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Survey Methodology

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors from seven visitor markets who recently completed a trip to
Hawai‘i. The sampled visitor markets in 2023 included: U.S. West (Alaska, California, Oregon, Washington, Arizona, Colorado,
Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Utah, and Wyoming), U.S. East (all other states in the Continental U.S.), Japan,

Canada, Oceania, China, and Korea. Fielding was done in all four quarters for each market tested.

UuS.West | 6,316 1.23% 16.71%
US.East | 6,620 1.20% 17.79%
715 3.67% 17.99%
3,590 1.64% 20.89%
1,508 2.52% 15.94%
152 7.95% 4.86%
Korea | 1,436 2.59% 49.11%
20,337 0.69% 18.21%




Survey Methodology (cont.)

Monthly samples of visitors who stayed for at least two days were drawn from the completed Domestic
In-Flight and International Departure Intercept survey databases. Selected visitors from the U.S., Japan, Canada, Oceania,
Korea and China were sent an email invitation with a link to complete the survey online. Intercept surveys were also conducted

by trained interviewers with departing visitors from Korea at the Daniel K. Inouye International Airport in Honolulu.

Collected data were statistically adjusted to reflect the distribution of cases by island and first-time/repeat visitor status in the
In-Flight and International Departure surveys. Data were statistically adjusted to be representative of the population of visitor
parties entering Hawai‘i during each quarter. Data from all visitor markets were reported as weighted data based on weights
generated for 2023 data. The VSAT weighting system was developed to adjust for disproportionate sampling across all visitor

markets.

Note: Some results are presented with very small sample sizes that produce statistics with sample error

estimates greater than 10 points. Please exercise caution in interpreting results based on small bases.



Effect of COVID-19 Pandemic on Tracking

2021 COVID-19 Travel Restrictions
Due to the effects of the COVID-19 pandemic, there is no tracking data available for 2021 for visitors from Japan, Canada,

Oceania, China and Korea. Comparisons to 2021 can only be made for U.S. West and U.S. East.
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Section 1 — Visitor Satisfaction

6 DREDT



Satisfaction - State of Hawai'‘i by Visitor Market

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% . 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
m Excellent (7-8) 87.9% 89.7% 79.3% 88.1% 76.9% 84.9% 83.9%
H Above Avg (5-6) 10.2% 8.9% 18.5% 11.1% 19.6% 14.4% 12.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.6% 1.1% 1.7% 0.6% 2.9% 0.5% 2.3%
B Poor (1-2) 0.3% 0.2% 0.6% 0.2% 0.5% 0.1% 1.6%
BASE 6,316 6,620 715 3,590 1,508 1,436 152
A MEAN 7.48 7.55 7.23 7.48 7.11 7.41 7.24

7 Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?




Satisfaction - State of Hawai'‘i by Visitor Market

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%

90.0%
80.0% . —_—
70.0%

60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
’ 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

=e—U.S. West 81.8% 81.0% 81.6% 84.5% 88.2% 88.9% 87.2% 88.7% 81.7% 84.2% 87.9% 87.9%
—o—U.S. East 83.7% 85.6% 83.8% 88.1% 90.3% 91.6% 89.5% 91.1% 81.6% 85.4% 89.4% 89.7%

Japan 73.0% 71.0% 68.8% 69.6% 77.9% 79.3% 75.3% 80.4% 78.5% 79.0% 79.3%

Canada 81.7% 83.9% 83.2% 83.6% 88.0% 88.6% 86.7% 89.3% 85.4% 87.4% 88.1%
=o—(ceania 77.3% 79.0% 76.9% 76.8% 81.6% 81.8% 80.7% 80.4% 75.6% 78.4% 76.9%
== China 76.5% 81.8% 73.9% 69.8% 79.5% 85.3% 83.9%
—e&—Korea 77.7% 74.9% 71.0% 75.5% 80.7% 85.4% 84.9%

8 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai‘i? How would you rate your experience on___? ___,__!-EED-!-




Satisfaction - State of Hawai‘i by Visitor Market

* Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors from Korea were more satisfied with their stay compared to repeat visitors from
this market.

» Age: Satisfaction was highest among younger respondents (<35) among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and
Japan.

e Gender: Female visitors from both U.S. West and Canada were more satisfied compared to their male counterparts
when rating their stay in Hawai‘i.

* Household income: Less affluent (<S100K) visitors from U.S. West gave higher satisfaction mean scores for their
most recent trip compared to more affluent visitors (S100K+).

* Travel party size: Visitors from Japan and U.S. West traveling by themselves gave statistically lower satisfaction
scores compared to those visiting with others in their travel parties.

* Education: Those without a college degree from U.S. West and Oceania were more satisfied with their stay
compared to more educated visitors from these markets.

9 Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? m
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SATISFACTION - O‘AHU

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 82.8%
M Above Avg (5-6) 14.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.2%
W Poor (1-2) 0.4%
BASE 2,878
A MEAN 7.31

U.S. East
84.5%
13.4%

1.8%
0.3%
4,051
7.37

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan
78.1%
19.6%
1.9%
0.4%
671
7.19

Canada
83.3%
14.8%

1.5%
0.4%
1,788
7.34

Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

Oceania
76.6%
19.8%

3.2%
0.4%
1,451
7.09

Korea
84.4%
14.5%
0.9%
0.2%
1,350
7.37

China
82.2%
13.4%
1.7%
2.6%
129
7.15
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SATISFACTION - O‘AHU

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
’ 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

—o—U.S. West 56.6% 57.1% 51.4% 55.9% 79.1% 81.1% 79.2% 80.0% 74.3% 80.5% 83.4% 82.8%
—o—U.S. East 57.3% 56.5% 57.5% 59.1% 77.6% 82.7% 79.5% 80.2% 74.9% 79.6% 83.2% 84.5%
==&=Japan 57.6% 57.3% 56.2% 56.6% 76.5% 77.6% 72.2% 76.6% 76.3% 74.0% 78.1%

Canada 53.1% 53.3% 55.0% 55.3% 77.6% 80.6% 79.1% 82.6% 76.3% 83.6% 83.3%
=eo—(ceania 55.0% 55.7% 51.0% 55.2% 77.8% 79.8% 76.8% 78.2% 72.8% 75.8% 76.6%
== China 78.0% 78.9% 73.6% 70.1% 77.7% 73.5% 82.2%
—e—Korea 77.9% 71.2% 68.2% 73.0% 78.2% 83.7% 84.4%

11 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? M
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SATISFACTION - O‘AHU

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan, and Korea who stayed exclusively on O‘ahu gave higher
satisfaction scores to the island compared to those who also visited a Neighbor Island during their trip.

» Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors from U.S. West were more satisfied with their stay on O‘ahu than repeat visitors.

* Age: Among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan and Korea, those under the age of 35 were the most satisfied
with their stay compared to visitors in other age groups.

* Gender: Female visitors from both U.S. West and U.S. East gave higher satisfaction scores than male visitors from
these markets.

* Household income: Visitors from U.S. East and U.S. West in households with annual income below S$100K
expressed higher levels of satisfaction compared to those in households with combined income in excess of $150K.

* Travel party size: Travelers from U.S. West and Japan in larger travel parties of three or more gave higher
satisfaction scores.

* Education: Visitors without a college degree from U.S. West and Oceania gave higher satisfaction scores.

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? M
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100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Excellent (7-8)

W Above Avg (5-6)

M Below Avg (3-4)

M Poor (1-2)
BASE

A MEAN

U.S. West
88.3%
9.2%
1.9%
0.7%
1,680
7.48

SATISFACTION - MAUI

U.S. East
89.0%
8.8%
1.5%
0.7%
1,964
7.51

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Canada
87.5%
11.1%

1.3%
0.1%
980
7.46

Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

Oceania
82.9%
13.9%

3.2%
0.0%
125
7.30

China
74.3%
9.8%
15.9%
0.0%
14
6.75
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SATISFACTION - MAUI

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
’ 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

=—e—U.S. West 63.1% 63.6% 66.6% 68.2% 87.4% 89.0% 88.9% 89.4% 85.3% 85.4% 88.1% 88.3%
=—o—U.S. East 72.1% 72.9% 74.5% 74.7% 91.1% 91.1% 90.1% 91.8% 87.7% 87.1% 90.6% 89.0%
=& Japan 57.9% 52.3% 57.4% 56.6% 75.1% 75.0% 76.6% 82.1% 83.5% 79.2% 63.0%

Canada 64.3% 65.5% 64.2% 67.1% 86.6% 89.5% 88.5% 90.9% 92.3% 86.3% 87.5%
=o—(Oceania 64.1% 61.6% 59.7% 58.5% 81.3% 84.5% 87.4% 79.4% 81.6% 75.6% 82.9%
== China 79.3% 83.6% 77.5% 74.1% 77.0% 87.6% 74.3%
—e—[Korea 79.7% 78.7% 77.0% 79.4% 80.5% 96.4% 87.7%

14 Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? M
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SATISFACTION - MAUI

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West who stayed exclusively on Maui gave higher satisfaction scores to the island
compared to those who also visited another island during their trip. Conversely, visitors from Oceania whose trip
included at least one other island in addition to Maui gave Maui higher satisfaction scores.

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West gave higher satisfaction scores for their stay on Maui compared to male
visitors.

* Household income: U.S. West visitors whose household income was less than S100K expressed higher levels of
satisfaction with their stay on Maui compared to those earning more than S150K.

* Travel party size: Visitors from U.S. West traveling alone gave lower satisfaction scores compared to those traveling in
larger groups.

Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? m



SATISFACTION - ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
m Excellent (7-8) 89.2% 88.7% 92.4% 88.7% 76.2% 85.7% 67.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 9.1% 10.3% 6.1% 10.3% 22.2% 14.3% 32.4%
H Below Avg (3-4) 1.5% 0.9% 1.5% 0.9% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.3% 0.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

BASE 1,160 1,536 66 1,103 114 251 31

A MEAN 7.50 7.54 7.53 7.47 7.19 7.45 6.99

16 Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?




SATISFACTION - ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0% AWA
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
—e—U.S. West 62.1% 62.8% 60.7% 64.2% 79.4% 84.9% 85.0% 90.1% 84.4% 87.4% 87.3% 89.2%
=& .S. East 62.7% 63.9% 61.2% 68.7% 82.4% 84.5% 89.4% 89.3% 86.7% 87.5% 89.3% 88.7%
—o—Japan 60.1% 60.4% 61.2% 53.5% 74.2% 77.9% 82.2% 85.8% 83.0% 81.1% 92.4%
Canada 58.1% 58.7% 59.5% 60.1% 75.1% 82.4% 83.9% 87.9% 87.4% 87.2% 88.7%
o= (Oceania 48.7% 54.3% 59.5% 54.6% 81.5% 84.0% 78.7% 81.1% 75.7% 77.8% 76.2%
== China 80.3% 76.2% 67.7% 76.6% 63.0% 83.7% 67.6%
—o—[Korea 72.5% 77.4% 77.4% 74.1% 79.7% 78.6% 85.7%

17  Q.How wouldyou rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? M
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SATISFACTION - ISLAND OF HAWAI‘I

» Trips to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors from U.S. West gave higher satisfaction scores.

* Education: Travelers from U.S. West without a college degree gave higher satisfaction scores compared to those
with a college degree.

Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? M



SATISFACTION - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

M Excellent (7-8) 89.3% 91.4% 80.0% 89.1% 82.9% 79.5% 100.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 8.8% 7.8% 20.0% 9.3% 13.5% 20.5% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.7% 0.7% 0.0% 1.0% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0%
M Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,264 1,383 5 760 59 56 6

A MEAN 7.54 7.64 7.40 7.49 7.27 7.39 7.82

19 Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?




SATISFACTION - KAUA'I

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0% \/ ~ / ~ ~
— i
o=
~
70.0% o
60.0%
50.0% \
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
—e—U.S. West 68.8% 66.0% 69.1% 70.9% 92.9% 91.9% 87.9% 90.9% 84.2% 81.2% 89.9% 89.3%
=0 U.S. East 73.1% 74.7% 76.7% 79.7% 92.6% 94.5% 90.1% 92.0% 83.0% 85.2% 90.8% 91.4%
=== Japan 55.8% 49.7% 47.6% 49.9% 70.4% 82.3% 78.7% 80.3% 90.6% 90.4% 80.0%
Canada 67.5% 61.8% 62.1% 68.9% 88.7% 89.3% 83.4% 89.5% 78.9% 90.3% 89.1%
=== (ceania 66.7% 67.7% 58.0% 62.0% 86.1% 88.4% 81.8% 84.1% 82.4% 88.6% 82.9%
—e—_China 84.4% 79.1% 67.6% 71.4% 100.0% 79.7% 100.0%
—o—Korea 83.4% 68.8% 75.9% 82.6% 90.1% 63.9% 79.5%

20 Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? M
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SATISFACTION - KAUA'I

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West gave higher satisfaction scores than male visitors.

* Education: Travelers without a college degree from U.S. West gave higher satisfaction scores compared to those
with a college degree.

Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? M



SATISFACTION - MOLOKA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 7.20
90.0%
80.0% m
70.0% A
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Excellent (7-8) 70.9% 87.1% 72.4% 33.3% 40.0%
M Above Avg (5-6) 16.1% 6.3% 27.6% 66.7% 60.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 9.6% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
M Poor (1-2) 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 31 31 0 15 3 5 0
MEAN 6.86 7.48 7.20 6.00 6.40

22 Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?




SATISFACTION - MOLOKA'I

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
é
80.0% /
70.0% / =3
C=

60.0% —e

50.0%

40.0% °

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

—o—U.S. West 77.8% 95.3% 90.0% 81.7% 83.8% 84.2% 75.0% 70.9%
=& U.S. East 84.2% 92.1% 85.1% 86.4% 85.3% 87.5% 69.7% 87.1%
==0=Japan 66.0% 65.8% 34.0% 82.8% 82.3%

Canada 71.8% 68.5% 73.4% 80.3% 100.0% 75.4% 72.4%
=eo—(0ceania 87.2% 70.2% 94.5% 79.3% 69.0% 33.3%
== China 80.8% 100.0% 42.6% 34.0%
=—e&—Korea 70.7% 75.0% 66.5% 61.5% 40.0%

23 Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? M




SATISFACTION - LANA‘I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
m Excellent (7-8) 90.2% 85.8% 100.0% 73.6% 0.0% 100.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 3.9% 12.8% 0.0% 20.9% 100.0% 0.0%
H Below Avg (3-4) 3.9% 1.4% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 51 70 1 37 1 1 0
A MEAN 7.39 7.53 8.00 6.98 5.00 8.00

24 Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?




SATISFACTION - LANA‘I

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0% ® )
90.0% ®
® =—=0
80.0%
70.0% ®
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
—o—U.S. West 77.8% 89.3% 89.5% 84.7% 86.7% 83.3% 90.6% 90.2%
—o—.S. East 84.2% 89.6% 83.2% 89.9% 85.3% 86.3% 87.7% 85.8%
=o—Japan 66.0% 56.7% 37.8% 65.8% 100.0%
Canada 71.8% 85.9% 75.7% 80.0% 81.7% 69.4% 73.6%
== (Oceania 87.2% 67.7% 85.4% 79.5% 100.0% 84.2%
== China 80.8% 100.0% 60.7% 20.0% 100.0%
—o—Korea 70.7% 62.1% 100.0% 100.0%

25 Q. How would you rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? M
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SATISFACTION - HAWAI‘I TRIP EXPECTATIONS

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

B Exceeded expectations 43.7% 54.7% 42.1% 45.6% 34.0% 61.6% 37.9%

m Met expectations 53.3% 42.2% 54.8% 52.2% 59.6% 35.9% 56.7%

m Did NOT meet expectations 3.0% 3.2% 3.1% 2.2% 6.4% 2.5% 5.4%
BASE 6,316 6,620 715 3,590 1,508 1,436 152

27 Q. Would you say this trip to Hawai'i___? m




SATISFACTION - HAWAI‘I TRIP EXPECTATIONS

Tracking Data — Rating of “Exceeded expectations”

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%

70.0%
60.0% o0

— /\ﬁ —
50.0% —C= .

— —s —— — ey
40.0% » — — —

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
== U.S. West 34.7% 37.9% 34.8% 38.2% 41.7% 43.3% 43.0% 44.2% 45.9% 44.7% 45.8% 43.7%
—o—U.S. East 45.5% 48.0% 48.7% 49.1% 53.3% 52.7% 52.9% 55.0% 50.0% 53.9% 55.7% 54.7%
Japan 35.4% 35.4% 33.0% 34.4% 39.0% 41.8% 39.2% 43.9% 43.7% 41.5% 42.1%
Canada 42.8% 41.4% 40.7% 41.2% 45.6% 42.3% 44.0% 44.8% 38.9% 45.5% 45.6%
—o— Oceania 39.0% 41.6% 36.9% 36.8% 39.2% 38.0% 36.3% 34.5% 32.7% 34.3% 34.0%
== China 15.6% 23.7% 25.4% 18.8% 32.9% 41.7% 37.9%
—o—Korea 55.2% 51.1% 45.6% 52.9% 51.6% 60.5% 61.6%

28 Q. Would you say this trip to Hawai'i___? M




SATISFACTION - HAWAI‘l TRIP EXPECTATIONS

* Education: Visitors from Japan with a college degree were more satisfied with their trip in terms of exceeding their
expectations compared to those without a college degree.

* Age: Visitors from U.S. East, U.S. West, Japan, Canada, and Korea under the age of 35 were more likely to feel that
their stay exceeded expectations.

* Gender: Female visitors gave higher satisfaction scores when rating trip expectations compared to male visitors
from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada.

* Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Korea, Japan, Canada, and Oceania gave higher
satisfaction scores than repeat visitors when rating their trip expectations.

* Household income: Visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East with annual household income below S100K were the
most satisfied when it came to trip expectations compared to more affluent visitors from these markets.

* Islands visited: U.S. West respondents who visited just a single island were more likely to say their trip exceeded
expectations. Conversely, Japanese and Canadian travelers who visited multiple islands were more likely to feel
that their trip exceeded expectations.

* Travel party size: Visitors from U.S. West and Japan who traveled alone gave lower satisfaction scores compared to
those traveling with at least one other individual.

29 Q. Would you say this trip to Hawai'i___? M




Section 3 — Brand/ Destination Advocacy
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BRAND/ DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

H Very likely (7-8)
m Somewhat likely (5-6)
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4)
® Very unlikely (1-2)
B Don’t know
BASE
A MEAN

Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai'i as a vacation place to your friends and relatives?

U.S. West

89.3%
8.9%
1.1%
0.6%
0.1%
6,316
7.60

8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

U.S. East

89.1%
8.9%
1.1%
0.7%
0.2%
6,620
7.59

Japan
78.1%
18.2%
2.5%
0.3%
0.8%
715
7.26

Canada
88.3%
10.1%

1.1%
0.4%
0.1%
3,590
7.56

Oceania
75.9%
19.0%

3.6%
1.1%
0.4%
1,508
7.16

Korea
76.1%
21.9%
1.5%
0.2%
0.3%
1,436
7.20

China
85.3%
11.0%
0.5%
3.1%
0.0%
152
7.37
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BRAND/ DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

Tracking Data — Rating of “Very Likely” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0% —_— - — —— P .
v - —
80.0% ’ B —o— —— — . =
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
=—e—U.S. West 90.8% 89.2% 88.2% 90.2% 89.5% 88.9% 89.7% 91.1% 86.5% 87.1% 89.3% 89.3%
=e—U.S. East 88.2% 89.0% 87.5% 88.3% 87.9% 89.3% 89.8% 91.2% 85.1% 87.1% 89.7% 89.1%
Japan 77.3% 75.9% 75.1% 75.5% 78.3% 76.1% 75.3% 77.3% 76.9% 76.3% 78.1%
Canada 89.8% 88.6% 89.3% 88.4% 89.9% 88.6% 89.1% 90.0% 89.3% 88.7% 88.3%
== (Oceania 82.9% 84.2% 81.7% 80.3% 80.8% 80.1% 80.2% 78.6% 78.2% 78.6% 75.9%
=o=China 65.9% 80.0% 75.8% 65.8% 75.4% 88.7% 85.3%
=—o—Korea 83.2% 77.3% 62.8% 67.1% 70.9% 77.3% 76.1%

32 Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai'i as a vacation place to your friends and relatives? __—-__.!-EED-!-




33

BRAND/ DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

* Age: Among visitors from Japan, younger respondents under the age of 35 were the strongest brand advocates for
Hawai’i.

e Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Oceania and Canada all gave higher advocacy scores, indicating a
greater likelihood to recommend travel to the state compared to male visitors from these markets.

» Trips to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors to the state from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada were more likely to recommend
the state to others than first-time visitors from these markets.

* Travel party size: Those who traveled alone from U.S. West were less likely to recommend the state to others
compared to those traveling with at least one other individual.

* Education: Those without a college degree from U.S. West were more likely to recommend Hawai‘i as a destination

than those with a college degree. Conversely, visitors from Japan with a college degree were more likely to
recommend the state.

Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai'i as a vacation place to your friends and relatives? %DT



Section 4 — Brand/ Destination Loyalty
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East

B Very likely (7-8) 81.6% 63.3%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 13.2% 22.1%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 2.9% 7.2%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 1.6% 5.0%
® Don’t know 0.7% 2.3%
BASE 6,316 6,620
A MEAN 7.36 6.66

Q. How likely are you to return the state of Hawai'i in the next five years?

8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

8-pt Rating Scale

Japan
65.3%
20.8%
5.6%
0.8%
7.5%
715
7.03

Canada
64.9%
22.0%

7.2%
4.1%
1.8%
3,590
6.73

Oceania
58.1%
23.9%
11.1%

5.5%

1.5%

1,508
6.42

Korea
72.1%
20.4%
4.9%
1.0%
1.5%
1,436
7.07

China
80.2%
14.0%
1.1%
4.2%
0.5%
152
7.17
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

Tracking Data — Rating of “Very Likely” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%

80.0%
70.0%

60.0%

50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
’ 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

—e—U.S. West 79.1% 75.5% 75.7% 78.4% 79.3% 74.2% 79.4% 83.0% 85.7% 81.6% 81.5% 81.6%
=o—U.S. East 55.6% 52.0% 52.0% 57.7% 58.5% 57.8% 62.1% 62.9% 71.1% 65.9% 63.4% 63.3%
=o=Japan 52.7% 52.2% 50.8% 52.3% 54.5% 56.0% 61.3% 62.9% 58.7% 76.1% 65.3%

Canada 65.8% 62.9% 62.6% 61.3% 67.5% 65.2% 67.3% 69.5% 68.7% 68.5% 64.9%
=e—(Oceania 47.4% 51.0% 50.5% 52.8% 59.7% 56.9% 60.1% 58.7% 56.0% 64.0% 58.1%
=o—China 52.3% 63.0% 57.0% 53.2% 58.9% 71.1% 80.2%
=e—Korea 79.7% 72.6% 58.6% 63.8% 67.7% 75.3% 72.1%

36 Q. How likely are you to return the state of Hawai'i in the next five years? M
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Q. How likely are you to return the state of Hawai'i in the next five years?

LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

Trips to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan, Canada and Oceania expressed a greater likelihood to return to
the state than first-time visitors from these markets.

Islands visited: Among visitors from U.S. West and Canada, those who visited a single island expressed a greater likelihood to return
to the state compared to those who went to multiple islands during their trip.

Gender: A higher percentage of female visitors from U.S. West expressed a willingness to return to the state compared to male
visitors from this market.

Household income: Visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East from more affluent households (S150K+) expressed a higher likelihood of
returning to the state than less affluent visitors from this market.

Education: Visitors from U.S. East without a college degree gave higher mean scores compared to visitors from this market with a
college degree.

Travel party size: Among visitors from U.S. East, those in smaller travel parties (ranging from one or sometimes two individuals)
expressed a stronger likelihood of returning to the state than those in larger travel parties of three or more.

Age: Senior visitors (65+) from U.S. East and Japan had the lowest likelihood of returning to the state than visitors in younger age
groups from these markets.



UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
U.S. WEST

TOP RESPONSES 10%+

53.1% Too expensive 52.9% Too expensive

28.8% Want to go someplace new 34.3% Want to go someplace new

28.5% Poor value 33.1% Poor value

24.6% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 25.6% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
18.0% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped 17.4% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
14.7% No reason to return/ nothing new 14.9% No reason to return/ nothing new
12.1% Unfriendly people/ felt unwelcome 12.9% Unfriendly people/ felt unwelcome
10.9% Flight too long 11.4% Five years is too soon

10.3% Five years is too soon 10.2% Other financial obligations

38 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?




UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
U.S. EAST

TOP RESPONSES 10%+

53.7% Too expensive 53.8% Too expensive

40.5% Flight too long 44.2% Flight too long

40.1% Want to go someplace new 37.7% Want to go someplace new

17.6% Poor value 17.2% Poor value

17.4% Five years is too soon 16.6% Five years is too soon

14.4% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 14.4% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
13.4% Other financial obligations 12.5% Other financial obligations

10.9% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped 11.3% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped

39 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?




UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
JAPAN

TOP RESPONSES 10%+

69.7% Too expensive 65.1% Too expensive

41.0% Want to go someplace new 22.9% Five years is too soon
36.6% Five years is too soon 21.9% Want to go someplace new
34.8% No reason to return/ nothing new 17.9% Other financial obligations
25.9% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped 10.0% Poor health/ old age

25.9% Other financial obligations

15.2% Poor value

15.2% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
15.2% Poor service

15.2% Poor health/ old age

10.7% Flight too long

10.7% Unfriendly people/ felt unwelcome

CAUTION SMALL BASE = 14

40 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai‘i?




UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
CANADA

TOP RESPONSES 10%+

60.0% Too expensive 59.6% Too expensive

41.8% Want to go someplace new 39.5% Want to go someplace new

32.9% Flight too long 33.3% Flight too long

21.1% Poor value 22.5% Poor value

16.4% Five years is too soon 15.6% Five years is too soon

12.9% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 13.3% Other financial obligations

12.1% Other financial obligations 10.6% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
11.0% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped 10.1% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped

41 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?




UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
OCEANIA

TOP RESPONSES 10%+

63.5% Too expensive 60.2% Too expensive

40.7% Poor value 40.5% Poor value

37.8% Want to go someplace new 33.9% Want to go someplace new

20.3% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped 24.4% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
17.0% No reason to return/ nothing new 18.4% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
15.7% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 13.9% No reason to return/ nothing new
13.3% Flight too long 13.3% Five years is too soon

13.3% Five years is too soon 11.2% Flight too long

472 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?




UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
CHINA

TOP RESPONSES 10%+

45.9% Too expensive 52.9% Flight too long

45.9% Flight too long 34.1% Too expensive

33.1% Five years is too soon 34.1% Unfriendly people/ felt unwelcome
29.3% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 24.7% Poor value

27.1% No reason to return/ nothing new 24.7% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
16.6% Want to go someplace new 18.8% Airport/ immigration issue

10.5% Poor value 18.8% Crime/ safety concerns

10.5% Poor service 18.8% No reason to return/ nothing new
10.5% Dirty/ filthy 15.3% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
10.5% Hotel- negative comment

CAUTION SMALL BASES

43 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?




UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
KOREA

TOP RESPONSES 10%+

91.1% Too expensive 68.3% Too expensive

58.9% Poor value 35.0% Poor value

31.1% No reason to return/ nothing new 27.4% Flight too long

31.1% Want to go someplace new 24.7% Five years is too soon

26.6% Flight is too long 19.9% No reason to return/ nothing new
26.6% Five years is too soon 19.0% Other financial obligations

18.9% Other financial obligations 18.9% Want to go someplace new
17.7% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 12.8% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic

CAUTION SMALL BASES =22

44 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'i?




Section 5 — Experiences
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OFFERING AVARIETY OF EXPERIENCES

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Excellent (7-8) 86.4% 89.0% 60.6% 85.5% 74.8% 79.1% 82.5%
W Above Avg (5-6) 12.2% 9.9% 36.4% 13.8% 22.8% 19.8% 14.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.2% 0.9% 2.5% 0.6% 2.1% 1.1% 1.4%
W Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 0.4% 0.1% 1.6%

BASE 6,316 6,620 715 3,590 1,508 1,436 152

A MEAN 7.46 7.56 6.73 7.41 7.07 7.23 7.22

Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on___?
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OFFERING AVARIETY OF EXPERIENCES

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%

90.0% o— — = — = —— 2
—

80.0% — —o— —- —— — —

70.0% o —

60.0% ——

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
—e—U.S. West 87.4% 88.7% 87.0% 87.3% 71.6% 81.1% 86.4% 86.4%
—e—U.S. East 89.8% 90.4% 89.0% 89.9% 75.9% 83.2% 88.9% 89.0%

Japan 53.9% 60.7% 59.7% 65.2% 63.4% 57.2% 60.6%
Canada 84.7% 86.3% 84.7% 85.7% 84.3% 84.5% 85.5%
—e—Oceania 77.8% 80.2% 78.1% 77.6% 71.7% 76.1% 74.8%
—e—China 45.7% 74.1% 68.5% 68.1% 75.3% 85.1% 82.5%
—e—Korea 65.6% 63.9% 62.5% 66.9% 68.3% 77.3% 79.1%

47 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___? __—-__.!-EED-!-
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OFFERING AVARIETY OF EXPERIENCES

* Age: When evaluating their stay based on the variety of experiences offered, younger visitors under the age of 35
from Korea and Japan gave the highest scores compared to those in other age groups.

» Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors from Japan gave higher satisfaction score in this area than repeat visitors from
this market.

* Islands visited: U.S. West, U.S. East and Canadian visitors whose trip included stays on multiple islands gave higher
scores compared to visitors from these markets who stayed on a single island.

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Oceania and Canada were more satisfied with the variety of
experiences than their male counterparts.

* Household income: U.S. West visitors with annual household income of less than S100K were the most satisfied
with the variety of experiences offered during their stay.

* Travel party size: Those who traveled by themselves from U.S. West and Japan gave lower satisfaction scores.

Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on__? %DT



NUMBER OF DIFFERENT/ UNIQUE EXPERIENCES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% ;
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
® Excellent (7-8) 82.3% 86.5% 59.4% 81.2% 69.4% 77.4% 76.9%
H Above Avg (5-6) 15.9% 12.2% 37.8% 17.5% 27.4% 21.3% 19.1%
m Below Avg (3-4) 1.6% 1.2% 2.4% 1.1% 2.7% 1.3% 1.8%
W Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 0.5% 0.1% 2.2%
BASE 6,316 6,620 715 3,590 1,508 1,436 152
A MEAN 7.34 7.48 6.70 7.29 6.92 7.21 7.06

49 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___? m




NUMBER OF DIFFERENT/ UNIQUE EXPERIENCES

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0% — —— S — . .
80.0% o -
70.0% — — ——— o N
60.0% —
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
—e—U.S. West 83.3% 85.8% 83.2% 83.6% 68.0% 77.8% 81.8% 82.3%
—e—U.S. East 88.0% 88.5% 87.0% 88.0% 73.8% 81.1% 86.5% 86.5%
Japan 44.0% 49.7% 58.4% 64.7% 61.4% 58.6% 59.4%
Canada 80.2% 82.6% 81.1% 81.7% 81.0% 80.9% 81.2%
—e—0Oceania 69.9% 73.2% 72.0% 72.6% 63.6% 69.4% 69.4%
—e—China 40.0% 66.1% 67.5% 68.3% 71.3% 77.4% 76.9%
—e—Korea 60.2% 56.1% 56.3% 60.3% 70.2% 77.0% 77.4%

50 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___? __—-__.!-EED-!-
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NUMBER OF DIFFERENT/ UNIQUE EXPERIENCES

* Age: When evaluating their stay based on the number of different and unique travel experiences, younger visitors under the age of
35 from U.S. East and Japan were the most pleased. Seniors (65+) from Korea gave the lowest satisfaction scores.

* Trips to Hawai'‘i: First-time visitors from both Korea and Japan gave higher satisfaction scores in this area than repeat visitors from
these two markets.

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada whose trip included stays on multiple islands gave higher mean scores
compared to visitors from these markets who stayed on a single island.

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Oceania and Canada were more satisfied with the number of different and
unigue experiences than their male counterparts.

* Household income: Visitors from U.S. West with annual household income of less than $100K were the most satisfied when it came
to rating their satisfaction with the number of different and unique experiences offered.

* Education: Visitors from Japan with a college degree were more satisfied in this area than those with a college degree.

* Travel party size: Those who traveled by themselves from U.S. West and Japan gave lower satisfaction scores for this area.

Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on__? %DT
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SAFE AND SECURE DESTINATION

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

m Excellent (7-8)

H Above Avg (5-6)

m Below Avg (3-4)

® Poor (1-2)
BASE

A MEAN

U.S. West
82.5%
14.7%
2.3%
0.5%
6,316

7.32

U.S. East
84.9%
12.5%
2.1%
0.4%
6,620

7.40

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan

58.5%

36.5%
3.8%
1.3%
715
6.56

Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on___?

Canada
87.0%
11.7%

1.0%
0.3%

3,590
7.42

Oceania
74.6%
22.0%

2.8%
0.7%
1,508
7.04

Korea
72.4%
24.6%
2.5%
0.5%
1,436
7.01

China
80.3%
16.1%
2.5%
1.1%
152
7.21
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SAFE AND SECURE DESTINATION

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
—— Q
80.0%
-
70.0% —C—— o 3
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
—e—U.S. West 84.7% 85.2% 83.6% 84.6% 83.7% 85.0% 83.9% 82.5%
—o—U.S. East 86.9% 87.0% 84.8% 86.3% 82.4% 85.2% 84.3% 84.9%
Japan 63.3% 64.0% 60.0% 64.4% 60.1% 56.2% 58.5%
Canada 87.6% 87.9% 86.4% 87.1% 86.3% 85.0% 87.0%
—e— Oceania 83.6% 84.0% 81.0% 79.6% 73.3% 75.2% 74.6%
—o—China 55.6% 86.9% 79.4% 79.7% 85.0% 83.8% 80.3%
—e—Korea 76.4% 73.0% 69.7% 67.0% 72.3% 71.2% 72.4%

53 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___? M
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SAFE AND SECURE DESTINATION

* Age: When evaluating their stay based on whether they felt safe and secure, seniors (65+) from U.S. West gave
higher satisfaction scores than younger visitors.

* Trips to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors from U.S. West gave higher satisfaction scores than first-time visitors in this area.

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada were more satisfied when asked if they felt safe and
secure during their stay compared to their male counterparts. Conversely, males from Japan felt safer than females.

* Education: Visitors from Japan with a college degree were more satisfied in this area than those without a college
degree from this market.

* Travel party size: Visitors who came in larger travel parties (3+ individuals) from U.S. West and U.S. East were more

satisfied with their stay when rating safety and security compared to those in smaller travel parties (ranging from
one or sometimes two individuals).

Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on__? %DT



ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY/ SUSTAINABLE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% ;
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
m Excellent (7-8) 80.2% 85.5% 56.5% 69.3% 60.0% 79.5% 80.5%
m Above Avg (5-6) 16.1% 12.3% 38.8% 21.8% 30.3% 17.1% 15.2%
m Below Avg (3-4) 3.1% 2.0% 4.8% 7.8% 8.4% 3.2% 3.2%
W Poor (1-2) 0.6% 0.3% 0.0% 1.2% 1.3% 0.3% 1.1%
BASE 6,316 6,620 715 3,590 1,508 1,436 152
A MEAN 7.23 7.42 6.56 6.85 6.58 7.22 7.26

55 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___?
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ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY/ SUSTAINABLE

Tracking Data - Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

=—o—U.S. West
—o—U.S. East
Japan
Canada
=—=o—(Oceania
=o—China

-—g=—KOorea
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Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on__?



ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY/ SUSTAINABLE

* Age: When evaluating their stay based on whether they felt the state promoted being environmentally friendly and sustainable,
younger visitors under the age of 35 from Japan were the most pleased.

* Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada gave higher satisfaction scores for the state being
environmentally friendly and sustainable compared to repeat visitors from these markets.

* Islands visited: Those visitors from U.S. East and Canada whose trip included stays on multiple islands gave higher satisfaction
scores.

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East were more satisfied when rating the state on being environmentally friendly
and sustainable than their male counterparts.

* Education: Among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada, those without a college degree were more satisfied in this area
than those with a college degree.

* Travel party size: Visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East in larger travel parties (3+ individuals) were more satisfied with the state
being environmentally friendly and sustainable compared to those who traveled alone.

* Household income: Less affluent visitors from U.S. West with household annual income below $100K were more satisfied than
affluent visitors from this market.

57 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on__? M




VOLUNTEER/ GIVE-BACK OPPORTUNITIES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Excellent (7-8) 56.0% 62.0% 17.3% 52.4% 39.5% 55.9% 69.5%
M Above Avg (5-6) 37.7% 33.2% 61.1% 40.8% 51.6% 39.3% 23.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.2% 3.9% 16.7% 5.7% 7.4% 4.0% 5.2%
M Poor (1-2) 1.1% 0.9% 4.9% 1.1% 1.5% 0.8% 1.6%
BASE 6,316 6,620 715 3,590 1,508 1,436 152
MEAN 6.54 6.71 5.15 6.41 6.07 6.59 6.84

58 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai‘i on___?
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VOLUNTEER/ GIVE-BACK OPPORTUNITIES
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Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on__?



60

VOLUNTEER/ GIVE-BACK OPPORTUNITIES

* Age: When evaluating their stay based on whether they felt there were opportunities to volunteer and give-back,
younger visitors under the age of 35 from Japan were the most pleased compared to visitors from other age
groups.

* Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors from U.S. West and Japan gave higher satisfaction score when asked about
volunteer opportunities compared to repeat visitors from these markets.

* Islands visited: Visitors from Canada whose trip included stays on multiple islands gave higher satisfaction scores.

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. East were more satisfied with opportunities to volunteer and give-back during
their stay than their male counterparts.

* College graduate: Among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada and Oceania, those without a college degree
were more satisfied in this area than those with a college degree.

* Household income: Less affluent (<$100K) visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East gave higher marks to the state for
volunteer and give-back opportunities.

Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on__? M



Section 6 — Activities

DREDT



ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING
_us e | us e | oo | et | _ocemis |_chna | s _

TOTAL 97.5%
On own (self-guided)/ drivin
( . g )/ g gl
around theisland
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 3.0%
Boat tour/ submarine ride/
. 25.8%
whale watching
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour
7.4%
bus
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 59.9%
Movie and TV filming location
4.8%
tours

62 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.8%

80.9%

7.1%

33.0%

55.2%

15.3%

70.1%

7.1%

97.3%

72.7%

0.6%

8.6%

39.3%

11.4%

21.3%

4.1%

98.5%

84.3%

5.0%

25.6%

56.8%

10.6%

66.5%

5.8%

91.2%

48.8%

2.7%

15.8%

26.7%

25.1%

47.1%

7.9%

97.3%

64.3%

5.5%

27.5%

26.9%

12.6%

67.6%

8.6%

99.8%

80.8%

4.5%

30.8%

37.7%

10.8%

61.4%

20.6%
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION
I T Y I I T T

97.0% 96.9% 96.3% 98.3% 93.5% 96.8% 98.2%
85.2% 85.5% 71.5% 89.1% 78.3% 75.6% 82.3%
10.4% 7.0% 2.4% 12.6% 3.7% 5.5% 3.0%
_ 6.2% 6.4% 4.9% 9.9% 8.3% 11.2% 12.7%
6.4% 6.0% 2.1% 5.5% 2.1% 9.0% 4.9%
67.1% 65.0% 35.3% 74.6% 62.9% 38.7% 53.5%
44.1% 39.7% 14.5% 49.4% 22.2% 29.3% 55.7%
1.7% 1.2% 0.4% 1.2% 0.4% 2.6% 1.3%
0.1% 0.1% 0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.9% 0.2%
1.1% 1.5% 1.8% 1.0% 1.2% 4.1% 2.8%
2.6% 2.2% 1.1% 2.4% 0.8% 4.1% 1.6%
_ 2.8% 2.7% 0.7% 2.4% 0.9% 4.4% 0.5%
_ 6.5% 6.3% 6.1% 8.1% 2.5% 3.5% 5.0%

l
r

63 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION (continued)
e Tuswes Luss | s | cooss | oms | om | e

TOTAL
Running/ jogging/ fitness/ walking

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament
Parks/ botanical gardens
Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall rappel
Zip-lining

Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

97.0%
27.7%
2.8%
8.3%
42.7%
1.3%
12.4%
1.9%
36.6%
1.6%
2.5%
4.2%
0.2%
3.2%
1.4%

64 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.9%
25.2%
3.5%
8.8%
49.7%
1.6%
15.9%
1.6%
42.3%
1.3%
2.2%
3.9%
0.3%
4.3%
1.4%

96.3%
23.9%
3.8%
3.7%
24.1%
0.3%
6.1%
0.7%
20.5%
2.1%
0.0%
0.6%
0.6%
1.3%
2.1%

98.3%
29.9%
5.3%
4.9%
50.5%
2.2%
11.7%
1.8%
41.4%
1.7%
1.9%
2.3%
0.1%
2.5%
0.9%

93.5%
25.6%
1.3%
6.1%
21.6%
0.6%
6.6%
1.2%
28.6%
0.9%
0.6%
1.7%
0.0%
2.7%
0.4%

96.8%
16.1%
5.3%
7.5%
53.2%
5.0%
14.7%
2.6%
36.4%
4.4%
0.0%
1.7%
1.5%
4.8%
2.9%

98.2%
13.3%
2.8%
6.2%
24.5%
2.3%
17.2%
1.0%
21.1%
4.2%
1.1%
1.2%
1.6%
9.1%
0.4%
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ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING

TOTAL 99.3%
Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evenin

) / / / g 22.0%
cruise
Live music/ stage show 28.5%
Nightclub/ dancing/ bar

g / g/ bar/ 2o
karaoke
Café/ coffee house 51.1%
Ethnic dining 27.6%
Prepared own meal 47.3%

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.4%

26.3%

34.6%

7.9%

47.6%
58.2%
33.8%
43.5%
48.9%
30.3%
19.4%

39.1%

98.0%

13.2%

18.8%

3.4%

34.2%
26.2%
52.6%
23.9%
56.6%
9.4%
16.3%

24.6%

98.5%

22.6%

28.6%

6.2%

40.2%
63.1%
43.4%
43.2%
55.6%
21.9%
14.0%

56.9%

99.1%

17.3%

20.9%

6.4%

29.1%
68.0%
54.3%
31.4%
62.3%
11.7%
3.8%

22.9%

98.0%

47.8%

23.3%

3.5%

44.7%
23.8%
42.2%
36.6%
48.0%
18.3%
6.1%

18.2%

98.7%

33.9%

13.8%

3.2%

53.0%
44.3%
57.2%
64.9%
66.5%
23.9%
2.9%

14.1%

|_US.West | _Us.East | Japan | Canada | Oceania | _China | Korea _
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ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING
uswes | us s | man | _coada | ocemia | _crina | o _

TOTAL 97.2%
Malls/ department stores 42.5%
Designer boutiques 17.2%
Hotel/ resort stores 34.4%
Swap meet/ flea market 16.8%
Discount/ outlet stores 14.1%
Supermarkets 62.6%
Farmer’s market 36.8%
Convenience stores 51.2%
Duty free stores 4.0%
Hawai‘i —-made products 46.6%

Local shops and artisans 59.4%

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.7%
43.0%
18.4%
40.5%
14.7%
14.8%
54.3%
31.0%
50.5%
4.2%
49.4%

61.0%

98.3%
81.4%
16.8%
31.2%
4.7%
25.4%
56.9%
19.5%
53.9%
19.0%
20.2%

14.6%

98.0%
55.8%
17.5%
30.5%
13.5%
17.0%
65.5%
43.4%
54.0%
5.3%
47.3%

60.2%

97.4%
71.1%
17.5%
32.7%
7.2%
31.7%
45.0%
16.3%
62.2%
8.5%
32.0%

41.9%

93.0%
63.9%
15.9%
21.2%
4.6%
8.8%
44.1%
24.4%
43.9%
17.8%
36.4%

32.4%

97.7%
78.1%
4.7%
34.1%
3.3%
60.2%
46.6%
12.8%
55.7%
34.7%
27.6%

20.4%
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ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE & FINE ARTS

TOTAL 69.3%
Historic mili .
18.7%
museums
Historic H ii it d
31'7%
museums
Other historical sites, 13.3%
museums, and homes
Art galleries and 0
10.4A)
La’ Pol i h
a‘au/ Polynesian show/ 26.1%
hula show
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
. . 5.1%
canoe, lei making
Play/ concert/ theatre 3.0%
Art/ craft fair 11.8%

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

78.8%

30.3%

37.9%

15.8%

3.1%

9.8%

40.1%

6.9%

3.2%

10.6%
5.3%

54.4%

12.6%

16.3%

6.8%

3.3%

3.8%

14.3%

5.1%

3.4%

2.8%
4.4%

72.5%

20.3%

34.3%

13.0%

3.2%

10.4%

29.0%

5.2%

3.3%

11.0%
5.9%

68.9%

38.5%

22.3%

9.7%

3.6%

6.0%

21.8%

4.5%

2.5%

4.5%
4.8%

68.0%

29.9%

20.5%

12.5%

7.0%

5.2%

14.8%

9.0%

5.2%

6.6%
3.5%

62.1%

22.6%

11.2%

18.1%

3.2%

1.5%

19.5%

4.7%

2.2%

3.8%
4.1%

“Uswes | Ustas | pan | Cmoda | oceamia | chna | larea
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ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION
I T N S I N

I

68 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

92.9%
15.3%
4.1%
5.1%
15.8%
8.7%
68.8%
22.7%
5.5%

2.1%

96.2%
19.5%
37.9%
27.6%
15.4%
34.1%
28.5%
20.1%
1.3%

3.8%

95.5%
15.4%
4.8%
11.0%
11.4%
13.6%
71.8%
19.9%
5.1%

2.7%

97.4%
30.4%
13.5%
23.3%
24.9%
36.2%
28.2%
42.3%
3.1%

1.0%

94.1%
13.2%
3.5%
16.6%
6.5%
17.6%
57.3%
43.2%
1.8%

2.4%

97.7%
13.0%
23.8%
14.4%
23.5%
24.2%
58.2%
21.0%
2.3%
1.8%

L.
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ACTIVITIES - OTHER
I T N N I O

TOTAL 34.2% 32.3% 19.1% 23.2% 12.6% 15.3% 20.2%
Visiting friends and family 31.0% 28.9% 18.4% 20.0% 11.0% 14.1% 19.0%
Giving back to the local 4.7% 4.4% 1.0% 4.1% 1.8% 2.9% 1.4%

community

69 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %‘j !




Section 7 — Travel Planning

DREDT
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TRAVEL PLANNING
Decision to take vacation/ pleasure trip

100.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% :

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M 1 year or more 15.0% 21.4% 14.0% 20.0% 24.1% 6.0% 14.4%
6 mos but less than 1 year 28.5% 31.8% 25.2% 29.8% 37.6% 7.5% 28.2%
B 3 mos but less than 6 mos 23.7% 21.3% 24.0% 21.0% 19.6% 15.6% 25.2%
M 2 mos but less than 3 mos 12.4% 10.1% 14.9% 10.4% 7.8% 20.5% 14.9%
B 1 mos but less than 2 mos 9.2% 6.9% 10.9% 8.8% 5.2% 24.2% 9.0%
B Less than 1 mos 11.2% 8.4% 10.9% 10.0% 5.7% 26.3% 8.4%
BASE 6,308 6,611 715 3,587 1,507 150 1,435

71 Q. Thinking back to your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how far in advance did you make the following decisions? m




TRAVEL PLANNING

Decision to visit Hawai‘i

100.0%
80.0%

] ]
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

M 1 year or more 16.3% 22.3% 13.1% 20.3% 20.5% 5.7% 7.0%
6 mos but less than 1 year 26.4% 30.2% 23.1% 26.6% 37.6% 5.8% 25.2%
M 3 mos but less than 6 mos 22.5% 20.7% 25.0% 20.4% 19.8% 14.4% 27.7%
M 2 mos but less than 3 mos 12.3% 9.9% 14.8% 11.1% 9.2% 18.7% 18.3%
B 1 mos but less than 2 mos 9.5% 7.2% 12.6% 9.8% 6.6% 25.3% 11.4%
M Less than 1 mos 13.1% 9.8% 11.3% 11.8% 6.3% 30.1% 10.5%
BASE 6,308 6,611 715 3,587 1,507 150 1,435

72 Q. Thinking back to your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how far in advance did you make the following decisions? m




TRAVEL PLANNING
Decision on which island(s) to visit

100.0% — o
= N BN NN
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

M 1 year or more 14.3% 17.5% 12.7% 17.3% 17.3% 3.5% 5.0%
6 mos but less than 1 year 24.7% 29.0% 21.6% 24.4% 34.5% 4.6% 19.9%
M 3 mos but less than 6 mos 21.2% 20.2% 23.9% 20.4% 20.0% 9.7% 26.3%
B 2 mos but less than 3 mos 12.3% 10.4% 16.2% 11.3% 9.5% 13.9% 18.5%
B 1 mos but less than 2 mos 10.0% 8.0% 12.0% 9.8% 7.5% 18.7% 13.7%
M Less than 1 mos 17.5% 14.9% 13.5% 16.8% 11.2% 49.7% 16.4%
BASE 6,308 6,611 715 3,587 1,507 150 1,435

73 Q. Thinking back to your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how far in advance did you make the following decisions? m




TRAVEL PLANNING
Determining the dates of your trip

100.0% - ] I

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M 1 year or more 9.9% 13.4% 5.7% 12.9% 17.0% 4.0% 5.3%
6 mos but lessthan 1 year 26.5% 31.4% 23.3% 27.4% 37.3% 1.1% 23.9%
B 3 mos but less than 6 mos 23.6% 22.3% 26.4% 22.2% 20.5% 12.8% 26.4%
W 2 mos but less than 3 mos 14.0% 12.3% 17.0% 12.6% 9.9% 13.5% 19.8%
B 1 mos but less than 2 mos 10.9% 8.3% 15.3% 10.6% 7.1% 25.1% 12.6%
M Less than 1 mos 15.1% 12.3% 12.3% 14.4% 8.3% 43.5% 12.1%
BASE 6,308 6,611 715 3,587 1,507 150 1,435

74 Q. Thinking back to your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how far in advance did you make the following decisions? m




TRAVEL PLANNING
Begin booking your trip

100.0% I I I
vy, HHE N mE B

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% ; ;

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

B 1 year or more 7.2% 9.3% 2.9% 9.3% 12.6% 3.5% 3.6%
6 mos but lessthan 1 year 25.5% 30.2% 21.4% 26.0% 38.3% 2.6% 17.2%
B 3 mos but less than 6 mos 25.7% 25.0% 27.0% 24.3% 23.0% 8.4% 26.4%
B 2 mos but less than 3 mos 15.5% 14.0% 18.6% 14.1% 11.1% 10.3% 20.4%
B 1 mos but less than 2 mos 11.6% 9.4% 15.8% 11.9% 7.6% 27.6% 16.6%
B Less than 1 mos 14.5% 12.1% 14.2% 14.4% 7.4% 47.7% 15.7%
BASE 6,308 6,611 715 3,587 1,507 150 1,435

75 Q. Thinking back to your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how far in advance did you make the following decisions? m




TRAVEL PLANNING
Segmentation

* Age: Older visitors (65+) from U.S. West and U.S. East planned their trips to the state further out from their arrival
date compared to younger visitors from these markets.

* Islands visited: Among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Japan, those who visited multiple islands during their
trip tended to plan ahead over longer periods of time compared to those whose trip consisted of visiting a single

island. Korean and Canadian visitors who visited just a single island had shorter planning windows.

* Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors from U.S. West had shorter planning windows. Conversely, first-time visitors from
Korea had longer planning windows. Repeat visitors from Japan had longer planning windows as well.

* Household income: Among U.S. West and U.S. East visitors, less affluent(<S100K)respondents had a shorter planning
window while more affluent respondents planned their trip more in advance.

* Travel party size: Among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Oceania, Korea, Japan and Canada, the travel planning
window grew longer as travel party size increased.

* Education: Visitors from Oceania without a college degree had longer planning windows.

76 Q. Thinking back to your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how far in advance did you make the following decisions? M



TRAVEL PLANNING
Sources of Information

I N T T T R T
43.1% 32.2% 33.0% 36.4% 30.2% 25.6% 13.9%
?r?:zz/mfar:iaht,'ms from 35.7% 37.6% 16.2% 34.8% 28.8% 33.1% 15.9%
Travel information website 28.0% 33.3% 27.2% 39.0% 42.5% 33.4% 24.1%
Online travel booking site 18.4% 17.7% 13.3% 30.2% 24.1% 31.1% 13.0%
tion direct f
L’::ﬁ::;c':r:m'::ccialr;':'rier 19.6% 15.9% 15.4% 15.0% 12.9% 5.1% 4.5%
R e T R T
B
:\":::{;‘fzg;tg"e“ rom 16.6% 17.3% 10.0% 13.7% 11.5% 7.5% 2.1%
Smartphone/ tablet app 16.2% 16.0% 9.9% 11.8% 13.7% 18.8% 24.7%
Travel blogs 11.3% 14.6% 19.3% 17.9% 10.8% 11.7% 40.2%
Travel agents/ companies
specializing in packaged 8.1% 15.3% 28.8% 11.8% 38.9% 12.8% 35.4%

tours

HI destination website 7.9% 13.2% 11.1% 15.9% 9.3% 2.9% 2.2%
Guidebooks 7.1% 10.3% 21.8% 11.3% 4.5% 9.2% 6.2%

77 Q. Which of the following sources did you use when planning your trip? _____I_...___.LI! !




TRAVEL PLANNING
Sources of Information

* Trips to Hawai'‘i: First-time visitors to the state from U.S. West, U.S. East, and Canada, appeared to more actively seek out and rely on
outside sources of information for trip planning compared to repeat visitors. Korean and Japanese first-time visitors were more reliant
on travel blogs and travel agent/ packages.

* Islands visited: Among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada, those whose trip consisted of stays on multiple islands were
more likely to rely on outside sources of information for travel planning.

* Age: Younger visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada were more likely to rely on digital sources for travel planning information.
Conversely, older visitors from U.S. West showed a greater reliance on personal experience and information directly from the hotel.
Japanese visitors under 35 were more reliant on travel agent/ packaged tours.

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West , U.S. East, Oceania and Japan were more likely to rely on the mobile apps, travel blogs and
social media compared to male visitors from these markets. Male visitors from U.S. West were more reliant on information from hotels

and airlines directly. Females from Canada relied on the Hawai‘i Destination website more than males from this market.

* Travel party size: Among visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East, as travel party sizes increased, so did their reliance on outside
information to plan their trips.

* Household income: U.S. West and U.S. East visitors who were more affluent were more likely to rely on travel information websites,
information directly from the airline, hotel, travel blogs and various other outside sources.

* Education: Visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East with a college degree were more likely to seek out information from outside sources
for their trip planning. Japanese visitors with a college degree use travel websites and travel blogs more.

78 Q. Which of the following sources did you use when planning your trip? M




Section 8 — Trip Purpose
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PRIMARY TRIP PURPOSE
Top Responses

I T N I A T A

I

71.7% 64.9% 61.6% 79.0% 81.7% 71.5% 38.6%
10.8% 13.0% 7.0% 6.0% 3.8% 6.4% 2.8%
1.6% 2.7% 14.4% 2.1% 1.6% 6.0% 48.2%
3.0% 3.9% 0.4% 2.3% 1.1% 0.0% 0.7%
3.1% 3.2% 0.7% 1.2% 0.9% 1.1% 3.4%
1.7% 2.9% 1.4% 2.9% 0.5% 6.0% 1.6%
1.6% 1.9% 1.7% 1.1% 0.5% 1.4% 0.0%
m 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 1.3% 0.7% 0.5% 0.1%
0.5% 1.0% 2.1% 1.2% 0.2% 2.0% 0.8%
0.6% 1.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3%
0.3% 0.1% 3.4% 0.3% 7.3% 0.9% 0.5%

flight

80 Q. What wasthe primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i___?
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PRIMARY + SECONDARY TRIP PURPOSE
Multiple Responses

Visiting Friend
] |T|g riends or 20.7% 21.1%

Relatives
Anniversary/ birthday 5.9% 7.2%
Other Busi tri k

4‘8% 4.5%
in Hawaii
Attenfi/ participatein a 5 0% 2 3%
wedding/ vow renewal
G t or Milit

0.8% 1.8%
Business
L?yover/ break up long 0.4% 0.2%
flight

Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i___?

Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visit?

78.8%

14.0%

0.8%

15.9%

1.8%

2.1%

1.8%

3.8%

1.5%

0.4%

3.9%

92.8%

12.3%

4.9%

2.7%

2.1%

3.6%

1.4%

2.1%

1.5%

0.1%

0.6%

8.8%

2.3%

1.9%

1.3%

0.9%

0.7%

0.6%

1.0%

0.2%

14.3%

86.7%

8.8%

0.0%

7.9%

3.1%

7.1%

2.3%

5.6%

2.0%

0.0%

1.4%

75.5%

6.2%

1.1%

49.0%

4.9%

2.4%

0.2%

3.1%

1.2%

0.8%

0.7%

I T T I I A

91.2%
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PURPOSE OF TRIP - SEGMENTATION

* Age: Younger visitors under the age of 35 from U.S. East, U.S. West and Oceania were more likely to be here on their honeymoon
and/or visiting family and friends compared to visitors from other age groups. Seniors (65+) from U.S. West, U.S. East and Japan were
also statistically more likely to be here visiting friends and family. The top reason for visiting amongst Korean visitors under 35 was a
honeymoon. Honeymooning was also a top response amongst Japanese visitors in this age group (under 35).

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Japan were more likely to be visiting friends and family and/or here on a birthday
or anniversary trip. Males from U.S. West and U.S. East were more likely than females to be here on business.

* Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada and Korea were more likely to list special occasions like
anniversary/ birthdays and honeymoons as reasons for travel. Visiting friends and family was a reason cited more often by repeat
visitors from these markets.

* Travel party size: Among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada, visiting friends and family was a more popular reason with
those in smaller travel parties (ranging from one to sometimes two individuals). Traveling for vacation or pleasure becomes more of a
driver for visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Oceania and Korea as travel party size grows larger. Visitors from Oceania who were
traveling alone were more likely to be here on a layover to break up a longer trip.

* Household income: Less affluent (<$100K) travelers from U.S. West and U.S. East were more likely to be here visiting friends and/or
family. More affluent (S150K+) travelers from U.S. West and U.S. East were more likely to be traveling here for a vacation.

* Education: Visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East without a college degree were more likely to be traveling here to visit friends or family
or to celebrate a birthday or anniversary.

82 Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i___? r!_q‘.ED'!'

Q. What at, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visit?




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
W Other 8.4% 7.7% 9.6% 5.9% 16.9% 2.0% 3.8%
W Once-in-a-lifetime 5.6% 15.3% 4.7% 12.6% 10.5% 4.5% 19.5%
B More special than most 26.9% 29.2% 25.5% 29.7% 26.4% 35.0% 23.0%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 31.2% 16.0% 29.5% 23.7% 18.3% 22.8% 10.7%
Special occasion 27.9% 31.7% 30.7% 28.2% 27.9% 35.8% 43.0%

BASE 6,316 6,620 715 3,590 1,508 1,436 152

83 Q. Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:? m




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - SEGMENTATION

* Age: Younger visitors (<35) from U.S. West, Korea and Japan were more likely to view their trip as a once-in-a-lifetime experience or a
special occasion. Conversely, older visitors (65+) from these visitor markets were more likely to view their trip as a regular occurrence.

* Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors to the state from U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan, China, Canada, Oceania and Korea were more likely to
view their trip as a once-in-a-lifetime or a special occasion.

* Gender: More male visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Oceania indicated that their trip was an annual or semi-annual trip compared
to female visitors from these markets. Females from U.S. West and U.S. East were more likely to view it as a once-in-a-lifetime or
special occasion.

* Household income: Among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada, a higher percentage of respondents who were less affluent
(<$100K) viewed their trip as a special occasion or a once-in-a-lifetime experience. More affluent (S100K) visitors indicated that their

trip is a regular or semi-annual travel experience.

 Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West and Canada who stayed on multiple islands were more likely to view their trip as a once-in-a-
lifetime experience.

* Education: College graduates from U.S. West, Oceania and U.S. East were more likely to classify their trip as a regular occurrence while
less educated visitors were more likely to view the trip as something more special.

* Travel party size: The trip became more special the larger the travel party for visitors from U.S. West, Korea, Japan and U.S. East.

84 Q. Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:? r!_q‘.ED'r




Section 9 — Trips to Hawai'l
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1* TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%

50.0% A

40.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East
Repeat 80.7% 58.6%
M First-time 19.3% 41.4%
BASE 6,316 6,620
A MEAN 7.88 4.64
® \IEDIAN 4.00 2.00

86 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of ___?

A

Japan

74.0%

26.0%
715
7.32
4.00

Canada
63.2%
36.8%
3,590

4.93
2.00

30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

Oceania
57.2%
42.8%
1,508
3.34
2.00

KoTea
29.3%
70.7%
1,436
1.85
1.00

43.5%
56.5%
152
2.81
1.00

15

13

11

(O]

w



87

Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the state of Hawai'i?

1* TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR

Travel party size: Visitors who came in smaller travel parties (ranging from one to sometimes two individuals) have
been to Hawai‘i more on average from the following visitor markets: U.S. West and Japan.

Household income: The average number of trips one has taken to Hawai‘i increased as visitors became more affluent.
This was the case with visitors from U.S. West.

Gender: Male visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East have traveled to Hawai‘i more often than female visitors from
these markets.

Education: Respondents from Japan and Canada without a college degree visited the state more often than college
graduates from these visitor markets. The opposite was true among U.S. West and U.S. East visitors, where college
graduates were more frequent visitors.

Age: The average number of trips to Hawai‘i increased with age across most visitor markets.

Islands visited: Among visitors from U.S. West, those whose trip consisted of visiting multiple islands have been to the
state more often. Conversely, single island visitors from U.S. East and Canada have been to the state more often.



Section 10 — Travel Party
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TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS
I R N I A T A

My spouse 59.5% 59.7% 54.5% 61.3% 60.0% 22.9% 71.7%

Other adult members of

my family 29.7% 28.8% 21.3% 27.7% 21.3% 16.1% 16.9%
ZZ::;:#:::B{\ ) under 18 28.1% 20.7% 13.5% 23.9% 25.3% 14.9% 16.4%
My friends/ associates 15.1% 14.7% 15.1% 16.0% 12.3% 29.9% 7.7%
21';’;27 :2 'ergz‘l’:fd 9.4% 10.6% 16.7% 7.4% 13.9% 20.3% 5.7%
My girlfriend/ boyfriend 7.1% 5.8% 2.7% 7.0% 3.3% 12.8% 1.6%
Same-gender partner 1.0% 1.1% 0.1% 1.0% 0.4% 2.0% 0.1%

’a

89 Q. Inaddition to yourself, on this trip, who else was in your travel party?




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

w11+

B 5-10 persons

B 3-4 Persons
Two Persons
Alone
BASE

® MEAN

® MEDIAN

U.S. West
3.3%
17.9%
27.8%
36.6%
14.3%
6,314
3.92
2.00

TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS

U.S. East
3.2%
14.9%
25.0%
40.2%
16.6%
6,617
3.82
2.00

Japan
3.8%
9.8%

21.7%

47.8%
16.9%

715
4.65
2.00

90 Q. Including yourself, how many people traveled with you in your immediate travel party?

Canada

2.1%
15.0%
28.4%
41.7%
12.7%
3,588

3.70

2.00

Oceania

2.0%
13.9%
23.4%
42.0%
18.6%
1,508

3.09

2.00

Korea
1.5%
7.9%
20.4%
63.4%
6.7%
1,436
3.13
2.00

=
o

N W 1Y N 0 L

[EY

China
1.1%
5.6%
30.1%
41.2%
22.0%
152
4.79
2.00



Section 11 — Travelers with Disabilities
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DISABLED TRAVELER - REQUIRED ASSISTANCE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada
M Yes 5.8% 6.2% 3.3% 3.5%
= No 94.2% 93.8% 96.7% 96.5%
BASE 6,272 6,558 711 3,567

92 Q. On this trip to Hawai'i, did you or someone in your traveling party have a disability that required assistance?

Oceania
4.4%
95.6%
1,495

Korea
1.8%
98.2%
1,435

China
2.0%
98.0%
148



DISABLED TRAVELER - REQUIRED ASSISTANCE
Tt [ | [ oo [om | b

Mobility aid 71.2% 75.3% 30.4% 75.4% 80.9% 27.6% 21.7%
23.4% 18.3% 0.0% 16.2% 16.0% 27.6% 12.6%
R s 7% 7% 7.1% a5 0% 0%

g;:}s?aon‘:: e needed 4.5% 3.4% 43.5% 4.1% 2.8% 72.4% 44.8%

g:;?s:;a:ézn and Mobility 4.1% 3.2% 13.0% 4.0% 3.5% 0.0% 10.4%

':\:;t'ir;:::\zreter/ texting/ 1.1% 0.5% 0.0% 1.4% 1.4% 27.6% 3.5%

Lift equipped van 0.5% 1.2% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.4%
0.3% 0.3% 8.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Disabled parking/ placard 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.8% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%

]I:Or::aTaterlal in alternate 0.3% L - 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2 cog

',L\\,,rz:;’claa,"vci‘:i/tl'losmtav 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%

No help was offered 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1l
/

93 Q. Which of the following types of assistance did you or someone in your traveling party use?
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OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - AIRPORTS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Excellent (7-8) 73.3% 67.6% 34.8% 71.5% 57.7% 40.5% 100.0%
M Above Avg (5-6) 20.0% 21.9% 56.5% 22.3% 27.9% 43.5% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.3% 7.7% 8.7% 4.8% 11.6% 12.6% 0.0%
M Poor (1-2) 1.4% 2.7% 0.0% 1.5% 2.8% 3.5% 0.0%
BASE 360 398 23 123 65 25 3
A MEAN 6.99 6.78 6.09 6.95 6.30 5.91 7.45

94 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.




95

OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PRIVATE

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 69.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 21.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 6.8%
M Poor (1-2) 2.8%
BASE 177
A MEAN 6.79

TRANSPORTATION

8-pt Rating Scale

U.S. East
67.7%
22.3%
7.8%

2.2%
230
6.78

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Oceania

Japan
62.5%
37.5%
0.0%
0.0%
16
6.81

Canada

60.5%
26.8%
9.5%
3.2%
62
6.49

Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

59.3%
32.9%
7.8%
0.0%
50
6.42

Korea
45.2%
41.5%
9.7%
3.7%
24
6.11

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

7.62

~
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w
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OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PUBLIC

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 70.9%
W Above Avg (5-6) 21.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.9%
W Poor (1-2) 3.0%
BASE 99

A MEAN 6.84

TRANSPORTATION

8-pt Rating Scale

U.S. East
64.3%
23.0%
9.1%
3.7%

110
6.59

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan
43.8%
43.8%
6.3%
6.3%
16
6.19

Canada
55.7%
25.3%
13.5%

5.5%
36
6.25

96 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

Oceania
61.6%
25.1%
13.3%

0.0%
43
6.52

Korea
43.1%
43.1%
13.9%
0.0%
23
6.11

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

8.00

~
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OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - RIDE SHARE/ CAR SHARE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% .
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Excellent (7-8) 73.2% 69.5% 53.8% 53.2% 49.9% 50.7% 100.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 21.0% 22.1% 46.2% 37.8% 43.2% 45.4% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.3% 5.4% 0.0% 6.4% 3.5% 3.8% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 2.5% 3.0% 0.0% 2.7% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 119 132 13 34 33 23 2
A MEAN 6.98 6.79 6.46 6.45 6.40 6.48 8.00

97 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE ANIMAL QUARANTINE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0% A A
70.0%

60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Excellent (7-8) 70.5% 65.5% 35.7% 62.9% 60.2% 40.7% 100.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 23.2% 28.5% 64.3% 29.5% 39.8% 37.8% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 11.5% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 6.2% 2.9% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0%
BASE 64 67 14 24 18 23 2
MEAN 6.79 6.77 6.14 6.65 6.69 5.71 8.00

928 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - HOTELS

8-pt Rating Scale

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 70.6%
W Above Avg (5-6) 22.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.8%
W Poor (1-2) 1.2%
BASE 258
A MEAN 6.91

U.S. East
67.9%
22.4%
7.0%

2.7%
300
6.78

8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Oceania

Japan
56.5%
34.8%
8.7%
0.0%
23
6.61

Canada

63.9%
22.8%
9.8%
3.6%
84
6.49

99 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.

55.2%
36.6%
6.7%
1.5%
62
6.42

Korea
58.5%
37.8%
0.0%
3.7%
24
6.53

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3
7.72
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OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - RESTAURANTS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
m Excellent (7-8) 69.9% 65.7% 52.2% 59.5% 55.0% 47.8% 100.0%
H Above Avg (5-6) 24.4% 25.6% 39.1% 30.3% 41.7% 39.2% 0.0%
H Below Avg (3-4) 5.3% 6.5% 8.7% 9.5% 3.3% 13.1% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.3% 2.3% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 339 385 23 114 63 24 3
A MEAN 6.86 6.70 6.30 6.56 6.52 6.23 7.72

100 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PUBLIC ATTRACTIONS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% ;
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Excellent (7-8) 66.3% 68.7% 50.0% 65.9% 61.5% 43.9% 100.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 26.0% 21.1% 50.0% 22.7% 33.8% 45.6% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.1% 7.9% 0.0% 8.3% 4.7% 7.0% 0.0%
M Poor (1-2) 0.7% 2.2% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0%
BASE 299 356 14 97 58 25 3
A MEAN 6.78 6.78 6.36 6.59 6.66 6.13 7.72

101 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PRIVATE ATTRACTIONS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Excellent (7-8) 69.7% 72.0% 71.4% 61.4% 52.6% 44.5% 100.0%
H Above Avg (5-6) 24.1% 17.4% 28.6% 32.3% 39.4% 41.6% 0.0%
m Below Avg (3-4) 5.5% 9.0% 0.0% 3.0% 7.9% 3.8% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.6% 1.6% 0.0% 3.3% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0%
BASE 182 244 14 60 34 23 2
A MEAN 6.89 6.83 6.93 6.59 6.47 5.88 8.00

102 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i.




Section 12 — Alternative Messaging
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SAFE AND RESPONSIBLE TRAVEL

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%
||| ||| ] ||| III I ] I“

0.0% ) i
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Yes, while visiting 12.9% 14.1% 10.5% 13.5% 12.2% 19.0% 19.7%
M Yes, before arriving 19.1% 18.5% 29.7% 17.0% 17.4% 29.8% 17.3%
M Both pre- & during trip 16.4% 17.2% 33.4% 13.7% 9.1% 10.6% 17.7%
® No 51.6% 50.3% 26.4% 55.8% 61.4% 40.7% 45.3%
BASE 6,261 6,552 711 3,565 1,494 1,434 147

104 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai’i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics? m




CARING FOR AND RESPECTING HAWAI‘I'S
CULTURE, PEOPLE, AND ENVIRONMENT

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

0.0% ) i
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Yes, while visiting 23.1% 24.3% 18.5% 29.3% 23.6% 25.9% 26.6%
M Yes, before arriving 26.9% 25.6% 29.1% 25.9% 28.5% 32.8% 24.6%
M Both pre- & during trip 30.9% 32.4% 31.0% 25.2% 17.2% 13.3% 23.1%
® No 19.1% 17.7% 21.3% 19.6% 30.7% 28.0% 25.7%
BASE 6,261 6,552 711 3,565 1,494 1,434 147

105 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics? m




OCEAN AND HIKING SAFETY

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

0.0% I i
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Yes, while visiting 28.7% 29.1% 17.6% 33.0% 18.3% 27.6% 26.7%
M Yes, before arriving 17.9% 17.3% 26.9% 17.2% 15.8% 27.0% 25.9%
M Both pre- & during trip 20.6% 21.3% 26.5% 18.1% 8.1% 12.1% 19.0%
® No 32.8% 32.3% 29.1% 31.7% 57.8% 33.3% 28.4%
BASE 6,261 6,552 711 3,565 1,494 1,434 147

106 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics? m




VOLUNTEER/ GIVE-BACK OPPORTUNITIES

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0% I I I I
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada
H Yes, while visiting 11.0% 12.6% 9.0% 11.8%
M Yes, before arriving 9.5% 8.6% 12.8% 7.9%
M Both pre- & during trip 6.9% 6.6% 9.0% 5.0%
® No 72.6% 72.3% 69.2% 75.4%
BASE 6,261 6,552 711 3,565

107 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?

Oceania
7.6%
6.3%
3.0%

83.2%
1,494

Korea
17.5%
18.3%
6.1%
58.1%
1,434

China
12.2%
12.8%
8.5%
66.5%
147

DREDT



SUPPORT LOCAL/ SHOP LOCAL

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%
e || || Ik 1 II ) II

0.0% . i
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Yes, while visiting 27.4% 28.5% 14.5% 32.2% 20.1% 21.5% 27.2%
M Yes, before arriving 15.9% 13.9% 15.5% 14.8% 11.4% 27.8% 18.2%
M Both pre- & during trip 17.5% 18.1% 14.8% 14.3% 6.4% 10.7% 11.3%
® No 39.2% 39.4% 55.3% 38.8% 62.1% 40.0% 43.3%
BASE 6,261 6,552 711 3,565 1,494 1,434 147

108 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics? m




MALAMA HAWAI‘

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

e Humll Haml H M T i
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China
M Yes, while visiting 6.4% 7.3% 8.8% 7.1% 5.2% 16.3% 14.9%
M Yes, before arriving 5.0% 4.2% 12.4% 4.0% 4.7% 18.4% 12.6%
M Both pre- & during trip 5.1% 5.3% 11.7% 3.7% 3.1% 6.9% 11.7%
® No 83.5% 83.2% 67.1% 85.2% 87.0% 58.3% 60.9%
BASE 6,261 6,552 711 3,565 1,494 1,434 147

109 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics? m




Section 13 — U.S. West
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OVERALL SATISFACTION - MOST RECENT TRIP - U.S. WEST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% State of Hawai‘i !
ate orfawart O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai'‘i Kaua‘i
Overall
® Excellent (7-8) 87.9% 82.8% 88.3% 70.9% 90.2% 89.2% 89.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 10.2% 14.6% 9.2% 16.1% 3.9% 9.1% 8.8%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.6% 2.2% 1.9% 9.6% 3.9% 1.5% 1.7%
B Poor (1-2) 0.3% 0.4% 0.7% 3.4% 2.1% 0.3% 0.2%
BASE 6,316 2,878 1,680 31 51 1,160 1,264
A MEAN 7.48 7.31 7.48 6.86 7.39 7.50 7.54

111 Q. How wouldyou rate your most recenttrip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? m




PRIMARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - U.S. WEST

59.5% o1.5% sa.6% 76.3% 75.0% 7%
Visit friends or relatives 8.2% 7.7% 19.8% 10.8% 10.1% 10.8%

Other business trip/ work in
Hawai‘i

3.9% 3.8% 4.3% 2.5% 2.1% 3.1%

7.8% 8.4% 1.6% 2.2% 3.0% 3.0%
2.0% 1.6% 1.4% 2.1% 2.1% 1.6%
3.2% 2.6% 0.4% 0.9% 1.3% 1.6%

1l
)

’a

112 Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i?

l




PRIMARY + SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - U.S. WEST
I T T R T

82.8% 84.1% 81.5% 90.7% 90.2% 88.5%
Visit friends or relatives 16.6% 15.9% 28.8% 20.8% 20.3% 20.7%
Anniversary/ birthday 14.1% 15.8% 3.5% 4.7% 5.7% 5.9%
g;::ariz“s'"ess trip/ work in 5.5% 5.4% 7.1% 4.4% 3.9% 4.8%

23 2.3 0% 0% L6 2%
Attend wedding/ vow renewal 0.9% 3.1% 0.6% 1.3% 1.7% 2.0%

L6 L% L% 12 L L%

’a

113 Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i__?
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visit?




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

W Other

B Once-in-a-lifetime

B More special than most trips
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip

Special occasion

2016
5.8%
8.3%
25.3%
30.3%
30.3%

2017
7.7%
7.2%
26.8%
26.2%
32.1%

2018
8.7%
5.9%
25.4%
30.8%
29.2%

114 Q. Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:?

2019
9.2%
5.4%
25.0%
32.6%
27.8%

2020
14.2%
4.6%
22.9%
37.1%
21.2%

2021

8.6%

5.2%
28.4%
30.8%
27.1%

2022

7.6%

5.9%
28.5%
29.1%
28.8%

2023

8.4%

5.6%
26.9%
31.2%
27.9%



ADVERTISING AWARENESS - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%

40.0%

29.5%
30.0% 26.5% 28.4% 28.0% 6

20.0%
13.3%
0.0%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

16.7%

115 Q. Do yourememberseeing or hearing advertising for the island of ___ prior to your arrival? M




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%

8.7%
10.0% 4.6%

O‘ahu Maui

116 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

0.0%

Moloka‘i

2.3%

Lana‘i

6.8%

5.0%

Island of Hawai‘i

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% 7.9% 6.8%

o HH N

O‘ahu Maui

117 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

3.2%
|

Moloka‘i

2.3%

Lana‘i

10.2%

Island of Hawai‘i

4.6%

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%

12.9%

10.0%

10.0% 8.1% 6.9%
. (o]
0.0% ]

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

118 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

22.1%
19.0% 19.5% i 18.2%

20.0% 15.4%

10.0%

B - .
0.0% - -

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

119 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0% 15.8%

12.1%

9.6%
10.0% 8.0% 5.8%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

0.0%

120 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? m




IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL BEAUTY -
U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%

50.0% 45.3%

42.3%
40.0% 37.9%

33.8%

28.9%

. )

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

121 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITORS - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
Island of Hawai’i

O‘ahu Maui

Repeat 65.6% 72.2% 38.8% 38.9% 66.7%

M First-time 34.4% 27.8% 61.2% 61.1% 33.3%
BASE 2,615 1,570 31 46 1,110
MEAN 5.29 6.56 5.37 1.69 5.12

® MEDIAN 2.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 2.00

122 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of ___?

l I 5
) 1

10

SN

w

N

Kaua‘i
56.0%
44.0%
1,244
3.95
2.00

DREDT



TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - U.S. WEST

Other adult members of
my family 28.8%

My child(ren)/ grand 25,49
child(ren) under 18 o

My friends/ associates 16.5%
Myself only (traveled

alone/ no one else) k7
My girlfriend/ boyfriend 6.4%
Same-gender partner 0.6%

64.5%

29.1%

22.9%

15.9%

9.0%

5.5%

1.1%

123 Q. Inaddition to yourself, on this trip, who else was in your travel party?

61.1%

29.9%

27.6%

15.7%

9.0%

7.1%

1.2%

60.8%

28.7%

25.2%

16.2%

8.7%

7.6%

1.6%

51.5%

22.1%

22.8%

15.5%

17.2%

8.9%

1.1%

58.4%

29.0%

27.9%

18.5%

8.5%

8.4%

1.1%

60.7% 59.5%
29.5% 29.7%
29.5% 28.1%
16.0% 15.1%
8.2% 9.4%
7.0% 7.1%
1.1% 1.0%

’9.



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - U.S. WEST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 703
90.0%
80.0%
70.0% A
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i
m Very likely (7-8) 69.0% 73.1% 58.0% 50.1% 66.9% 63.6%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 18.7% 17.6% 16.1% 17.4% 20.4% 23.6%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 5.4% 4.2% 0.0% 10.8% 6.4% 7.1%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 5.4% 3.8% 22.7% 19.4% 4.3% 4.0%
B Don’'t know 1.5% 1.3% 3.2% 2.3% 1.9% 1.7%
BASE 2,614 1,567 31 46 1,108 1,243
MEAN 6.82 7.03 5.89 5.59 6.83 6.73

124 Q. How likely are you to visit again in the nextfive years?




BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

m Very likely (7-8)
B Somewhat likely (5-6)
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4)
B Very unlikely (1-2)
B Don’'t know
BASE
A MEAN

125 Q. How likely are you to recommend as a place to visitto your friends and family?

O‘ahu
78.5%
16.1%
2.6%
2.4%
0.3%
2,612
7.20

8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

Maui
86.2%
10.0%

2.1%

1.4%

0.3%

1,566

7.47

8-pt Rating Scale

Moloka‘i
55.0%
22.5%

9.6%
9.6%
3.2%
31
6.04

Lana‘i

65.5%

17.2%
6.5%
8.6%
2.2%

46

6.63

Island of Hawai‘i
85.2%
11.6%

1.7%
1.4%
0.2%
1,108
7.44

Kaua’i
86.7%
10.0%
1.7%
1.4%
0.3%
1,243
7.48

0o

~N

(o))

ul

SN

w

N
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ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - U.S. WEST
o || oo || S |

On own (self-guided)/ driving around
the island

Helicopter ride/ airplane tour

Boat tour/ submarine ride/ whale
watching

Visiting towns/ communities

Private limousine/ van tour/ tour bus

Scenic views/ natural landmarks

Movie and TV filming location tours

126 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?

96.3%

78.6%

1.0%

19.3%

43.6%

11.5%

53.3%

8.8%

96.8%

83.8%

2.3%

34.8%

55.2%

4.1%

54.3%

0.8%

100.0%

87.2%

6.4%

22.5%

54.6%

12.8%

45.0%

0.0%

91.2%

26.9%

2.3%

31.0%

37.9%

17.8%

42.3%

0.0%

98.5%

90.2%

1.6%

23.2%

58.7%

5.0%

65.4%

0.8%

98.7%

88.4%

8.6%

26.4%

67.5%

3.2%

74.3%

4.3%

1l
/
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ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - U.S. WEST
I T T T T T

96.7%

TOTAL

On own (self-guided)/ driving
around theisland

Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 8.7%
Boat t o] i id

oat tour/ SL.I marine ride/ 20.8%
whale watching

Private limousine/ van tour/ tour

9.5%
bus
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 70.3%

Movie and TV filming location
tours

86.7%

5.4%

127 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

95.8%

85.1%

6.6%

25.9%

56.3%

7.8%

61.4%

4.1%

95.0%

83.2%

5.9%

24.5%

53.9%

7.5%

58.9%

4.2%

91.6%

81.8%

2.8%

20.9%

45.4%

3.0%

52.3%

3.0%

94.8%

83.0%

3.3%

27.8%

50.7%

5.9%

59.4%

4.2%

97.2%

84.9%

3.3%

27.0%

54.6%

7.2%

60.5%

4.8%

97.5%

84.1%

3.0%

25.8%

54.3%

7.4%

59.9%

4.8%

1l
/
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - U.S. WEST
T T T

95.1% 97.1% 93.6% 93.4% 96.9% 97.3%
83.3% 86.7% 74.1% 66.8% 79.9% 85.7%
% 3% 0% > 2% waw [ i
5.9% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 4.0%
_ 6.8% 6.5% 3.2% 0.0% 2.6% 6.9%
4.3% 4.2% 3.2% 0.0% 6.1% 12.8%
64.4% 70.4% 48.2% 55.7% 65.1% 64.7%
33.3% 51.9% 32.1% 35.4% 52.1% 44.6%
= = = 0% 2% 1%
= = = 0% 0.1% 0%
Lo oo 0% o0% L% 00%
1.7% 3.6% 0.0% 2.2% 3.3% 2.2%
_ 1.9% 3.1% 3.2% 2.2% 3.1% 3.4%
R a5% 2% c.o% o.1% 1%

1l
/

128 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?

l
r




ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - U.S. WEST
I N N T N e A

96.5% 97.0% 96.4% 93.7% 97.8% 97.7% 97.0%
85.3% 85.5% 84.7% 82.6% 88.6% 88.0% 85.2%
20.3% 17.0% 14.0% 14.7% 14.0% 12.1% 10.4%
. * * 8.2% 7.4% 6.6% 5.3%
B 6.7% 6.3% 10.3% 8.4% 6.9% 6.2%
10.2% 8.7% 8.0% 7.0% 8.5% 7.0% 6.4%
NA 68.3% 67.7% 66.5% 72.6% 69.2% 67.1%
NA 49.9% 48.1% 47.9% 52.3% 46.5% 44.1%
NA NA NA 2.1% 1.8% 1.9% 1.7%
0.4% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2% 0.1%
2.4% 2.3% 1.8% 1.4% 1.9% 1.6% 1.1%
4.1% 3.1% 3.4% 4.0% 3.1% 2.3% 2.6%
I 3.4% 3.5% 3.9% 3.1% 2.9% 2.8%
B o 7.4% 6.9% 8.3% 8.1% 6.3% 6.5%

* Combined with bodyboarding

;

129 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - U.S. WEST
L ew [ e | o e o

95.1% 97.1% 93.6% 93.4% 96.9% 97.3%
24.0% 32.8% 22.7% 11.2% 25.4% 28.2%
2.0% 1.6% 3.2% 8.8% 3.0% 4.9%
EN 9.3% 0.0% 6.6% 8.2% 7.1%
I 39.6% 35.3% 26.6% 48.0% 49.8%
0.9% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 2.2%
11.9% 9.7% 3.2% 6.6% 17.1% 11.2%
2.5% 1.2% 0.0% 2.2% 2.2% 1.0%
34.0% 30.9% 16.1% 15.7% 43.1% 38.6%
2.4% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.6%
0.7% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 10.2%
2.8% 4.6% 0.0% 2.2% 4.3% 5.7%
0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
4.0% 1.3% 3.2% 2.2% 1.8% 4.5%
1.5% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 1.2%

130 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?

1l
/
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - U.S. WEST
T e s | ame | e | am |

96.5% 97.0% 96.4% 93.7% 97.8% 97.7% 97.0%
35.5% 30.8% 26.3% 38.8% 34.3% 28.9% 27.7%
NA NA NA NA NA 3.0% 2.8%
EN 10.1% 9.6% 6.3% 8.8% 8.9% 8.3%
Hiking [EETRD 32.4% 47.0% 45.5% 47.7% 46.3% 42.7%
. . 1.8% 1.8% 1.4% 1.7% 1.3%
9.9% 13.6% 13.5% 8.1% 10.5% 12.3% 12.4%
1.9% 2.8% 2.8% 0.8% 0.6% 1.4% 1.9%
40.7% 38.2% 35.4% 26.9% 33.1% 37.0% 36.6%
NA 1.5% 1.4% 0.8% 1.2% 1.5% 1.6%
NA 2.0% 2.3% 1.3% 1.4% 1.6% 2.5%
NA 6.0% 6.1% 3.2% 4.7% 4.6% 4.2%
NA 0.4% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.2%
NA 2.9% 3.0% 2.7% 4.1% 3.3% 3.2%
NA 2.3% 2.1% 1.8% 1.7% 1.2% 1.4%

* Combined with Hiking

l
r

131 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?

1l
/



ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - U.S. WEST
o

132 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?

99.2%

23.6%

25.1%

6.4%
49.2%
61.0%
27.2%
46.1%
47.9%
21.8%
18.4%

56.9%

93.6%

16.5%

25.9%

3.2%
6.4%
41.8%
29.1%
22.5%
35.3%
19.3%
6.4%

64.5%

77.7%

15.7%

4.4%

2.2%
13.2%
31.1%

8.8%

0.0%
26.6%

9.0%
17.8%

4.4%

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘l

99.3%

18.1%

24.1%

6.5%
43.6%
65.6%
27.7%
26.3%
55.0%
26.3%
20.5%

58.8%

99.1%

20.5%

25.8%

4.0%
49.5%
61.9%
25.8%
43.8%
52.0%
23.8%
19.7%

57.5%

1l
/

’L-J.



ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - U.S. WEST

-
oo [
"

133 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?

98.4%

23.0%

32.2%

9.4%

53.6%
62.8%
36.5%
30.7%
46.6%
31.9%
NA

55.1%

98.1%

20.9%

30.3%

8.9%

53.1%
61.8%
34.7%
30.6%
46.0%
31.9%
NA

52.1%

97.7%

16.4%

12.2%

4.7%

44.0%
55.5%
37.4%
36.1%
41.6%
23.2%
NA

64.6%

99.1%

21.2%

20.4%

6.3%

53.1%
61.1%
38.6%
40.9%
48.1%
26.4%
NA

56.5%

99.3%

22.8%

29.4%

7.4%

48.4%
63.7%
36.3%
43.7%
51.4%
27.9%
17.2%

49.0%

99.3%

22.0%

28.5%

7.3%

47.1%
62.5%
33.9%
42.8%
51.1%
27.6%
17.1%

47.3%

’L-J.
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ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - U.S. WEST

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANAI
HAWAI‘

TOTAL 96.3%

Malls/ department stores 55.7%

Designer boutiques 17.0%
Hotel/ resort stores 41.8%

Swap meet/ flea market 20.4%
Discount/ outlet stores 13.9%

Supermarkets 45.8%
Farmer’s market 25.0%
Convenience stores 56.2%
Duty free stores 6.3%
Hawai‘i-made products 43.9%

Local shops and artisans 49.1%

134 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?

97.0%
40.6%

18.0%
31.2%

17.6%

16.4%
71.7%
33.0%
49.2%
3.1%
45.1%

61.2%

83.7%
6.6%

0.0%
6.6%

6.4%

0.0%
41.8%
22.5%
32.1%

0.0%
25.7%
54.6%

64.6%
2.3%
9.0%

11.2%
0.0%

2.3%
6.8%
0.0%
17.8%
0.0%
6.9%

35.7%

97.2%
28.4%

11.0%
27.1%

16.0%

11.1%
72.9%
56.5%
46.2%
1.5%
47.1%

61.8%

98.0%
24.8%
19.8%
25.1%
6.6%

13.0%

72.0%
45.0%
43.6%
2.0%
51.1%

72.3%

’L-J.

1l
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ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - U.S. WEST
"o | aois | e | oo | e | awme | s

TOTAL 97.0%
Malls/ department stores 43.6%

Designer boutiques 22.3%
Hotel/ resort stores 33.0%
Swap meet/ flea market 22.8%

Discount/ outlet stores 20.9%

Supermarkets 58.1%
Farmer’s market 33.0%
Convenience stores 42.9%
Duty free stores 3.1%
Hawai‘i-made products NA

Local shops and artisans 68.4%

135 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?

96.7%
42.4%

17.5%
33.5%

17.4%

17.3%

68.2%
37.2%
46.5%
3.7%
NA

65.7%

95.9%
42.0%

17.3%
33.1%

16.7%

15.9%

66.1%
37.0%
46.9%
3.8%
NA

64.7%

92.9%
34.8%

13.9%
21.4%

10.2%

13.1%

71.8%
30.8%
44.2%
1.7%
NA

54.1%

97.1%
40.0%

17.0%
32.7%

14.8%

13.0%

71.0%
35.2%
51.7%
2.8%
NA

62.8%

97.9%
44.2%

17.9%
34.6%

17.4%

14.7%

65.2%
36.9%
51.5%
4.2%
47.9%

60.1%

97.2%
42.5%

17.2%
34.4%

16.8%

14.1%

62.6%
36.8%
51.2%
4.0%
46.6%

59.4%

1l
)
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ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - U.S. WEST

, o ISLAND OF
_mm MOLOKAT LANAT HAWAI‘I m
TOTAL 74.2% 58.2% 58.2% 53.4% 71.6% 65.8%
:'Zi‘::;':"'taw sites and 37.1% 4.1% 9.8% 2.2% 8.8% 4.6%
zt:seeru':r"s:°;:‘°:'hﬂtn‘::'s 14.2% 8.8% 6.4% 9.2% 16.5% 12.1%
Art galleries and exhibitions 5.6% 13.7% 6.4% 15.6% 13.1% 12.3%
0 ian show/ hul
:;:oawu/ Polynesian show/ hula 32.6% 20.1% 3.4% 4.5% 16.7% 23.8%
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
canoe, lel making 6.6% 3.2% 3.2% 4.4% 3.2% 4.8%
Play/ concert/ theatre 3.6% 3.2% 3.2% 2.2% 2.4% 1.4%
Art/ craft fair 5.9% 12.9% 9.6% 0.0% 17.3% 16.1%
7.8% 4.0% 3.2% 13.4% 4.7% 3.4%

;
3

136 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - U.S. WEST

| 207 2008 | 20109 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 203
TOTAL 74.1% 71.8% 63.7% 45.0% 60.4% 69.0% 69.3%
Historic military sites and

27.5% 18.6% 15.6% 12.2% 16.8% 17.9% 18.7%
Historic Hawaiian sites and

NA NA NA NA 28.4% 30.0% 31.7%
Other historical sites,

musirw:s:r::hs;;zs 30.9% 29.2% 26.8% 19.9% 11.8% 12.8% 13.3%
Art galleries and

Li‘au/ Polynesian sh

hl:":us/ho:’ynesuans ow/ 37.3% 32.0% 29.4% 8.0% 19.8% 27.8% 26.1%
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,

canoe, lel making 4.8% 7.1% 6.8% 2.7% 3.1% 4.5% 5.1%
Play/ concert/ theatre 4.5% 4.7% 4.5% 1.2% 1.1% 2.7% 3.0%
Art/ craft fair 14.4% 15.0% 14.6% 6.9% 7.9% 11.3% 11.8%
10.1% 5.3% 5.6% 4.9% 2.7% 3.9% 5.8%

* Combined Museum/ Artgalleries as single option

E

137 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - U.S. WEST

I T T e A
91.7% 94.5% 67.7% 62.3% 93.0% 96.9%
13.9% 7.1% 9.6% 15.4% 14.8% 17.7%
3.4% 3.9% 0.0% 2.3% 1.4% 0.9%
m 7.7% 1.3% 3.2% 4.5% 1.4% 1.9%
10.8% 3.5% 9.6% 13.2% 5.1% 4.6%
10.1% 3.9% 9.6% 17.9% 3.4% 3.4%
60.0% 83.1% 38.8% 13.4% 79.8% 84.7%
30.9% 10.6% 3.2% 9.1% 10.4% 6.3%
6.2% 5.3% 12.8% 0.0% 5.6% 6.5%

E

138 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - U.S. WEST
o | o | om0 | am | oam |

S

95.1% 92.8% 92.3% 84.9% 91.8% 93.9% 93.6%
19.6% 18.4% 15.6% 9.1% 14.4% 14.1% 13.4%
2.5% 2.3% 2.8% 1.3% 1.6% 3.3% 2.8%
m 5.2% 4.4% 3.9% 2.4% 4.1% 4.4% 4.2%
9.7% 8.9% 8.7% 2.8% 5.4% 6.9% 7.2%
13.4% 7.6% 6.2% 5.2% 10.0% 7.3% 6.5%
82.8% 80.0% 79.3% 74.8% 77.8% 74.5% 74.1%
NA 12.1% 15.1% 13.1% 16.7% 17.2% 18.3%
NA NA NA NA NA 6.8% 6.0%
NA 2.7% 2.2% 2.6% 3.0% 2.7% 1.9%

139 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in? -_;'-___...E.r_.!-!-




ACTIVITIES - OTHER - U.S. WEST

. =, ISLAND OF
TOTAL 40.1% 30.9% 38.5% 9.1% 34.1%
Visiting friends and family 37.1% 26.2% 38.5% 6.9% 32.2%

Giving back to the local
iving back to the loca 4.1% 7.1% 3.2% 2.2% 2.9%
community

140 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?

23.0%
20.2%

3.8%



141

ACTIVITIES - OTHER - U.S. WEST

TOTAL 31.3% 29.7% 37.5% 31.7% 32.4% 34.2%
Visiting friends and family 30.5% 29.0% 37.0% 30.7% 30.3% 31.0%

Giving back to the local
1‘5% 1.0% 1.0% 1-5% 2'9% 4.7%
community

Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %‘j !



VISITOR PROFILE - GENDER - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Female 55.3% 56.3% 58.9% 58.7% 59.5% 61.1% 59.7% 59.0%
W Male 44.7% 43.7% 41.1% 41.3% 40.5% 38.5% 40.0% 40.6%

0.0%

142 Q. Whatis yourgender? M




VISITOR PROFILE - EDUCATION - U.S. WEST

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
M Post-Graduate 28.7% 30.3% 30.3% 29.9% 30.2% 31.9% 31.2% 32.1%
H College Grad 35.1% 34.6% 35.8% 35.8% 37.6% 36.6% 36.7% 35.4%
B Associate Degree 9.8% 9.0% 9.3% 9.0% 8.5% 8.9% 9.1% 9.2%
Vocational/ Tech 4.8% 4.1% 3.4% 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5% 3.5%
B Some College 15.9% 16.3% 15.5% 15.9% 15.0% 13.8% 13.4% 14.1%
HH.S. Grad 5.3% 5.5% 5.3% 5.4% 4.9% 5.0% 5.6% 5.2%
B Some/ NoH.S. 0.4% 0.2% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%

143 Q. Please indicate your highestlevel of education m




VISITOR PROFILE - AGE - U.S. WEST

70.00

60.00

i
|
i
i
%

|

50.00 —_——

40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00

0.00
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

—e—MEAN 51.09 52.33 50.94 50.69 48.90 48.91 50.83 51.86
=o—MEDIAN 53.00 54.00 52.00 52.00 50.00 49.00 51.00 52.00

144 Q. Whatis yourage? M




VISITOR PROFILE - EMPLOYMENT STATUS - U.S. WEST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Other

B Homemaker
B Student

M Retired

W Employed

M Self-employed

2016
2.0%
3.7%
1.9%
23.0%
55.3%
14.1%

145 Q. Whatis your employment status?

2017
13%
4.5%
1.8%
25.5%
51.9%
14.9%

2018
1.7%
4.3%
2.5%
23.6%
52.7%
15.2%

2019
1.6%
4.1%
2.2%
22.3%
55.1%
14.7%

2020
2.9%
3.7%
3.1%
18.4%
54.7%
17.3%

2021
1.9%
3.7%
2.3%
19.8%
57.5%
14.8%

2022
1.7%
3.2%
1.5%
23.6%
56.6%
13.4%

2023
2.0%
3.0%
1.3%
24.7%
55.6%
13.5%

DREDT



VISITOR PROFILE - HAWAI‘l PROPERTY OWNER -

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017

M Do not nor plan to purchase 76.9% 75.3%
M Plan to in future 11.8% 13.2%
M Other property type 2.6% 2.7%
M Timeshare 8.7% 8.8%

146 Q. Do youown property in the state of Hawai'i?

2018
77.5%
11.4%

2.9%

8.2%

U.S. WEST

2019 2020
77.7% 72.4%
10.9% 13.5%
2.7% 6.0%
8.8% 8.1%

2021
79.7%
11.0%

2.7%

6.6%

2022
81.3%
9.8%
2.4%
6.6%

2023
81.5%
9.0%
2.4%
7.1%

DREDT



Section 14 — U.S. East

DREDT



OVERALL SATISFACTION - MOST RECENT TRIP - U.S. EAST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% State of Hawaii !
ate ot Hawart O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i
Overall
M Excellent (7-8) 89.7% 84.5% 89.0% 87.1% 85.8% 88.7% 91.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 8.9% 13.4% 8.8% 6.3% 12.8% 10.3% 7.8%
B Below Avg (3-4) 1.1% 1.8% 1.5% 6.6% 1.4% 0.9% 0.7%
B Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
BASE 6,620 4,051 1,964 31 70 1,536 1,383
A MEAN 7.55 7.37 7.51 7.48 7.53 7.54 7.64

148 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? m




PRIMARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - U.S. EAST

55 5% s6.2% s4.1% o8 5% 3% 64.9%
Visit friends/ relatives 9.3% 8.6% 26.0% 14.3% 11.9% 13.0%
Anniversary/ birthday 9.0% 9.9% 2.2% 2.7% 3.7% 3.9%
3;"”:;2”5'"““"“/ workin 4.7% 4.7% 4.3% 2.6% 2.6% 3.2%

" 2% 135 o6 L% 2%

;a5 3.9 2% s 2 ;a5 275
Attend wedding/ vow renewal 2.8% 2.3% 0.5% 0.9% 1.7% 1.9%
Government/ military 0.5% 0.3% 2.6% 0.7% 1.1% 1.4%

’9.

149 Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i?




PRIMARY + SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - U.S. EAST
I I T T N TN

B2.6% 82.2% 76.7% 7.9% 87.3% 86.4%
Visit friends or relatives 16.1% 15.6% 33.6% 22.0% 18.8% 21.1%
Anniversary/ birthday 16.0% 16.8% 3.7% 5.6% 6.6% 7.2%
g;l"::arizusmess trip/ workin 6.1% 6.1% 6.2% 4.1% 3.9% 4.5%
s 1% % L7 0% 2% 3.5
150 Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i__? D%ELE !

Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visit?




151

Q.

VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

W Other

B Once-in-a-lifetime

® More special than most trips
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip

Special occasion

2016
14.1%
8.1%
28.7%
18.0%
31.1%

2017
8.3%
15.0%
15.4%
27.2%
34.1%

2018
8.2%
13.0%
27.7%
19.0%
32.1%

If you came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:?

2019
8.3%
14.0%
28.2%
17.8%
31.7%

2020
15.0%
11.2%
24.7%
23.8%
25.3%

2021
7.8%
13.7%
30.6%
17.9%
30.0%

2022
6.9%
13.9%
30.0%
16.1%
33.1%

2023
7.7%
15.3%
29.2%
16.0%
31.7%



ADVERTISING AWARENESS - U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%

40.0%
30.0%

28.2% 26.9%

30.0%

18.4%

20.0%
11.5%

0.0% -

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

10.0%

0.0%

152 Q. Do yourememberseeing or hearing advertising for the island of ___ prior to your arrival? M




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - U.S. EAST

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

12.5%

O‘ahu Maui

153 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

0.0%

Moloka‘i

1.6%

Lana‘i

9.0%

6.7%

Island of Hawai‘i

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% 5.8% 6.4%

oo NN ]

O‘ahu Maui

154 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

0.0%

Moloka‘i

0.0%

Lana‘i

7.1%

Island of Hawai‘i

3.5%
I

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%

14.1%

0,
11.7% 9.7% 9.1% 8.8%

10.0%
0.0%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

155 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? m




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS - U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

23.0%

20.0% 14.7% 17.1% 16.4%
11.8%

10.0%
3.1%
|
0.0%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

156 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

13.8%

20.0% 15.0%
11.2% Lo
004 ] ]

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

157 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL BEAUTY -
U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0% 54.7%

46.2%

50.0%

0,
43.4% 41.1%

40.0%
30.0% 25.6%
° 22.9%
o .
10.0%
0.0%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

158 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




159 Q

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Repeat

B First-time
BASE
MEAN

® MEDIAN

Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of __?

15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITORS - U.S. EAST

47.3%

52.7%

3,248
3.27
1.00

48.3%

51.7%

1,564
3.76
1.00

13.3%
86.7%
31
2.26
1.00

Island o Hawai’i
43.1%
56.9%
1,276

4.20
1.00

38.1%

61.9%

1,313
2.63
1.00

10



160 Q

TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - U.S. EAST
T T T T T T

My spouse 62.9%
Other a.dult members of 25.59%
my family

My child(ren)/

grandchild(ren) under 18.1%
18

My friends/ associates 17.6%

Myself only (traveled 11.5%
alone/ no one else)

My girlfriend/ boyfriend 5.7%
Same-gender partner 0.8%

60.9%

24.6%

15.6%

14.9%

12.3%

6.5%
1.2%

In addition to yourself, on this trip, who else was in your travel party?

61.0%

26.5%

19.5%

17.5%

10.3%

6.6%
1.2%

62.0%

27.6%

18.9%

16.6%

9.9%

6.2%
1.2%

48.1%

20.3%

14.9%

13.9%

22.2%

7.6%
1.0%

56.0%

27.3%

20.9%

17.4%

10.2%

8.1%
1.0%

59.8%

29.2%

22.6%

16.2%

10.0%

6.5%
1.0%

59.7%

28.8%

20.7%

14.7%

10.6%

5.8%
1.1%

L.

1l
)



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - U.S. EAST

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai’i Kaua‘i
m Very likely (7-8) 54.9% 53.7% 25.8% 33.0% 48.9% 46.7%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 24.5% 26.2% 32.4% 19.9% 27.4% 27.0%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 9.3% 10.0% 12.7% 16.0% 10.8% 10.4%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 8.5% 7.6% 26.0% 23.0% 9.7% 11.1%
B Don’t know 2.8% 2.5% 3.1% 8.1% 3.3% 4.8%
BASE 3,240 1,560 31 61 1,275 1,311
MEAN 6.24 6.25 4.63 4.78 6.02 591

161 Q. How likely are you to visit again in the nextfive years?




BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY - U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

H Very likely (7-8)
W Somewhat likely (5-6)
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4)
B Very unlikely (1-2)
B Don’t know

BASE
A MEAN

162 Q. How likely are you to recommend as a place to visitto your friends and family?

O‘ahu
79.2%
15.6%
3.0%
1.9%
0.3%
3,240
7.24

8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

Island of Hawai‘i

Maui
86.5%
9.8%
2.0%
1.6%
0.1%
1,560
7.48

8-pt Rating Scale

Moloka‘i
57.6%
32.6%

0.0%
9.8%
0.0%
31
6.38

Lana‘i

68.9%

19.7%
4.7%
5.0%
1.7%

61

6.82

82.7%

13.9%
1.6%
1.7%
0.2%

1,275
7.36

Kaua’i
87.9%
8.5%
1.7%
1.5%
0.5%
1,311
7.53

0o

~

(o))

S, ]

o

w

N

=



ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - U.S. EAST
o[ vomn || 508 |

On own (self-guided)/ driving around
the island

Helicopter ride/ airplane tour

Boat tour/ submarine ride/ whale
watching

Visiting towns/ communities
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour bus

Scenic views/ natural landmarks

Movie and TV filming location tours

163 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?

97.7%

75.4%

2.5%

22.7%

45.3%
18.9%

64.4%

11.3%

98.8%

83.2%

5.0%

43.4%

59.0%
10.0%

67.9%

0.9%

100.0%

70.2%

13.1%

20.0%

36.7%
6.7%
40.1%

3.2%

98.4%

40.1%

1.6%

25.0%

21.9%
16.6%

40.5%

0.0%

99.4%

85.0%

5.5%

29.2%

59.2%
13.6%

74.8%

1.4%

98.9%

79.7%

18.4%

35.4%

61.5%

10.1%

76.7%

6.1%

L.
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ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - U.S. EAST
o aw | e | o | | wm |

TOTAL 97.4%
On own (sel.f-gulded)/ driving 82 0%
around the island
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 13.2%
Boat tour/ Stfbmarme ride/ 33.2%
whale watching
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour 19.9%
bus
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 77.7%
Movi TV filming | i

8.3%
tours

164 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.5%

81.8%

12.1%

31.1%

57.0%

16.4%

69.9%

7.0%

96.6%

81.1%

11.4%

31.7%

54.7%

16.9%

67.2%

6.0%

93.0%

81.3%

3.9%

26.0%

47.9%

7.5%

60.7%

5.1%

96.4%

83.2%

6.7%

35.4%

53.8%

12.5%

68.9%

6.2%

98.1%

82.1%

7.2%

35.3%

55.4%

15.0%

69.6%

6.7%

98.8%

80.9%

7.1%

33.0%

55.2%

15.3%

70.1%

7.1%

’L-J.
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - U.S. EAST
T T T

95.3% 96.7% 90.1% 96.8% 96.3% 95.8%
83.2% 88.4% 56.8% 66.9% 77.7% 80.7%
5.2% 8.3% 0.0% 1.6% 6.4% 7.1%
4.7% 3.4% 3.2% 1.7% 3.8% 2.7%
B 6.1% 3.2% 0.0% 2.7% 6.5%
3.9% 5.0% 6.5% 0.0% 6.4% 8.6%
61.6% 67.9% 46.2% 53.8% 58.4% 60.0%
29.0% 47.0% 23.0% 47.0% 44.6% 39.1%
1.1% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 1.0%
0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 0.1%
2.2% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%
1.7% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 2.2%
I 2.8% 6.7% 3.4% 2.8% 2.5%
X 9.4% 3.2% 3.4% 6.5% 7.1%

l
r

165 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

1l
/



ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - U.S. EAST
I N N N T N N

96.0% 96.2% 96.3% 92.9% 97.7% 97.7% 96.9%
84.8% 83.8% 83.0% 81.5% 89.7% 87.3% 85.5%
13.8% 11.3% 10.4% 8.7% 9.2% 7.9% 7.0%

Stand-up paddle boarding * * * 6.6% 6.6% 5.1% 4.2%
_ 7.8% 6.5% 6.3% 8.5% 9.0% 7.4% 6.4%
9.1% 7.6% 7.4% 7.3% 8.5% 6.8% 6.0%
NA 65.1% 65.4% 62.3% 72.1% 68.1% 65.0%
NA 42.9% 43.4% 39.8% 49.5% 44.1% 39.7%
NA NA NA 1.8% 1.7% 1.6% 1.2%
0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1%
s 1ex 1s% 1s% 26 20% 15w
4.0% 3.2% 3.4% 3.8% 3.5% 2.8% 2.2%
_ 2.9% 3.1% 3.5% 3.6% 3.4% 2.9% 2.7%
_ 6.7% 6.7% 6.4% 7.4% 7.5% 6.8% 6.3%

* Combined with bodyboarding

166 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - U.S. EAST

, ISLAND OF
_mm MOLOKAT m HAWAI'I m

TOTAL
Running/ jogging/ fitness walking

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament
Parks/ botanical gardens
Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall rappel
Zip-lining

Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

95.3%
23.4%
2.1%
8.0%
42.8%
1.1%
15.4%
2.1%
38.4%
1.8%
0.5%
2.4%
0.5%
4.8%
1.2%

167 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.7%
28.2%
2.9%
10.1%
47.6%
1.6%
9.7%
0.8%
36.9%
0.7%
0.5%
4.9%
0.0%
2.1%
1.0%

90.1%
30.0%
0.0%
0.0%
37.3%
0.0%
10.1%
0.0%
16.3%
3.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

96.8%
6.7%
5.1%
6.7%

37.1%
0.0%
6.5%
0.0%

16.4%
0.0%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

96.3%
22.6%
2.3%
6.7%
57.0%
1.5%
20.3%
1.6%
49.0%
0.9%
0.6%
3.6%
0.1%
2.5%
1.7%

95.8%
20.1%
6.4%
6.4%
50.5%
1.9%
13.3%
0.6%
40.7%
0.6%
8.6%
4.3%
0.1%
5.2%
1.3%

llu
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - U.S. EAST
T s | aws | e | am | e | s

96.0% 96.2% 96.3% 92.9% 97.7% 97.7% 96.9%
36.3% 28.5% 24.5% 35.5% 31.9% 27.6% 25.2%
NA NA NA NA NA 3.1% 3.5%
_ 11.6% 9.9% 10.0% 6.9% 9.8% 9.5% 8.8%
_ 33.8% 36.0% 51.3% 49.1% 56.0% 52.9% 49.7%
* * 2.3% 2.6% 2.1% 1.8% 1.6%
13.1% 17.1% 16.1% 10.8% 13.5% 15.5% 15.9%
2.3% 2.2% 2.9% 1.0% 0.6% 1.8% 1.6%
47.6% 45.3% 43.0% 34.6% 41.8% 42.8% 42.3%
NA 1.2% 1.3% 1.1% 1.2% 1.3% 1.3%

* Combined with hiking

1l
/

l
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168 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - U.S. EAST

_ MOLOKA'I LANA’| ISLAND OF KAUA‘l
HAWAI‘l

98.6% 98.6% 86.9% 78.6% 97.9% 95.6%
Lun'ch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening 23.8% 27.9% 13.1% 28.3% 21.1% 24.2%
cruise
35.2% 28.9% 13.1% 5.1% 28.3% 29.0%
44.6% 54.6% 19.8% 15.2% 39.6% 42.6%
55.9% 57.6% 50.0% 27.0% 58.7% 52.2%
39.2% 28.0% 26.6% 1.7% 28.3% 20.6%
m 45.3% 45.4% 20.0% 3.3% 26.4% 37.9%
32.7% 25.2% 13.1% 10.0% 27.5% 21.4%
Farm-to-table cuisine 14.3% 21.9% 6.5% 5.0% 21.3% 20.4%
27.2% 45.8% 20.4% 11.8% 44.5% 40.5%

169 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in? E_==— nT




ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - U.S. EAST

ol oms ] 2ois | 220 | 2oa1 | 22 | 2033
97.9% 97.7% 97.3% 96.9% 99.0% 98.8% 98.4%
33.2% 26.1% 26.2% 20.7% 27.2% 27.9% 26.3%
cruise
39.6% 37.3% 35.9% 17.2% 28.4% 35.4% 34.6%
58.2% 55.7% 53.8% 44.0% 55.2% 51.6% 47.6%
65.8% 58.3% 58.4% 52.7% 57.9% 60.5% 58.2%
34.9% 35.7% 35.2% 39.8% 40.5% 34.7% 33.8%
m NA 31.2% 31.4% 37.3% 44.3% 44.0% 43.5%
44.8% 43.9% 43.1% 40.3% 48.6% 48.9% 48.9%
36.1% 34.0% 34.3% 27.0% 31.2% 31.9% 30.3%
Farm-to-table cuisine NA NA NA NA NA 19.2% 19.4%
40.6% 43.6% 42.2% 55.9% 48.2% 40.7% 39.1%

;
3

170 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - U.S. EAST

TOTAL 96.1%

Malls/ department stores 53.1%

Designer boutiques 17.3%
Hotel/ resort stores 45.0%

Swap meet/ flea market 17.7%
Discount/ outlet stores 15.0%

Supermarkets 38.9%
Farmer’s market 21.3%
Convenience stores 54.1%
Duty free stores 6.2%
Hawai‘i-made products 45.3%

Local shops and artisans 50.6%

171 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.0%

38.9%

20.2%

36.1%

13.2%

16.6%
63.9%
26.4%
47.8%
2.6%
48.1%

63.7%

MOLOKA'I

86.9%

13.3%

3.4%

19.4%

6.5%

6.5%
26.8%
16.5%
22.8%

0.0%

30.2%

47.0%

LANA‘I

61.7%
6.5%
3.3%
11.7%
3.3%
3.3%
12.0%
6.8%
18.5%
0.0%
16.7%

40.1%

ISLAND OF

HAWAI‘I

96.7%

28.0%

14.3%

35.7%

10.9%

12.4%
61.3%
46.5%
43.6%
2.3%
49.8%

62.7%

93.3%

20.5%

16.7%

26.5%

5.4%

8.8%
55.9%
33.0%
37.3%

1.4%
49.5%

69.3%
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ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - U.S. EAST
T T T T T T T

TOTAL 95.9%

Malls/ department stores 44.3%

Designer boutiques 23.1%
Hotel/ resort stores 39.5%

Swap meet/ flea market 18.2%
Discount/ outlet stores 19.1%

Supermarkets 51.4%
Farmer’s market 28.2%
Convenience stores 44.6%
Duty free stores 4.1%
Hawai‘i-made products NA

Local shops and artisans 67.6%

172 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?

95.9%

43.1%

18.6%

39.2%

15.6%

17.8%
59.2%
31.2%
48.1%
4.6%
NA

67.0%

95.4%
40.4%
18.1%
37.9%

14.8%
16.2%
58.6%
30.3%
48.0%
4.4%
NA

66.9%

91.9%

36.5%

15.3%

25.5%

11.8%

14.2%
62.8%
26.9%
45.4%
2.8%

NA

56.7%

96.7%

40.4%

18.9%

37.7%

15.1%

14.6%
63.7%
31.8%
53.3%
3.3%

NA

66.0%

97.0%

40.8%

19.7%

40.9%

14.7%

15.4%
56.2%
32.5%
51.8%
4.7%
49.4%

62.6%

96.7%

43.0%

18.4%

40.5%

14.7%

14.8%
54.3%
31.0%
50.5%
4.2%

49.4%

61.0%

1l
/
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ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - U.S. EAST

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA‘I LANA‘l HAWAI
TOTAL 83.1% 69.0% 66.7% 53.3% 79.1% 69.1%
Historic military sites and
52.5% 5.2% 13.3% 5.0% 17.4% 6.4%
museums
Historic Hawaiian sites and
36.6% 26.6% 43.5% 26.8% 49.7% 32.3%
museums
Other historical sites,
15.2% 11.4% 19.8% 13.2% 18.5% 12.2%
museums, and homes
Art galleries and exhibitions 5.4% 14.2% 3.2% 15.0% 10.9% 8.8%
La‘au/ Polynesian show/ hula
h 41.4% 34.5% 16.5% 10.0% 30.8% 31.8%
show
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
N 7.9% 5.6% 3.2% 1.6% 4.6% 4.4%
canoe, lei making
Play/ concert/ theatre 4.2% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 1.2%
Art/ craft fair 5.7% 12.7% 6.8% 3.4% 12.3% 13.3%
o.0% 9% 00% o 3% 0 2% 2 8%

;
3

173 Q. Duringthistrip, which ofthe following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - U.S. EAST
e ] ams | oo | a0 | am | a2 | a3

TOTAL 81.3% 77.1% 75.6% 57.8% 71.5% 78.8% 78.8%

Historic military sites and

mUseums 42.9% 28.3% 27.2% 23.4% 27.4% 29.0% 30.3%

Historic Hawaiian sites and

museums NA NA NA NA 34.3% 36.6% 37.9%

Other historical sites,

museums. and homes 34.7% 31.4% 31.1% 23.9% 13.1% 14.6% 15.8%
* * & * 2.5% 3.3% 3.1%

Art galleries and

exhibitions * * * & 9.1% 10.6% 9.8%

La‘au/ Polynesian show/

hula show 47.6% 42.0% 41.3% 16.1% 31.7% 42.2% 40.1%

Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,

canoe, lei making B2 8.5% 8.1% 3.8% 4.4% 6.1% 6.9%

Play/ concert/ theatre 4.7% 5.1% 4.3% 1.8% 1.4% 2.1% 3.2%

Art/ craft fair 12.8% 13.5% 11.9% 7.0% 7.6% 10.3% 10.6%

Festival/ event 9.8% 5.3% 5.2% 5.0% 2.2% 4.2% 5.3%

* Combined Museum/ Artgalleries as single option

E

174 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - U.S. EAST

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANAI
HAWAI‘l

91.1% 94.8% 73.4% 55.1% 92.8% 95.8%
15.9% 9.5% 6.8% 15.1% 16.5% 13.5%
4.7% 4.2% 0.0% 1.6% 2.1% 2.3%
m 8.1% 1.7% 3.2% 1.6% 2.3% 1.7%
19.3% 9.0% 13.5% 11.5% 13.4% 14.2%
11.5% 5.1% 6.7% 8.3% 6.8% 3.6%
55.2% 80.3% 43.2% 20.4% 75.7% 73.5%
33.2% 13.4% 0.0% 5.0% 13.3% 8.7%
5.5% 3.7% 9.9% 3.2% 4.8% 6.6%
1.8% 1.5% 0.0% 1.7% 0.9% 3.3%
175 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? ,_;-___._E,r_r!-




ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - U.S. EAST

I

"
"
"

176 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

92.4%
20.2%
3.4%
5.7%
18.0%
12.4%
74.2%
14.9%
NA

2.2%

93.2%
17.6%
3.7%
4.8%
18.6%
10.0%
74.4%
18.3%
NA

2.3%

81.2%
10.2%
1.7%
3.4%
7.8%
7.1%
66.1%
16.5%
NA

2.5%

91.9%
15.6%
2.1%
5.4%
11.2%
13.1%
75.3%
19.4%
NA

3.7%

93.7%
14.9%
3.6%
4.7%
15.1%
10.3%
70.9%
20.4%
5.9%

2.3%

92.9%
15.3%
4.1%
5.1%
15.8%
8.7%
68.8%
22.7%
5.5%

2.1%

L.
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ACTIVITIES - OTHER - U.S. EAST

, o ISLAND OF
_mm MIOLOKAT LANAT HAWAI‘I m

TOTAL 37.1% 25.3% 36.7% 13.5% 28.6%
Visiting friends and family 34.5% 20.3% 33.5% 11.9% 26.4%

Giving back to the local 3.5% 6.3% 3.2% 1.6% 3.1%
communlty

177 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

18.7%

15.7%

3.6%



ACTIVITIES - OTHER - U.S. EAST

TOTAL 26.4% 25.2% 39.8% 28.2% 28.5% 32.3%
Visiting friends and family 25.6% 24.4% 39.2% 27.3% 26.0% 28.9%

ivi k to the local
1-3% 1.1% 1.1% 1.5% 3.3% 4-4%
community

178 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %‘j !



VISITOR PROFILE - GENDER - U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%

40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Female 53.1% 56.5% 58.8% 57.8% 60.1% 63.0% 59.8% 59.3%
W Male 46.9% 43.5% 41.2% 42.2% 39.9% 36.8% 39.9% 40.2%

179 Q. Whatis yourgender? M




VISITOR PROFILE - EDUCATION - U.S. EAST

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
M Post-Graduate 34.2% 37.1% 34.8% 33.8% 32.4% 34.6% 35.4% 35.5%
M College Grad 35.3% 34.8% 34.9% 36.4% 36.4% 37.5% 36.8% 35.9%
M Associate Degree 8.8% 7.6% 9.2% 8.3% 8.9% 8.5% 8.3% 8.7%
Vocational/ Tech 3.6% 3.2% 2.8% 2.7% 3.0% 2.5% 2.4% 2.6%
B Some College 12.7% 11.6% 12.2% 12.4% 13.4% 11.6% 11.3% 11.4%
M H.S. Grad 4.8% 5.3% 5.6% 5.9% 5.5% 5.1% 5.6% 5.7%
B Some/ No H.S. 0.6% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3%

180 Q. Please indicateyour highestlevel of education m
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Q. What is your age?

VISITOR PROFILE - AGE - U.S. EAST

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
50.71 50.58 50.75 50.68 47.92 47.64 50.64 51.73
53.00 52.00 53.00 52.00 49.00 49.00 51.00 53.00



VISITOR PROFILE - EMPLOYMENT STATUS - U.S. EAST

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Other

B Homemaker
M Student

M Retired

W Employed

M Self-employed

2016
1.8%
3.0%
2.1%
22.5%
59.2%
11.4%

182 Q. Whatis your employment status?

2017
1.4%
3.1%
1.9%
21.3%
60.5%
11.9%

2018
1.8%
3.6%
2.5%
24.0%
55.5%
12.5%

2019
1.5%
3.1%
2.5%
23.0%
56.9%
13.0%

2020
3.4%
2.7%
4.2%
19.1%
57.5%
13.2%

2021
2.1%
2.8%
2.5%
17.1%
62.1%
13.3%

2022
1.3%
3.0%
1.8%
22.8%
59.2%
11.8%

2023
1.2%
3.1%
1.6%
24.9%
57.7%
11.6%

DREDT



VISITOR PROFILE - HAWAI‘l PROPERTY OWNER -
U.S. EAST

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
H Do not nor plan to purchase 83.0% 83.8% 85.1% 85.3% 81.9% 86.1% 87.3% 88.4%
M Plan to in future 9.0% 9.9% 7.3% 8.0% 10.7% 8.0% 6.8% 6.6%
B Other property type 1.7% 1.3% 1.6% 1.5% 2.4% 1.1% 1.1% 1.3%
M Timeshare 6.3% 5.1% 6.0% 5.2% 4.9% 4.8% 4.7% 3.8%

183 Q. Do youown property in the state of Hawai'i? m




Section 15 — Japan
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185

OVERALL SATISFACTION - MOST RECENT TRIP - JAPAN

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent / 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Excellent (7-8)
M Above Avg (5-6)
M Below Avg (3-4)
B Poor (1-2)

BASE
A MEAN

State of Hawai‘i
Overall

79.3%
18.5%
1.7%
0.6%
715
7.23

O‘ahu

78.1%
19.6%
1.9%
0.4%
671
7.19

Maui

63.0%
37.0%
0.0%
0.0%
19
6.79

Moloka‘i Lana‘i
100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0 1
8.00

Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?

Island of Hawai‘i

92.4%
6.1%
1.5%
0.0%

66
7.53

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
Kaua‘i
80.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5
7.40

DREDT



PRIMARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - JAPAN

Honeymoon 10.2% 10.1% 14.0% 4.9% 14.4%
Visit friends/ relatives 1.2% 1.0% 2.1% 9.0% 7.0%
Layover/ break up long flight 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 4.5% 3.4%
Incentive trip 0.9% 1.0% 3.7% 1.0% 2.1%
Corporate meeting 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 3.6% 2.0%

Wedding/ vow renewal 4.5% 3.7% 1.3% 1.6% 1.7%

Other business 2.4% 2.3% 1.5% 2.7% 0.7%

1l
)

l

186 Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i?

’a



PRIMARY + SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - JAPAN

I
187 Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i___?

Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visit?

87.7%
12.5%
3.6%
0.0%
0.5%
2.1%
1.1%
3.2%
4.1%

0.0%

3.3%

82.3%
16.1%
5.7%
2.2%
0.2%
7.6%
1.2%
2.1%
1.3%

1.8%

4.6%

81.8%
5.2%
21.6%
6.2%
4.8%
2.2%
2.8%
4.2%
1.6%

3.0%

0.9%

78.8%

15.9%

14.0%
2.4%
3.9%
3.8%
2.1%
1.8%
1.8%

1.5%

2.2%

1l
/
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VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - JAPAN

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
H Other 2.9% 8.2% 5.9% 5.1% 5.7% 8.2% 9.6%
B Once-in-a-lifetime 8.7% 4.8% 4.0% 3.9% 6.5% 2.4% 4.7%
m More special than most trips 19.2% 32.0% 26.9% 26.7% 29.0% 26.1% 25.5%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 38.4% 20.2% 35.5% 36.1% 29.9% 39.5% 29.5%
Special occasion 30.8% 34.9% 27.7% 28.2% 28.9% 23.9% 30.7%

188 Q. Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:? m




ADVERTISING AWARENESS - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0% 46.1% 44.6%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i

189 Q. Do yourememberseeing or hearing advertising for the island of __ prior to your arrival?

0.0%

Lana‘i

54.6%

20.0%

Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%

50.0%

39.7%

40.0%

30.0%

(o)
22.2% 24.3%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% 0.0%

0.0%
O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai’i Kaua‘i

190 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

20.0% 17.0%

10.7%

10.0%

5.6%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

0.0%

191 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0% 27.9%
20.0%

10.0% 5.6%

O‘ahu Maui

0.0%

192 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

Moloka‘i

0.0%

Lana‘i

16.7%

Island of Hawai‘i

0.0%

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS - JAPAN

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

12.2% 11.2%

10.0%

0.0% -

O‘ahu Maui

193 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

Moloka‘i

Lana‘i

13.6%

Island of Hawai‘i

0.0%

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0% 14.6%

10.0% 5.6%

0.0%
O‘ahu Maui

194 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

Moloka‘i

0.0%

Lana‘i

13.7%

Island of Hawai‘i

0.0%

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL BEAUTY -
JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
69.7%
70.0%
60.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0% 37.1%
30.0%
20.0% 16.7%
10.0%
0.0%
0.0%
O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

195 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




196 Q

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Repeat

B First-time
BASE
MEAN

® MEDIAN

Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of __?

15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITORS - JAPAN

O‘ahu

71.9%

28.1%
645
7.09
4.00

33.5%
66.5%
18
3.34
1.00

Moloka‘i

Lana‘i
100.0%
0.0%

30.00
30.00

Island of Hawai’i
56.3%
43.7%

66
3.54
2.00

40.0%
60.0%

3.00
1.00

I S = T
O B N W b~ O
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TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - JAPAN
S e e e e

My spouse 65.0%
Other adult members of
. 31.5%

my family
My child(ren

y .( i 17.7%
grandchild(ren) under 18
My friends/ associates 17.4%
Myself only (traveled

y v 4.9%
alone/ no one else)
My girlfriend/ boyfriend 2.5%
Same-gender partner 0.2%

197 Q. Inaddition to yourself, on this trip, who else was in your travel party?

51.9%

26.2%

15.0%

21.7%

7.5%

3.8%

0.4%

50.6%

23.8%

15.9%

21.9%

7.1%

6.9%

0.3%

56.6%

23.6%

17.0%

21.2%

5.7%

4.2%

0.2%

46.5%

24.5%

10.3%

29.8%

4.9%

3.9%

0.2%

49.0%

14.0%

11.0%

16.8%

24.1%

2.7%

0.0%

54.5%

21.3%

13.5%

15.1%

16.7%

2.7%

0.1%

1l
/
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - JAPAN

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0% A
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i
m Very likely (7-8) 63.2% 44.5% 100.0% 53.1% 60.0%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 20.8% 27.8% 0.0% 24.2% 20.0%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.5% 11.0% 0.0% 6.1% 20.0%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
B Don’t know 8.3% 16.7% 0.0% 15.1% 0.0%
BASE 644 18 0 1 66 5
MEAN 6.94 6.47 8.00 6.79 6.40

198 Q. How likely are you to visit again in the nextfive years? m




BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

H Very likely (7-8)
W Somewhat likely (5-6)
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4)
B Very unlikely (1-2)
B Don’t know
BASE
A MEAN

O‘ahu
74.1%
20.4%
3.1%
0.6%
1.9%
644
7.18

8=Very Likely / 1=Very Unlikely

Maui
44.5%
38.9%
11.0%

0.0%

5.6%

18
6.47

199 Q. How likely are you to recommend as a place to visitto your friends and family?

8-pt Rating Scale

Moloka‘i

Lana‘i
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1
8.00

Island of Hawai‘i
84.9%
13.6%

1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
66
7.44

Kaua’i
60.0%
20.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5
6.60

DREDT
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ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - JAPAN
o[ v | | 50| e

97.2% 93.7% 0.0% 100.0% 98.5% 100.0%
&Z?Xa"nse'f'g"'ded)/ driving around 72.4% 62.6% 0.0% 0.0% 72.8% 80.0%
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0%
:;:z:?n‘;/ submarine ride/ whale 8.6% 12.4% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 20.0%
Visiting towns/ communities 38.9% 37.5% 0.0% 100.0% 36.5% 80.0%
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour bus 10.2% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 24.2% 0.0%
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 20.0% 25.1% 0.0% 0.0% 28.8% 80.0%
Movie and TV filming location tours 4.0% 12.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%

E

200 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




201

ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - JAPAN

L 2013 2o |0 |22 | o3

TOTAL

On own (self-guided)/ driving around

the island

Helicopter ride/ airplane tour

Boat tour/ submarine ride/ whale
watching

Visiting towns/ communities
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour bus

Scenic views/ natural landmarks
Movie and TV filming location tours

Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

86.1%

43.2%

1.3%

12.2%

29.0%

27.9%

25.4%

6.3%

95.5%

68.8%

2.3%

9.7%

31.2%

19.5%

23.3%

4.1%

95.5%

65.1%

2.2%

10.6%

32.7%

23.1%

20.8%

3.9%

94.0%

63.3%

1.1%

12.7%

29.0%

21.2%

18.1%

4.5%

93.6%

71.1%

0.9%

6.4%

45.2%

8.5%

31.6%

2.9%

97.3%

72.7%

0.6%

8.6%

39.3%

11.4%

21.3%

4.1%

1l
/
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - JAPAN

ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I
HAWAI‘I

96.2% 87.4% 0.0% 100.0% 95.5% 100.0%
72.9% 49.9% 0.0% 100.0% 53.1% 80.0%
2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
_ 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
1.7% 12.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0%
35.2% 31.1% 0.0% 0.0% 30.3% 60.0%
14.3% 18.5% 0.0% 100.0% 10.6% 20.0%
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.2% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
_ 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1% 20.0%

202 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? _____I_...___.LI! !




ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - JAPAN
I I I T T T TN

88.5% 96.2% 96.0% 94.3% 93.9% 96.3%
68.3% 73.1% 71.6% 69.3% 71.9% 71.5%
NA 38.4% 34.2% 29.8% 34.7% 35.3%
_ 5.4% 7.5% 7.3% 6.9% 13.8% 6.1%

* Combined with bodyboarding

1l
/

203 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

l
r




ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - JAPAN

ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I
HAWAI‘

96.2% 87.4% 0.0% 100.0% 95.5% 100.0%
24.3% 18.8% 0.0% 0.0% 24.3% 20.0%
3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 0.0%
_ 3.8% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
_ 24.2% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.1% 20.0%
0.2% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
4.9% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 20.0%
0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
19.0% 12.6% 0.0% 0.0% 31.9% 20.0%
1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
DREDT

204 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?



ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - JAPAN
ey | oo | o9 | a0 a2 | 203

88.5% 96.2% 96.0% 94.3% 93.9% 96.3%

Running/ jogging/ fitness walking 14.9% 14.7% 12.0% 16.9% 28.2% 23.9%
A VA A A s 8% 3.8
e R o | s | men | s | ma
- = | e | e | am | o
20.1% 24.0% 21.3% 16.7% 25.8% 20.5%

* Combined with hiking

1l
/

l
r

205 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - JAPAN

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA'I
HAWAI‘I

99.1% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 89.4% 100.0%
13.5% 18.7% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 20.0%
cruise

19.4% 18.7% 0.0% 0.0% 10.6% 20.0%
3.6% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

35.6% 18.7% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 40.0%
26.0% 25.1% 0.0% 0.0% 21.3% 40.0%
54.3% 24.8% 0.0% 0.0% 37.9% 40.0%
m 25.2% 18.8% 0.0% 0.0% 7.6% 60.0%
57.3% 25.1% 0.0% 0.0% 48.5% 100.0%
8.9% 31.2% 0.0% 0.0% 7.6% 0.0%

B | s = = = =

23.6% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 35.0% 20.0%

206 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? === nT



ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - JAPAN
e ] ams oo | w0 | a2 s

TOTAL

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening
cruise

Live music/ stage show
Nightclub/ dancing/ bar/ karaoke
Fine dining

Family restaurant

Fast food

Café/ coffee house
Ethnic dining
Farm-to-table cuisine

Prepared own meal

92.6%

46.6%

17.4%
4.1%
36.2%
26.3%
46.4%
NA
48.4%
7.0%
NA

16.7%

207 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.3%

15.7%

20.3%

6.6%
45.4%
23.4%
53.0%
14.6%
53.8%
10.3%

NA

18.7%

97.5%

13.4%

17.9%

4.8%
42.6%
24.0%
52.6%
13.4%
50.2%

8.6%

NA

19.5%

97.0%

16.3%

15.3%

5.6%
35.4%
25.9%
56.2%
15.5%
49.9%

6.0%

NA

14.5%

98.3%

8.4%

18.8%

3.3%
35.6%
26.5%
46.1%
27.1%
56.0%
12.6%
16.8%

43.9%

98.0%

13.2%

18.8%

3.4%
34.2%
26.2%
52.6%
23.9%
56.6%

9.4%
16.3%

24.6%

1l
/
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ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - JAPAN

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANAI
HAWAI‘

TOTAL 98.1% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Malls/ department stores 84.6% 68.8% 0.0% 0.0% 47.0% 40.0%
Designer boutiques 17.9% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1% 20.0%
Hotel/ resort stores 31.4% 18.8% 0.0% 0.0% 25.8% 40.0%

Swap meet/ flea market 4.5% 12.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0%

Discount/ outlet stores 27.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0%
Supermarkets 56.2% 56.3% 0.0% 0.0% 63.7% 80.0%
Farmer’s market 17.7% 18.7% 0.0% 0.0% 33.4% 0.0%
Convenience stores 56.7% 37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 22.6% 40.0%
Duty free stores 20.3% 18.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
Hawai‘i-made products 20.5% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 40.0%

Local shops and artisans 11.6% 37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 31.8% 100.0%

;
3

208 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - JAPAN
| s | wis | o | e | s

I
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209 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

97.6%

79.9%

25.1%

35.4%

3.6%

23.7%

65.7%

18.1%

45.6%

42.1%

NA

10.7%

98.0%

78.2%

20.2%

34.7%

3.6%

20.8%

68.6%

19.1%

42.7%

32.1%

NA

11.4%

97.6%

81.5%

25.0%

33.8%

3.1%

25.3%

69.1%

15.1%

47.4%

38.4%

NA

11.8%

98.8%

74.6%

18.1%

31.2%

6.5%

27.6%

60.6%

25.9%

44.8%
8.3%

25.7%

22.0%

98.3%

81.4%

16.8%

31.2%

4.7%

25.4%
56.9%
19.5%
53.9%
19.0%

20.2%

14.6%

’L-J.
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ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - JAPAN

- ISLAND OF
MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘I
HAWAI‘l

TOTAL 53.2% 68.8% 0.0% 0.0% 57.5% 60.0%
Historic military sites and
12.8% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 10.6% 0.0%
museums
Historic Hawaiian sites and
15.2% 12.6% 0.0% 0.0% 25.8% 20.0%
museums
Other historical sites,
5.6% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 16.6% 0.0%
museums, and homes
Art galleries and exhibitions 3.6% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 40.0%
La‘au/ Polynesian show/ hula
h 14.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0%
show
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
lei making 5.0% 12.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0%
canoe,
Play/ concert/ theatre 3.4% 12.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
Art/ craft fair 2.5% 18.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0%
21% 20.8% 00% 00% 5% 00%

210 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

;
3



ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - JAPAN

N T 2018 2009 | 2020 | 2022 | 2023
TOTAL 39.9% 55.5% 55.2% 53.1% 51.7% 54.4%
Historic military sites and
museums 11.3% 18.1% 16.0% 14.7% 9.4% 12.6%
Historic Hawaiian sites and
museums s NA NA NA 15.3% 16.3%
Other historical sites,
museums. and homes 10.6% 18.1% 17.5% 14.3% 6.9% 6.8%
Art galleries and exhibitions * * * * 5.9% 3.8%
La‘au/ Polynesian show/ hula
show 10.5% 12.9% 14.0% 13.3% 14.1% 14.3%
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
canoe, lei making SR a0k 7.1% 7.0% 4.4% 5.1%
Play/ concert/ theatre 2.3% 3.1% 3.6% 3.1% 1.5% 3.4%
Art/ craft fair 2.2% 3.4% 3.4% 4.4% 4.8% 2.8%

= s = = e 0

* Combined Museum/ Artgalleries as single option

211 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

;
3



ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - JAPAN

212 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

87.6%
0.0%
12.4%
18.8%
12.4%
37.5%
43.9%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘l

98.5%
9.1%
6.1%
1.5%

24.2%

15.2%

56.2%

16.6%
0.0%

3.0%

100.0%

20.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

20.0%

100.0%

20.0%

0.0%

0.0%

E



ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - JAPAN

I

"
"
"

213 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

95.9%
24.0%
46.1%
16.9%
27.0%
31.7%
33.1%
3.2%
NA

2.9%

96.9%
25.5%
44.1%
13.3%
31.1%
28.5%
32.8%
5.2%
NA

2.8%

96.8%
28.0%
53.6%
16.0%
27.5%
27.8%
23.1%
5.3%
NA

4.0%

96.4%
12.7%
19.6%
24.8%
8.6%
33.4%
45.3%
22.9%
1.7%

4.7%

96.2%
19.5%
37.9%
27.6%
15.4%
34.1%
28.5%
20.1%
1.3%

3.8%

’L-J.

1l
/



ACTIVITIES - OTHER - JAPAN

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA‘I
HAWAI‘I

15.3% s1.2% o0 o0 27%
Visiting friends and family 17.6% 31.2% 0.0% 0.0% 22.7%

Giving back to the local
. 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
community

214 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%



ACTIVITIES - OTHER - JAPAN
O S O T

TOTAL 12.6% 11.8% 13.5% 28.6% 19.1%

Visiting friends and family 11.9% 11.3% 12.4% 28.0% 18.4%
Giving back to the local community 0.9% 0.7% 1.3% 1.2% 1.0%

215 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %‘j !



VISITOR PROFILE - GENDER - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%

50.0%

40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
Female 49.5% 53.6% 52.9% 52.6% 56.7% 39.4% 45.9%
W Male 50.5% 46.4% 47.1% 47.4% 43.3% 60.6% 54.1%

216 Q. Whatis your gender? M




VISITOR PROFILE - EDUCATION - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0% .

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
M Post-Graduate 6.5% 8.4% 9.8% 8.4% 8.1% 22.3% 16.3%
B College Grad 41.0% 47.5% 52.9% 52.6% 49.6% 47.4% 51.8%
B Associate Degree 9.9% 7.5% 8.0% 8.6% 7.7% 7.7% 10.0%
Vocational/ Tech 10.7% 10.2% 7.3% 8.6% 8.1% 3.5% 5.6%
H Some College 5.8% 6.2% 4.4% 4.5% 4.3% 4.9% 4.1%
B H.S. Grad 24.6% 18.2% 15.6% 15.5% 20.6% 13.6% 11.5%
HSome/ No H.S. 1.4% 1.9% 2.1% 1.9% 1.6% 0.6% 0.7%

217 Q. Please indicate your highestlevel of education m




VISITOR PROFILE - AGE - JAPAN

70.00
60.00

50.00

40.00 ——

30.00
20.00
10.00

0.00
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023

—eo—MEAN 49.55 40.62 39.05 41.79 39.19 51.38 46.83
=o—MEDIAN 51.00 38.00 36.00 40.00 35.00 55.00 48.00

218 Q. Whatis yourage? M




VISITOR PROFILE - EMPLOYMENT STATUS - JAPAN

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Other

B Homemaker

B Student

M Retired
Employed

M Self-employed

2016
17.0%
15.3%

3.6%
14.0%
37.9%
12.3%

219 Q. Whatis your employment status?

2017
7.4%
12.1%
6.9%
4.8%
58.9%
9.9%

2018
7.9%
10.6%
8.2%
4.0%
59.4%
9.9%

2019
8.2%
10.8%
5.9%
5.0%
60.4%
9.7%

2020
6.5%
9.4%
16.9%
4.5%
52.8%
9.8%

2022
11.1%

8.4%

3.3%
11.8%
45.0%
20.3%

2023
11.4%
7.6%
5.2%
9.8%
54.1%
12.0%

DREDT



VISITOR PROFILE - HAWAI‘l PROPERTY OWNER -
JAPAN

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016

H Do not nor plan to purchase 79.0%
M Plan to in future 8.3%
B Other property type 0.4%
M Timeshare 12.2%

220 Q. Do you own property in the state of Hawai'i?

2017
82.6%
5.8%
0.9%
10.8%

2018
85.9%

3.0%

0.6%
10.5%

2019
85.7%

2.0%

0.4%
11.8%

2020
90.6%
1.9%
0.7%
6.8%

2022
67.1%
4.6%
4.6%
23.6%

2023
79.9%

2.4%

1.6%
16.1%

DREDT



VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (YEN)
| eos oo | 20 | 222 | 2023

< ¥3.5 million 21.2% 17.0% 23.3% 7.6% 11.1%
14.1% 13.6% 12.8% 3.9% 9.5%
10.8% 10.5% 10.0% 7.8% 9.8%
7.4% 7.8% 7.5% 7.0% 7.8%
¥6.5 - ¥7.5 million 7.0% 6.2% 5.2% 4.8% 5.9%
¥7.5 - ¥8.5 million 6.8% 7.7% 9.2% 9.5% 8.6%
¥8.5 - ¥10.0 million 8.7% 9.9% 9.5% 10.5% 11.7%
¥10.0 - ¥15.0 million 13.3% 15.3% 13.1% 22.0% 14.7%
¥15.0 - ¥20.0 million 4.7% 5.8% 3.9% 11.6% 9.2%
¥20.0 million + 5.9% 6.4% 5.5% 15.3% 11.6%

’9.

221 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes?




Section 16 — Canada

DREDT

222



OVERALL SATISFACTION - MOST RECENT TRIP - CANADA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% State of Hawaii !
ate ot Hawart O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i
Overall
M Excellent (7-8) 88.1% 83.3% 87.5% 72.4% 73.6% 88.7% 89.1%
M Above Avg (5-6) 11.1% 14.8% 11.1% 27.6% 20.9% 10.3% 9.3%
B Below Avg (3-4) 0.6% 1.5% 1.3% 0.0% 5.6% 0.9% 1.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.6%
BASE 3,590 1,788 980 15 37 1,103 760
A MEAN 7.48 7.34 7.46 7.20 6.98 7.47 7.49

223 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? m




224

PRIMARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - CANADA

Vacation 74.3%
Visit friends/ relatives 3.1%
Convention/ conference 1.8%

Honeymoon 2.8%

Anniversary/ birthday 5.7%

Sports event 0.0%

Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i?

74.5%
2.9%
1.4%
2.6%

6.8%

0.0%

84.6%
4.3%
1.8%
1.7%

1.6%

0.5%

79.8%
5.3%
1.4%
3.3%

2.0%

1.4%

79.0%
6.0%
2.9%
2.1%
2.3%

1.3%



PRIMARY + SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - CANADA

I TR N R
91.4% 91.7% 94.8% 92.7% 92.8%
8.4% 7.1% 11.7% 11.9% 12.3%
m B - " "

’a

Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i___?
225 . i
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visit?




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - CANADA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
B Other 9.3% 4.8% 5.3% 5.8% 7.2% 5.8% 5.9%
B Once-in-a-lifetime 4.6% 9.4% 9.3% 10.0% 8.2% 10.5% 12.6%
B More special than most trips 28.2% 29.1% 29.5% 29.1% 29.9% 29.5% 29.7%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 31.1% 30.8% 30.7% 29.0% 35.5% 26.1% 23.7%
Special occasion 26.8% 25.9% 25.3% 26.2% 19.1% 27.9% 28.2%

226 Q. Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:? m




ADVERTISING AWARENESS - CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%

40.0%

28.7%
30.0% 26.0% ° 25.1%

21.6%

[s)
20.0% 18.3%
- T

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

227 Q. Do youremember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of __ prior to your arrival? M




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0% 15.8%

6.8%

O‘ahu Maui

10.0%

0.0%

228 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

0.0%

Moloka‘i

3.0%
|

Lana‘i

8.6%

5.9%

Island of Hawai‘i

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

0,
10.0% 8.4% 5.8%

O‘ahu Maui

229 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

7.2%

Moloka‘i

0.0%

Lana‘i

7.2%
Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

19.3%

20.0% 13.7% p—
W) . 0
0 12.4% 10.5%

o)

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

230 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS - CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

21.2%

20.0% 17.4% 16.9% 17.0%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

16.5%

231 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

20.0% 17.1%

11.4%

7.9% 7.2% 6.2%

— —

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

10.0%

0.0%

232 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? m




IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL BEAUTY -
CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%

50.0% 46.5% 46.1%

41.1%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

42.6%

18.3%
14.4%

233 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




234 Q.

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Repeat

B First-time
BASE
MEAN

® MEDIAN

Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of __?

15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITORS - CANADA

46.3%

53.7%

1,410
3.30
1.00

Maui
56.5%
43.5%

762

4.83

2.00

28.8%
71.2%
15
2.94
1.00

10.5%
89.5%
32
1.28
1.00

Island o Hawai’i
49.7%
50.3%

975
3.67
1.00

39.5%
60.5%
724
2.89
1.00

I S = T
O B N W b~ O
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TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - CANADA

My spouse 69.7% 66.6% 63.3% 62.1% 66.4% 64.2% 61.3%
Sqt;'farr:::" members of 27.2% 25.1% 28.6% 28.3% 27.3% 29.9% 27.7%
ZZ::;L?:;‘:% ) under 18 23.2% 23.9% 22.9% 23.7% 17.7% 25.1% 23.9%
My friends/ associates 18.6% 17.9% 18.2% 17.0% 17.9% 16.9% 16.0%
a'vl'Z;‘:'/f o 'Z:gi‘g;d 6.6% 6.4% 6.0% 6.0% 6.4% 6.0% 7.4%
My girlfriend/ boyfriend 6.7% 7.0% 8.3% 8.6% 6.9% 7.1% 7.0%
Same-gender partner 0.6% 0.9% 0.9% 1.2% 0.9% 0.5% 1.0%
235 Q. Inaddition to yourself, on this trip, who else was in your travel party? -_r"'__—-..a-r_.!-!-




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - CANADA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely/ 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% O‘ahu Maui Moloka’i Lana‘i Island of Hawai'i Kaua’i
M Very likely (7-8) 54.4% 59.0% 47.0% 22.3% 53.3% 47.9%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 25.9% 21.7% 27.6% 21.8% 23.9% 27.7%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 9.9% 8.2% 7.2% 17.7% 12.3% 11.2%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 6.8% 7.9% 12.1% 25.3% 8.0% 9.5%
B Don’'t know 3.0% 3.3% 6.1% 12.9% 2.4% 3.7%
BASE 1,409 762 15 32 973 724
MEAN 6.29 6.44 6.00 4.47 6.17 6.00

236 Q. How likely are you to visit again in the nextfive years?




BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY - CANADA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely/ 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% . . . " 1
O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i
M Very likely (7-8) 79.5% 84.6% 45.8% 50.0% 83.1% 84.5%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 15.8% 11.2% 34.8% 37.6% 14.2% 12.1%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 2.8% 2.9% 0.0% 5.9% 2.1% 2.1%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 1.7% 1.1% 13.3% 3.5% 0.5% 1.1%
W Don’t know 0.2% 0.3% 6.1% 3.0% 0.1% 0.3%
BASE 1,409 762 15 32 973 724
A MEAN 7.24 7.43 5.99 6.40 7.40 7.42

DREDT

237 Q. How likely are you to recommend as a place to visitto your friends and family?




ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - CANADA

TOTAL 97.5%
On own (self-guided)/ driving around

: (self-g )/ g e 5
the island
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 1.8%
Boat tour/ submarine ride/ whale

) 20.6%

watching
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour bus 15.7%
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 62.8%
Movie and TV filming location tours 11.5%

238 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.9%

87.3%

3.0%

28.6%

58.9%

5.5%

62.9%

0.4%

93.9%

62.5%

0.0%

26.5%

21.6%

12.1%

14.4%

0.0%

100.0%

37.1%

3.0%

33.6%

18.8%

12.4%

27.7%

0.0%

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘l

98.5%

87.5%

3.4%

24.0%

62.6%

8.1%

68.9%

1.2%

99.3%

84.6%

14.1%

25.7%

65.0%

6.9%

72.3%

5.2%

1l
/

’L-J.



ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - CANADA

On own (self-guided)/ driving around

the island
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour

Boat tour/ submarine ride/ whale
watching

Visiting towns/ communities

Private limousine/ van tour/ tour bus

Scenic views/ natural landmarks

Movie and TV filming location tours

239 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

97.9%

87.5%

10.1%

29.6%

40.0%

11.2%

76.6%

5.9%

96.7%

85.5%

8.9%

25.2%

59.5%

10.8%

68.0%

5.0%

96.2%

84.0%

7.6%

25.7%

57.0%

9.7%

65.2%

5.1%

95.7%

84.0%

3.6%

27.8%

58.0%

9.1%

63.4%

3.7%

98.3%

85.6%

6.3%

26.5%

59.7%

9.5%

67.7%

5.9%

98.5%

84.3%

5.0%

25.6%

56.8%

10.6%

66.5%

5.8%

’L-J.
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - CANADA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA'I
HAWAI‘I

97.9% 98.6% 92.8% 90.0% 98.3% 97.0%
89.5% 91.9% 53.0% 71.2% 85.8% 85.2%
- | we | o = >
e | wmes | omr | e = = =
73.2% 77.8% 47.0% 37.6% 74.3% 67.8%
38.5% 55.3% 26.5% 40.6% 58.6% 44.2%
0.2% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3%
1.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0%
_ 1.7% 1.9% 19.3% 0.0% 3.1% 1.8%
_ 3.9% 10.2% 6.1% 3.5% 10.5% 8.5%

1l
/

l
r

240 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - CANADA

-
*
"
"
"

* Combined with bodyboarding

241 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.2%
90.6%
17.1%
x
10.5%
7.0%
76.5%
54.0%
NA
0.5%
1.2%
3.6%
2.4%
8.0%

98.6%
90.7%
17.2%
x
10.3%
6.4%
77.6%
55.3%
NA
0.3%
1.0%
3.1%
2.4%
7.5%

98.2%
89.9%
12.4%
3.8%
7.5%
5.9%
69.7%
46.8%
1.0%
0.3%
0.5%
3.3%
2.2%
9.1%

98.7%
90.3%
14.9%
5.6%
10.3%
7.8%
77.4%
52.1%
1.3%
0.2%
1.1%
3.3%
2.3%
9.6%

98.3%
89.1%
12.6%
5.2%
9.9%
5.5%
74.6%
49.4%
1.2%
0.4%
1.0%
2.4%
2.4%
8.1%

1l
/

l
r



ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - CANADA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA'I
HAWAI‘

TOTAL
Running/ jogging/ fitness walking

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament
Parks/ botanical gardens
Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall rappel
Zip-lining

Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

97.9%
25.4%
3.4%
5.0%
47.4%
1.5%
12.6%
1.5%
40.0%
1.7%
0.4%
1.8%
0.2%
4.0%
0.8%

242 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.6%
33.6%
3.7%
4.0%
43.2%
1.9%
6.4%
0.5%
31.6%
2.7%
0.5%
2.2%
0.0%
0.8%
0.4%

92.8%
14.4%
0.0%
0.0%
42.0%
0.0%
14.4%
0.0%
12.1%
0.0%
0.0%
6.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

90.0%
12.4%
5.9%
3.0%
18.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
14.8%
0.0%
3.5%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
3.0%

98.3%
29.0%
6.0%
5.7%
53.6%
1.4%
14.4%
3.8%
47.1%
1.2%
0.7%
2.0%
0.1%
1.1%
1.5%

97.0%
28.6%
7.8%
3.2%
53.4%
4.2%
8.1%
0.4%
39.3%
0.7%
7.0%
2.8%
0.1%
2.1%
0.7%

l



ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - CANADA

I Y 2018 019 | 220 | 22 | o023

TOTAL
Running/ jogging/ fitness walking

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament
Parks/ botanical gardens
Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall rappel
Zip-lining

Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

* Combined with hiking

98.7%
41.0%
NA
6.6%
29.3%

9.5%
3.2%
46.2%
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

243 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.2%
33.1%
NA
6.7%
35.5%

12.5%
3.6%
43.4%
1.6%
1.5%
3.6%
0.4%
2.3%
1.9%

98.6%
28.9%
NA
6.4%
52.2%
2.6%
12.1%
2.8%
39.8%
1.7%
1.8%
3.2%
0.3%
2.3%
1.8%

98.2%
37.1%
NA
4.8%
45.1%
3.0%
11.6%
2.9%
39.7%
1.1%
1.4%
1.8%
0.3%
2.0%
1.5%

98.7%
32.2%
5.9%
5.5%
52.4%
1.8%
11.5%
2.5%
40.0%
1.7%
1.5%
3.2%
0.4%
3.4%
1.5%

98.3%
29.9%
5.3%
4.9%
50.5%
2.2%
11.7%
1.8%
41.4%
1.7%
1.9%
2.3%
0.1%
2.5%
0.9%

1l
/

l
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ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - CANADA

HAWAL'
99.2% 97.8% 86.7% 67.7% 98.6% 96.1%
22.4% 19.9% 25.4% 24.2% 21.4% 21.2%
cruise

33.0% 24.0% 20.5% 15.3% 22.8% 23.3%
=T o T o T o T T

40.8% 43.5% 27.6% 21.2% 36.1% 34.3%
66.6% 61.5% 47.0% 12.9% 62.7% 51.8%
55.6% 36.3% 21.6% 15.3% 35.4% 31.1%
Foodtruck  [EEEGRY 45.9% 21.6% 11.8% 24.6% 44.5%
55.8% 52.0% 33.7% 18.3% 54.2% 53.3%
27.0% 16.0% 13.3% 6.5% 17.4% 19.1%
10.8% 15.2% 7.2% 3.0% 15.3% 13.7%
35.4% 68.0% 49.2% 10.5% 66.4% 62.5%

244 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? === D !




ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - CANADA

-
cruise

I

»

245 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.6%

21.9%

33.3%

8.6%
48.1%
63.4%
47.1%
35.2%
52.4%
26.7%

NA
68.2%

98.4%

21.2%

30.7%

7.2%
44.8%
62.8%
45.0%
36.1%
52.1%
25.6%

NA

66.8%

98.9%

19.8%

30.0%

6.6%
46.2%
64.2%
45.4%
32.4%
52.4%
22.8%

NA

66.5%

99.2%

21.0%

28.8%

6.1%
43.8%
63.1%
46.8%
44.6%
56.8%
23.4%
13.2%

61.0%

98.5%

22.6%

28.6%

6.2%
40.2%
63.1%
43.4%
43.2%
55.6%
21.9%
14.0%

56.9%

2017 2018 | 209 | o020 | 2022 | 2023

’L-J.

1l
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ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - CANADA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA’I
HAWAII

TOTAL 98.0%
Malls/ department stores 71.0%

Designer boutiques 17.4%
Hotel/ resort stores 38.4%

Swap meet/ flea market 15.5%
Discount/ outlet stores 18.0%

Supermarkets 51.2%
Farmer’s market 29.1%
Convenience stores 65.1%
Duty free stores 8.7%

Hawai‘i-made products 46.1%

Local shops and artisans 49.4%

246 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.8%
50.4%

18.6%
23.0%

17.7%

19.3%
73.4%
36.6%
51.0%
4.5%
45.2%
64.2%

80.7%
25.4%
12.1%
13.3%
0.0%

0.0%
42.0%
40.9%
33.7%

0.0%
27.6%
39.8%

64.2%
21.2%

3.5%
9.4%

3.0%

5.9%
5.9%
12.9%
18.3%
0.0%
12.4%
28.2%

98.2%
43.0%

14.3%
28.4%

9.2%

14.3%
70.5%
56.9%
43.7%
2.4%
46.9%
61.8%

96.2%
36.7%

16.7%
18.9%

6.4%

12.4%
67.8%
47.6%
41.9%
1.7%
47.3%

68.3%

’L-J.
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/



ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - CANADA
07 | e8| 209 | ;20 | 2022 | 2023

-
’

247 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

97.4%
59.1%
19.9%
27.4%

17.4%

22.5%
73.9%
44.7%
52.7%
7.4%
NA
66.7%

96.5%
56.2%

18.4%
28.8%

16.7%

22.6%
72.3%
43.1%
51.9%
6.5%
NA

64.7%

97.5%
54.8%
19.2%
28.0%
18.6%
23.4%
74.7%
43.2%
54.1%
4.8%
NA

65.3%

98.1%
57.1%

20.8%
31.8%

13.7%

19.8%
68.7%
42.8%
55.8%
5.3%
47.2%
61.1%

98.0%
55.8%
17.5%
30.5%
13.5%

17.0%
65.5%
43.4%
54.0%
5.3%
47.3%
60.2%

1l
/
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ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - CANADA

- ISLAND OF
MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘I
HAWAI‘l

TOTAL 76.9%
Historic military sites and
40.8%
museums
Historic Hawaiian sites and
32.3%
museums
Other historical sites,
12.6%
museums, and homes
Art galleries and exhibitions 6.2%
Li‘au/ Polynesian show/ hula
/ Poly / 35.7%
show
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
. . 6.9%
canoe, lei making
Play/ concert/ theatre 4.3%
Art/ craft fair 5.2%
Festival/ events 7.0%

248 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

59.0%

4.3%

20.5%

10.1%

2.1%

13.5%

22.3%

3.1%

4.1%

12.9%
3.1%

39.8%

13.3%

20.5%

19.3%

0.0%

0.0%

6.1%

7.2%

6.1%

13.3%
0.0%

45.9%

10.0%

12.9%

5.9%

0.0%

3.0%

14.8%

0.0%

0.0%

8.9%
5.9%

75.8%

11.5%

45.6%

15.4%

1.9%

11.2%

24.1%

3.7%

2.4%

12.3%
5.8%

64.9%

4.8%

30.8%

10.1%

1.6%

12.2%

21.7%

4.5%

0.8%

14.3%
5.2%

;
3



ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - CANADA

N " 2018 009 | 200 | 2022 | 203
TOTAL 74.7% 72.9% 69.7% 68.0% 70.2% 72.5%
Historic military sites and
S 23.6% 16.8% 16.7% 16.3% 17.7% 20.3%
Historic Hawaiian sites and
museums S NA NA NA 31.6% 34.3%
Other historical sites,
museums. and homes 33.1% 29.4% 26.5% 29.1% 12.9% 13.0%
Art galleries and exhibitions * * * * 11.5% 10.4%
La‘au/ Polynesian show/ hula
show 36.5% 34.4% 32.9% 28.4% 27.6% 29.0%
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
canoe, lei making 5.1% 8.2% 7.4% 7.0% 3.7% 5.2%
Play/ concert/ theatre 6.1% 5.5% 4.4% 4.6% 2.7% 3.3%
Art/ craft fair 14.2% 14.5% 13.7% 14.0% 10.7% 11.0%

" = = = Te %

* Combined Museum/ Artgalleries as single option

;
3

249 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - CANADA

250 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

72.4%
6.1%
0.0%
7.2%

24.3%

12.1%

34.8%
6.1%
0.0%

0.0%

61.3%
11.8%
10.0%
5.9%
30.6%
0.0%
18.3%
0.0%
0.0%

5.9%

94.0%
15.6%
3.7%
4.1%
8.2%
9.6%
78.3%
12.2%
4.0%

1.9%

- ISLAND OF
O‘AHU MOLOKA'I LANA‘I KAUA‘l
HAWAI‘l

95.8%
13.6%
1.1%
3.1%
9.6%
7.4%
78.0%
5.4%
4.6%

4.0%

E



251

ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - CANADA
T T T N R T

I

"
"
"

Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.0%
22.2%
4.5%
11.1%
12.4%
15.3%
81.1%
9.1%
NA

3.4%

95.3%
18.6%
5.5%
10.4%
10.9%
13.0%
79.9%
13.7%
NA

3.2%

96.8%
19.6%
6.6%
12.0%
11.6%
14.6%
79.8%
12.5%
NA

3.7%

95.7%
15.8%
4.4%
8.8%
10.0%
14.9%
74.7%
19.1%
5.8%

3.6%

95.5%
15.4%
4.8%
11.0%
11.4%
13.6%
71.8%
19.9%
5.1%

2.7%

’L-J.
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ACTIVITIES - OTHER - CANADA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA‘I
HAWAI‘

TOTAL 22.9% 23.4% 21.6% 3.0% 21.9%
Visiting friends and family 20.2% 18.7% 21.6% 3.0% 19.4%

Giving back to the local
. 3.2% 5.4% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6%
community

252 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

18.3%

15.2%

4.2%



ACTIVITIES - OTHER - CANADA
—mmmm

TOTAL 20.1% 18.6% 23.5% 23.5% 23.2%

Visiting friends and family 19.0% 17.9% 22.6% 21.1% 20.0%
Giving back to the local community 1.3% 0.9% 1.3% 3.4% 4.1%

253 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %‘j !



VISITOR PROFILE - GENDER - CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
Female 53.2% 57.9% 57.5% 59.2% 55.7% 57.0% 56.9%
W Male 46.8% 42.1% 42.5% 40.8% 44.3% 42.7% 42.9%

0.0%

254 Q. Whatis your gender? M




VISITOR PROFILE - EDUCATION - CANADA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
M Post-Graduate 28.1% 25.8% 26.7% 28.4% 24.1% 30.5% 31.7%
H College Grad 32.6% 33.6% 34.6% 34.3% 32.7% 36.5% 37.3%
M Associate Degree 7.7% 7.5% 6.7% 6.1% 7.6% 6.7% 6.0%
Vocational/ Tech 10.0% 10.4% 7.9% 7.3% 10.4% 7.2% 5.5%
H Some College 13.4% 13.6% 14.3% 14.0% 13.8% 12.0% 11.9%
HH.S. Grad 7.1% 8.1% 9.2% 9.0% 10.7% 6.7% 6.9%
B Some/ NoH.S. 1.7% 1.0% 0.6% 0.9% 0.7% 0.4% 0.7%

255 Q. Please indicate your highestlevel of education m




70.00

60.00

50.00

40.00

30.00

20.00

10.00

0.00

=—e—|\IEAN
—e—MEDIAN

256 Q. Whatis yourage?

VISITOR PROFILE - AGE - CANADA

3/‘*\%

== . —0——

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
50.46 50.23 49.93 49.60 53.47 50.50 51.52
52.00 51.00 52.00 51.00 56.00 51.00 53.00



VISITOR PROFILE - EMPLOYMENT STATUS - CANADA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Other

B Homemaker
B Student

M Retired

M Employed

M Self-employed

2016
1.7%
2.3%
2.2%
23.5%
53.2%
17.1%

257 Q. Whatis your employment status?

2017
1.6%
2.3%
1.9%
23.7%
53.7%
16.8%

2018
1.6%
2.3%
2.5%
23.6%
53.4%
16.6%

2019
1.7%
2.0%
2.9%
22.5%
54.5%
16.4%

2020
1.2%
1.7%
1.3%
33.4%
44.5%
17.9%

2022
1.6%
1.7%
2.0%
22.9%
54.8%
17.0%

2023
1.4%
1.6%
2.3%
25.6%
52.7%
16.5%

DREDT



VISITOR PROFILE - HAWAI‘l PROPERTY OWNER -
CANADA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
H Do not nor plan to purchase 82.4% 84.1% 86.5% 86.6% 86.5% 84.3% 87.6%
M Plan to in future 9.2% 9.0% 7.0% 7.1% 6.3% 7.2% 5.5%
B Other property type 2.1% 1.7% 1.4% 1.7% 1.0% 2.5% 1.8%
M Timeshare 6.3% 5.3% 5.0% 4.6% 6.2% 6.0% 5.0%

258 Q. Do you own property in the state of Hawai'i? m




Section 17 — Oceania

DREDT
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OVERALL SATISFACTION - MOST RECENT TRIP - OCEANIA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
4
40.0%
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% State of Hawaii !
ate ot Hawart O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i
Overall
M Excellent (7-8) 76.9% 76.6% 82.9% 33.3% 0.0% 76.2% 82.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 19.6% 19.8% 13.9% 66.7% 100.0% 22.2% 13.5%
B Below Avg (3-4) 2.9% 3.2% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 3.6%
B Poor (1-2) 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,508 1,451 125 3 1 114 59
A MEAN 7.11 7.09 7.30 6.00 5.00 7.19 7.27

260 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? m




261

PRIMARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - OCEANIA

Layover/ break up long flight 9.9% 11.9% 3.9% 8.5% 7.3%
Visiting friends and family 2.2% 2.0% 2.1% 5.5% 3.8%
Honeymoon 2.4% 1.9% 1.6% 1.7% 1.6%
Anniversary/ birthday 5.7% 5.1% 5.0% 1.7% 1.1%

Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i? %‘j !



PRIMARY + SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - OCEANIA
T T R N T

Vacation 89.8% 88.9% 91.6% 88.5% 91.2%

Layover/ break up long trip 20.5% 22.6% 7.9% 14.6% 14.3%
Visit friends/ relatives 4.2% 4.1% 6.0% 10.6% 8.8%
Anniversary/ birthday 12.1% 9.3% 7.1% 2.7% 2.3%

Honeymoon 2.9% 2.2% 2.0% 2.4% 1.9%

Other business - - 2.0% 2.4% 1.3%

262 Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i__? D%ELE !

Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visit?




VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - OCEANIA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
B Other 8.6% 11.1% 12.3% 14.5% 14.6% 17.3% 16.9%
B Once-in-a-lifetime 11.9% 10.9% 10.1% 9.8% 8.8% 6.6% 10.5%
B More special than most trips 29.4% 19.2% 25.7% 23.6% 20.7% 26.5% 26.4%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 18.3% 27.7% 20.5% 22.6% 22.1% 22.6% 18.3%
Special occasion 31.8% 31.2% 31.4% 29.5% 33.8% 26.9% 27.9%

263 Q. Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:? m




ADVERTISING AWARENESS - OCEANIA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

32.2%
28.9%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0%

0.0%
O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i

264 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of __ prior to your arrival?

Lana‘i

34.1%

Island of Hawai‘i

16.2%

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

20.0% 17.3%

15.2%

10.0%

0.0%
O‘ahu Maui

265 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

0.0%

Moloka‘i

Lana‘i

8.6%

Island of Hawai‘i

1.7%

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%

10.0% 6.2% 4.9% 3.1%

] I Ui I UL
0.0%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

266 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

20.0% 16.9%
12.7%
0,
7 4% 9.4%

10.0%
0.0%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

267 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS - OCEANIA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

11.0%

10.0% 8.3%

O‘ahu Maui

268 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

0.0%

Moloka‘i

Lana‘i

20.0%
B -
Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%

10.0% .
7.8% 7.1% 5.5%

10.0%
0.0%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

269 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL BEAUTY -
OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0% 54.5%

50.0%

43.8%

40.0% 37.5% 38.1%

30.0%
20.0%

10.0%
0.0%

0.0%
O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

270 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITORS - OCEANIA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

O‘ahu

Repeat 54.7%
M First-time 45.3%
BASE 1,341
MEAN 3.17
® MEDIAN 2.00

271 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of ___?

31.8%
68.2%
99
2.68
1.00

Lana‘i

Island awaii
42.4%
57.6%

99
2.35
1.00

= N Wbk 1O NN 0 L



272 Q

TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - OCEANIA

My spouse

My child(ren)/
grandchild(ren) under 18

Other adult members of
my family

Myself only (traveled

alone/ no one else)

My friends/ associates

My girlfriend/ boyfriend

Same-gender partner

In addition to yourself, on this trip, who else was in your travel party?

67.5%

22.4%

21.5%

7.0%

16.0%
4.7%
1.1%

67.7%

25.2%

22.2%

7.2%

15.9%
4.5%
1.0%

66.8%

23.1%

22.3%

7.1%

15.7%
4.1%
1.1%

62.8%

21.3%

23.9%

7.7%

16.4%
4.9%
1.1%

56.2%

27.7%

30.0%

9.9%

11.8%
5.6%
0.9%

55.4%

17.4%

21.7%

15.7%

12.6%
4.8%
1.1%

60.0%

25.3%

21.3%

13.9%

12.3%
3.3%
0.4%

1l
)
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - OCEANIA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely/ 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% O‘ahu Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai’i Kaua‘i
m Very likely (7-8) 52.3% 0.0% 33.6% 35.2%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 26.3% 66.7% 34.4% 24.8%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 11.7% 33.3% 14.5% 20.0%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 7.5% 0.0% 16.6% 14.5%
B Don’t know 2.2% 0.0% 0.9% 5.5%
BASE 1,339 3 0 99 55
MEAN 6.18 5.00 5.23 5.28

273 Q. How likely are you to visit again in the nextfive years?




BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY - OCEANIA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely/ 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% e 7.16
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua’i
H Very likely (7-8) 70.9% 80.6% 0.0% 64.2% 74.5%
W Somewhat likely (5-6) 21.1% 12.0% 66.7% 25.6% 14.9%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 5.3% 4.3% 33.3% 5.2% 5.1%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 2.5% 2.1% 0.0% 5.0% 3.8%
B Don’t know 0.3% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7%
BASE 1,336 98 3 0 99 55
MEAN 6.93 7.16 5.00 6.64 6.99

274 Q. How likely are you to recommend as a place to visitto your friends and family?




ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - OCEANIA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA‘I LANA‘l
HAWAI‘I
TOTAL 89.8% 93.2% 100.0% 0.0% 97.1% 100.0%
On own (self-guided)/ driving around
the island 45.0% 71.4% 33.3% 0.0% 62.4% 62.0%
e islan

Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 1.8% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 13.7%
Boat tour/ submarine ride/ whale

tching 14.4% 19.0% 33.3% 0.0% 12.3% 30.6%
wa
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour bus 25.1% 13.9% 33.3% 0.0% 29.1% 19.2%
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 46.0% 50.6% 33.3% 0.0% 50.2% 52.3%
Movie and TV filming location tours 8.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0%

275 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? .-_,_—'-__..._E,_.I! !




ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - OCEANIA

TOTAL

On own (self-guided)/ driving around
the island

Helicopter ride/ airplane tour

Boat tour/ submarine ride/ whale

watching
Visiting towns/ communities

Private limousine/ van tour/ tour bus

Scenic views/ natural landmarks

Movie and TV filming location tours

276 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

92.9%

46.8%

7.2%

20.0%

20.2%

35.9%

62.9%

8.4%

92.3%

48.7%

8.2%

18.7%

31.4%

35.9%

51.7%

9.6%

92.0%

48.2%

7.1%

16.4%

29.4%

32.4%

50.3%

10.2%

91.0%

54.9%

1.5%

19.3%

31.0%

27.6%

47.3%

9.5%

91.2%

55.2%

3.5%

18.1%

32.3%

22.5%

48.9%

7.6%

91.2%

48.8%

2.7%

15.8%

26.7%

25.1%

47.1%

7.9%

1l
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - OCEANIA

ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I
HAWALI‘I

93.0% 93.2% 100.0% 0.0% 93.0% 92.3%
79.2% 76.2% 0.0% 0.0% 62.0% 56.4%
_ 8.5% 5.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 6.8%
= = = = = >
19.6% 43.6% 33.3% 0.0% 28.5% 22.9%
= 5 = 5 = =
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0%
0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7%
_ 0.6% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 5.1%
_ 1.9% 9.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0%

1l
/

277 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

l
r



ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - OCEANIA

| w 2018 2o | 220 | a2 | o3

TOTAL

Beach/ sunbathing
Bodyboarding

Stand-up paddle boarding

Canoeing/ kayaking
Swimming in the ocean
Snorkeling

Freediving
Windsurfing/ kitesurfing
Jet skiing/ parasailing

Scuba diving

* Combined with bodyboarding

92.2%
78.7%
12.1%
*
9.3%
4.2%
NA
NA
NA
0.3%
1.4%
1.5%
1.1%
3.2%

278 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

94.1%
78.4%
9.6%
*
9.4%
4.0%
64.1%
27.7%
NA
0.2%
1.4%
1.1%
1.1%
3.1%

93.4%
75.8%
8.1%
x
7.5%
3.5%
64.2%
27.2%
NA
0.0%
1.3%
0.6%
0.7%
2.8%

94.3%
74.3%
3.9%
6.1%
7.7%
2.2%
62.4%
28.2%
0.0%
0.4%
1.7%
0.0%
2.3%
1.9%

94.3%
79.5%
4.5%
5.8%
8.8%
2.3%
64.2%
24.4%
0.8%
0.3%
0.8%
1.2%
0.7%
2.5%

93.5%
78.3%
3.7%
5.5%
8.3%
2.1%
62.9%
22.2%
0.4%
0.0%
1.2%
0.8%
0.9%
2.5%

1l
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - OCEANIA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA'I
HAWAI‘

TOTAL
Running/ jogging/ fitness walking

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament

Parks/ botanical gardens

Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall rappel
Zip-lining

Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

93.0%
25.8%
1.1%
5.5%
19.9%
0.4%
6.3%
1.4%
27.9%
1.0%
0.1%
1.5%
0.0%
2.8%
0.4%

279 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

93.2%
22.6%
2.4%
8.4%
24.6%
0.9%
4.3%
0.9%
19.6%
0.0%
1.2%
4.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.9%

100.0%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

93.0%
22.8%
4.6%
6.3%
36.2%
1.0%
8.9%
0.0%
42.2%
1.2%
1.0%
1.2%
0.0%
2.9%
1.0%

92.3%
20.0%
0.0%
7.2%
26.8%
2.2%
7.2%
0.0%
22.6%
0.0%
11.8%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

l



ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - OCEANIA
I I T T R R T

TOTAL
Running/ jogging/ fitness walking

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament
Parks/ botanical gardens
Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall rappel
Zip-lining

Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

* Combined with hiking

92.2%
28.2%
NA
7.4%

9.1%

5.1%
1.9%
29.7%
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

280 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

94.1%
22.8%
NA
7.7%

10.8%

8.1%
2.0%
32.9%
2.0%
0.9%
2.4%
0.1%
3.3%

1.6%

93.4%
20.1%
NA
6.1%
22.9%
0.6%
8.6%
2.5%
30.4%
1.4%
1.2%
3.1%
0.1%
4.1%

1.0%

94.3%
26.0%
NA
5.7%
21.7%
1.0%
9.6%
2.0%
27.1%
0.9%
0.9%
2.4%
0.0%
3.8%

0.7%

94.3%
24.1%
2.7%
6.4%
23.5%
0.5%
6.8%
1.2%
29.3%
1.3%
0.8%
2.2%
0.1%
3.3%

0.5%

93.5%
25.6%
1.3%
6.1%
21.6%
0.6%
6.6%
1.2%
28.6%
0.9%
0.6%
1.7%
0.0%
2.7%

0.4%

l



ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - OCEANIA

HAWAII
99.4% 98.1% 100.0% 0.0% 96.2% 91.1%
cruise
21.2% 16.2% 0.0% 0.0% 13.6% 8.5%
6.2% 6.4% 0.0% 0.0% 8.5% 1.7%
29.4% 21.0% 0.0% 0.0% 26.5% 19.5%
68.4% 66.8% 33.3% 0.0% 58.1% 44.3%
55.8% 45.9% 33.3% 0.0% 32.8% 28.9%
Foodtruck  [EEEEVED 33.1% 0.0% 0.0% 22.8% 31.8%
62.2% 57.2% 33.3% 0.0% 61.3% 54.0%
11.8% 6.4% 0.0% 0.0% 8.2% 8.5%
3.5% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.1% 6.8%
18.9% 45.0% 100.0% 0.0% 36.1% 40.8%
281 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? B _=m= nT




ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - OCEANIA

E—
cruise

75.3%
48.6%
ET N
58.0%
16.5%
NA

282 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.2%

21.0%

25.3%

9.4%
38.3%
67.7%
49.9%
23.9%
58.8%
14.5%

NA

25.2%

97.9%

18.6%

23.2%

8.0%
34.7%
66.3%
48.9%
23.8%
58.8%
15.5%

NA

25.5%

98.4%

17.0%

20.1%

6.4%
35.1%
69.6%
51.5%
24.0%
64.4%
15.4%

NA

25.0%

98.8%

18.8%

20.4%

9.1%
33.6%
64.8%
51.2%
32.7%
59.3%
15.1%

5.3%

23.9%

99.1%

17.3%

20.9%

6.4%
29.1%
68.0%
54.3%
31.4%
62.3%
11.7%

3.8%

22.9%

’L-J.
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ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - OCEANIA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANAI
HAWAI‘

TOTAL 97.4%
Malls/ department stores 74.7%

Designer boutiques 18.3%
Hotel/ resort stores 34.4%

Swap meet/ flea market 7.6%
Discount/ outlet stores 32.5%

Supermarkets 42.2%
Farmer’s market 15.3%
Convenience stores 64.2%
Duty free stores 9.1%
Hawai‘i-made products 31.7%

Local shops and artisans 40.1%

283 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

95.3%
38.3%

10.2%
21.2%

0.9%

23.1%
60.6%
17.1%
43.7%
4.7%
31.8%
54.4%

33.3%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
33.3%
33.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
33.3%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

90.8%
38.0%

12.6%
15.9%

5.3%

25.4%
56.0%
31.5%
47.3%
1.2%
30.5%
44.6%

91.1%
27.2%
7.2%
10.6%
1.7%

13.2%
45.8%
14.5%
31.8%
0.0%
21.7%

36.6%

1l
/
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ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - OCEANIA
T T T T T T

I
»

284 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.9%

78.0%

23.8%
35.2%

9.2%

49.4%

54.0%
17.0%
65.1%
12.5%
NA

51.3%

96.7%

75.1%

19.6%
33.9%

9.8%

44.6%

50.6%
18.1%
64.1%
10.8%
NA

50.8%

96.2%

75.6%

22.0%
30.3%

8.8%

41.3%

54.1%
16.7%
66.6%
7.0%
NA

46.6%

97.6%

71.0%

19.7%
30.2%

7.9%

35.7%

46.3%
18.4%
63.3%
7.1%
32.9%

41.3%

97.4%

71.1%

17.5%
32.7%

7.2%

31.7%

45.0%
16.3%
62.2%
8.5%
32.0%

41.9%

1l
/
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ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - OCEANIA

- ISLAND OF
MAUI MOLOKA‘I LANA‘l
HAWAI‘I
TOTAL 69.7% 55.1% 33.3% 0.0% 66.4% 53.2%
Historic military sites and
41.5% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 21.1% 9.4%
museums
Historic Hawaiian sites and
21.4% 20.8% 0.0% 0.0% 29.6% 24.3%
museums
Other historical sites,
dh 9.0% 11.4% 33.3% 0.0% 12.6% 5.5%

museums, and homes
Art galleries and exhibitions 5.7% 7.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 7.2%
La‘au/ Polynesian show/ hula

h 22.4% 16.3% 0.0% 0.0% 11.7% 11.1%
show
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,

tei maki 4.4% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 4.1% 5.5%
canoe, lei making
Play/ concert/ theatre 2.6% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0%
Art/ craft fair 3.9% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 8.2% 7.2%
2% % 0% 0% o i% 7%

;
3

285 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - OCEANIA

N T 2018 2000 | 2020 | 2022 | 2023
TOTAL 74.0% 74.6% 71.6% 69.1% 66.9% 68.9%
Historic military sites and
musSeums 52.8% 45.5% 41.8% 40.5% 31.4% 38.5%
Historic Hawaiian sites and

NA NA NA NA 26.0% 22.3%
museums
Other historical sites,
23.7% 21.7% 21.7% 20.3% 10.2% 9.7%
museums, and homes
Art galleries and exhibitions * * * * 8.0% 6.0%
La‘au/ Polynesian show/ hula
how 34.3% 31.5% 28.1% 26.2% 22.6% 21.8%
s
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
. . 4.0% 6.6% 6.1% 8.3% 3.2% 4.5%
canoe, lei making
Play/ concert/ theatre 3.2% 4.4% 3.4% 3.0% 3.3% 2.5%
Art/ craft fair 5.4% 5.6% 6.9% 5.4% 4.4% 4.5%
= 0 i - - o

* Combined Museum/ Artgalleries as single option

;
3

286 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - OCEANIA

_ MOLOKA'I LANA‘I ISLAND OF KAUA'|
HAWAI‘l

97.7% 95.0% 33.3% 0.0% 92.7% 97.8%
31.8% 18.4% 0.0% 0.0% 16.5% 7.7%
14.6% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 0.0%
m 24.7% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 13.8% 3.8%
25.1% 13.2% 33.3% 0.0% 23.0% 28.6%
38.0% 16.6% 33.3% 0.0% 21.5% 8.5%
23.4% 56.5% 0.0% 0.0% 53.5% 54.3%
44.7% 21.5% 0.0% 0.0% 20.8% 11.5%
3.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 4.8% 3.8%
0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 3.4%

287 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? ._,T-___.._E..r_!!-




ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - OCEANIA
T T T R

I
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288 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.9%

53.1%

22.6%

30.1%

37.0%

39.0%

31.0%

20.6%

NA

1.7%

96.6%

48.5%

22.8%

29.4%

35.3%

35.9%

32.5%

24.7%

NA

1.7%

96.7%

40.2%

21.9%

23.4%

35.2%

34.8%

38.8%

27.1%

NA

1.6%

97.1%

29.8%

11.2%

24.9%

20.7%

36.8%

34.1%

37.6%

3.2%

2.1%

97.4%

30.4%

13.5%

23.3%

24.9%

36.2%

28.2%

42.3%

3.1%

1.0%

1l
/
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ACTIVITIES - OTHER - OCEANIA

TOTAL 11.4% 13.0% 33.3% 0.0%
Visiting friends and family 9.7% 12.0% 33.3% 0.0%

Giving back to the local
. 1.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0%
community

289 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘I

21.8%

21.8%

0.0%

13.2%

13.2%

0.0%



ACTIVITIES - OTHER - OCEANIA

TOTAI- 9.1% 9.2% 6.3% 15.6% 12.6%

Visiting friends and family 8.4% 8.8% 6.3% 13.7% 11.0%
Giving back to the local community 0.9% 0.7% 0.7% 2.3% 1.8%

290 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?



VISITOR PROFILE - GENDER - OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
Female 60.7% 62.0% 60.7% 63.4% 63.8% 57.6% 60.0%
W Male 39.3% 38.0% 39.3% 36.6% 36.2% 42.2% 39.9%

0.0%

291 Q. Whatis yourgender? M




VISITOR PROFILE - EDUCATION - OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
M Post-Graduate 24.1% 22.6% 25.4% 25.5% 32.7% 32.7% 33.2%
H College Grad 22.9% 23.0% 18.5% 21.1% 20.6% 24.3% 22.8%
B Associate Degree 6.2% 5.1% 5.8% 5.6% 3.4% 6.2% 6.5%
Vocational/ Tech 15.0% 16.6% 14.4% 12.3% 11.4% 9.9% 11.2%
B Some College 8.4% 9.4% 8.7% 7.5% 7.8% 8.0% 7.8%
HH.S. Grad 19.1% 21.5% 25.3% 26.1% 20.8% 17.2% 17.2%
B Some/ NoH.S. 4.3% 1.9% 1.9% 2.0% 3.4% 1.7% 1.4%

292 Q. Please indicate your highestlevel of education m




70.00

60.00

50.00

40.00

30.00

20.00

10.00

0.00

=—e—|\IEAN
—e—MEDIAN

293 Q. Whatis yourage?

VISITOR PROFILE - AGE - OCEANIA

1
i
i

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
51.58 51.53 52.77 53.18 50.73 52.27 53.03
54.00 53.00 54.00 55.00 50.00 54.00 53.00



VISITOR PROFILE - EMPLOYMENT STATUS - OCEANIA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Other

B Homemaker
M Student

M Retired

H Employed

H Self-employed

2016
1.6%
2.4%
1.7%
20.8%
57.2%
16.3%

294 Q. Whatis your employment status?

2017
1.5%
3.0%
1.2%
19.8%
59.5%
15.0%

2018
1.8%
2.2%
1.2%
22.9%
56.8%
15.1%

2019
1.7%
2.7%
1.3%
25.1%
54.4%
14.8%

2020
2.1%
2.2%
0.7%
16.2%
60.1%
18.7%

2022
3.2%
1.7%
2.1%
22.0%
54.0%
17.0%

2023
1.7%
1.4%
1.1%
21.8%
56.9%
17.1%

DREDT



VISITOR PROFILE - HAWAI‘l PROPERTY OWNER -
OCEANIA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
H Do not nor plan to purchase 96.0% 95.7% 95.8% 96.7% 95.4% 95.7% 96.7%
M Plan to in future 2.9% 3.0% 2.5% 2.2% 3.2% 2.7% 2.0%
B Other property type 0.1% 0.3% 0.7% 0.5% 1.0% 0.4% 0.6%
M Timeshare 1.0% 1.0% 1.1% 0.6% 0.3% 1.2% 0.7%

295 Q. Do you own property in the state of Hawai'i? m




Section 18 — China

DREDT

296



OVERALL SATISFACTION - MOST RECENT TRIP - CHINA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
4
40.0%
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% State of Hawaii !
ate ot Hawart O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i
Overall
M Excellent (7-8) 83.9% 82.2% 74.3% 67.6% 100.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 12.1% 13.4% 9.8% 32.4% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.3% 1.7% 15.9% 0.0% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 1.6% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 152 129 14 0 0 31 6
A MEAN 7.24 7.15 6.75 6.99 7.82

297 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? m




PRIMARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - CHINA

Visit friends/ relatives 3.2% 2.4% 4.1% 4.7% 6.4%
Honeymoon 3.7% 2.3% 6.8% 5.1% 6.0%
Convention/ conference 2.9% 4.2% 2.7% 4.7% 6.0%
Incentive trip 2.3% 1.1% 2.8% 3.7% 2.0%

Other business 3.8% 5.3% 1.4% 3.2% 1.1%

1l
)

l

298 Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i?

’a



PRIMARY + SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - CHINA

Vacation 89.0%

Visit friends/ relatives 6.4%

Honeymoon 5.1%
Convention/ conference 4.0%

Incentive trip 3.5%

Other business 5.1%

299 Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i__?
Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visit?

88.1%

4.4%

3.0%

5.0%

2.3%

6.3%

85.0%

8.2%

8.2%

2.7%

11.0%

9.6%

86.6%

8.4%

7.9%

5.8%

8.1%

4.4%

86.7%

8.8%

7.9%

7.1%

5.6%

3.1%

L.

1l
)



VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - CHINA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
B Other 6.9% 16.3% 1.6% 1.3% 2.7% 1.2% 2.0%
B Once-in-a-lifetime 39.9% 10.4% 4.6% 3.6% 1.4% 7.7% 4.5%
B More special than most trips 14.7% 31.8% 32.1% 34.2% 28.9% 36.1% 35.0%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 28.1% 25.9% 24.8% 28.6% 21.9% 21.4% 22.8%
Special occasion 10.4% 15.6% 36.9% 32.3% 45.2% 33.7% 35.8%

300 Q. Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:? m




ADVERTISING AWARENESS - CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%

40.0%
30.8% 30.6%

28.8%

30.0%

17.8%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

301 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of __ prior to your arrival? M




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - CHINA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

12.9%

10.0%
0.0%
0.0%

O‘ahu Maui

302 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

Moloka‘i

Lana‘i

17.8%
= -
Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

18.9%

20.0%

10.0% 5.9% 4.6%

] I 0.0%
0.0%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

303 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - CHINA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

18.9%

20.0% 15.9%

10.0%

0.0%
O‘ahu Maui

304 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

Moloka‘i

Lana‘i

35.6%

18.6%
Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS - CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0% 25.4% 26.1%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

O‘ahu Maui

305 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

Moloka‘i

Lana‘i

23.2%

Island of Hawai‘i

17.8%

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - CHINA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

22.6%

20.0%

7.2%

O‘ahu Maui

10.0%

0.0%

306 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

Moloka‘i

Lana‘i

13.0%

Island of Hawai‘i

0.0%

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL BEAUTY -
CHINA

100.0%

90.0%

78.4%

80.0%

70.0%

57.6%

60.0%

51.6%

46.6%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

307 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




308 o

15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITORS - CHINA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Repeat 37.0% 18.9%
M First-time 63.0% 81.1%

BASE 112 12

MEAN 2.20 1.42
® MEDIAN 1.00 1.00

Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of __?

Moloka‘i

Lana‘i

A

Island o Hawai’i
27.3%
72.7%

30
1.59
1.00

15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2

Katia ‘i !

0.0%

100.0%

6
1.00
1.00

DREDT



TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - CHINA

My friends/ associates 21.5%
Myself only (t led

yself only (travele 13.9%
alone/ no one else)

f

Other a.dult members o 91.0%
my family
My child(ren)/ 0
grandchild(ren) under 18 150
My girlfriend/ boyfriend 4.1%
Same-gender partner 1.8%

309 Q. Inaddition to yourself, on this trip, who else was in your travel party?

25.2%

50.4%

10.7%

21.0%

14.2%

3.1%

1.8%

24.3%

45.3%

8.5%

25.0%

22.4%

9.7%

2.2%

29.8%

37.8%

11.0%

20.3%

15.9%

9.7%

1.5%

20.5%

57.5%

5.5%

31.5%

27.3%

6.9%

42.0%

29.3%

11.0%

7.9%

14.2%

16.4%

2.7%

29.9%

22.9%

20.3%

16.1%

14.9%

12.8%

2.0%

1l
)
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - CHINA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely/ 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%
90.0% 6.63
80.0% A
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai’i Kaua‘i
m Very likely (7-8) 69.0% 62.2% 66.7% 65.0%
W Somewhat likely (5-6) 22.0% 26.1% 23.2% 13.4%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 4.5% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 3.8% 11.7% 2.8% 21.7%
B Don’t know 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 112 12 0 0 30 5
MEAN 6.89 6.63 6.68 6.08

310 Q. How likely are you to visit again in the nextfive years?




BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY - CHINA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely/ 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 6.97
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai’i Kaua‘i
m Very likely (7-8) 70.8% 81.1% 78.6% 100.0%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 24.7% 7.2% 14.1% 0.0%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.5% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 3.0% 11.7% 2.8% 0.0%
B Don’t know 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 112 12 0 0 30 5
MEAN 7.02 6.97 7.19 7.78

311 Q. How likely are you to recommend as a place to visitto your friends and family?




ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - CHINA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA'I
HAWAI‘l
0

TOTAL 97.5% 100.0% 0.0% .0% 95.4% 100.0%

On own (self-guided)/ driving around
the island

Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 1.5% 11.7% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 56.7%

Boat tour/ submarine ride/ whale
. 29.5% 21.6% 0.0% 0.0% 21.4% 43.3%
watching

Visiting towns/ communities 26.7% 21.6% 0.0% 0.0% 31.6% 35.0%

59.9% 73.9% 0.0% 0.0% 76.8% 65.0%

Private limousine/ van tour/ tour bus 14.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.1% 0.0%

Scenic views/ natural landmarks 69.1% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 60.4% 78.3%

Movie and TV filming location tours 9.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.2% 0.0%

1l
/

l

312 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

‘a



ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - CHINA
I T I T R

TOTAL

On own (self-guided)/ driving around
the island

Helicopter ride/ airplane tour

Boat tour/ submarine ride/ whale

watching
Visiting towns/ communities

Private limousine/ van tour/ tour bus

Scenic views/ natural landmarks

Movie and TV filming location tours

313 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

97.2%

63.5%

14.3%

30.4%

20.7%

22.0%

65.5%

21.3%

95.7%

59.6%

22.8%

27.6%

31.3%

18.4%

56.3%

29.6%

96.0%

55.6%

20.8%

27.4%

30.9%

14.8%

46.3%

28.4%

94.5%

56.2%

27.4%

27.3%

28.7%
20.5%
60.2%

39.7%

99.5%

71.4%

5.2%

46.3%

31.9%
10.9%
71.1%

16.4%

97.3%

64.3%

5.5%

27.5%

26.9%

12.6%

67.6%

8.6%

L.
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - CHINA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA'I
HAWAI‘

96.0% 92.8% 0.0% 0.0% 94.4% 100.0%
71.5% 71.1% 0.0% 0.0% 75.8% 100.0%
> 57 = 5 > =
3.2% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 21.7%
_ 12.0% 11.7% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0%
> " " | e | o
36.6% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 39.6% 65.0%
24.0% 37.8% 0.0% 0.0% 32.3% 86.6%
3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
_ 2.8% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0%

1l
/

314 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

l
r




ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - CHINA
I N R A T T TN

* Combined with bodyboarding

315 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

1l

l
r



ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - CHINA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA'I
HAWAI‘

TOTAL
Running/ jogging/ fitness walking

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament
Parks/ botanical gardens
Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall rappel
Zip-lining

Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

96.0%
16.5%
6.5%
8.9%
48.6%
4.7%
13.9%
2.8%
35.9%
6.0%
0.0%
0.8%
2.0%
5.8%
2.8%

316 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

92.8%
14.4%
0.0%
0.0%
52.2%
0.0%
14.4%
0.0%
14.4%
0.0%
0.0%
7.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

94.4%
16.9%
2.8%
4.6%
58.2%
7.4%
14.7%
2.8%
42.4%
0.0%
0.0%
2.8%
0.0%
2.8%
4.6%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

78.3%
0.0%
21.7%
0.0%
21.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

l



ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - CHINA
T T e s | | e | s

94.7% 94.1% 93.5% 95.9% 98.3% 96.8%

Running/ jogging/ fitness walking 22.4% 20.6% 13.7% 20.5% 15.0% 16.1%
T - - - - =
24.5% 17.3% 17.1% 26.0% 16.3% 14.7%
" Lo = " - =
NA 10.9% 5.4% 2.8% 6.2% 1.5%
% ca | o6 o = =

* Combined with hiking

1l
/

l
r

317 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - CHINA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA‘I
HAWAII
0

97.2% 100.0% 0.0% .0% 97.2% 100.0%
48.7% 21.6% 0.0% 0.0% 59.3% 21.7%
cruise
24.8% 14.4% 0.0% 0.0% 17.5% 21.7%
3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0%
42.4% 47.8% 0.0% 0.0% 45.2% 43.3%
19.7% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 41.8% 21.7%
41.0% 26.1% 0.0% 0.0% 45.2% 35.0%
m 40.3% 47.8% 0.0% 0.0% 15.8% 35.0%
45.1% 45.0% 0.0% 0.0% 49.8% 43.3%
21.3% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 15.8% 0.0%
6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.2% 0.0%
17.5% 14.4% 0.0% 0.0% 16.5% 21.7%

1l
/

318 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

l
r



ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - CHINA
- |w ams | oos | a0 | 2 | o3

95.5% 96.1% 95.9% 95.9% 97.3% 98.0%
Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening
cruise 56.3% 60.7% 56.6% 54.9% 52.1% 47.8%
m NA 18.4% 22.9% 15.1% 37.6% 36.6%
Farm-to-table cuisine NA NA NA NA 7.5% 6.1%

1l
/

l
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319 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - CHINA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA‘I
HAWAI‘I

TOTAL 95.7% 88.3% 0.0% 0.0% 87.0% 56.7%
Malls/ department stores 72.4% 18.9% 0.0% 0.0% 43.5% 21.7%
Designer boutiques 18.8% 11.7% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0%
Hotel/ resort stores 23.7% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 18.6% 0.0%

Swap meet/ flea market 3.2% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 13.4%

Discount/ outlet stores 11.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0%
Supermarkets 38.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 60.0% 56.7%
Farmer’s market 19.6% 26.1% 0.0% 0.0% 35.1% 21.7%
Convenience stores 47.7% 21.6% 0.0% 0.0% 40.7% 13.4%
Duty free stores 21.8% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0%
Hawai‘i-made products 38.4% 14.4% 0.0% 0.0% 35.1% 0.0%

Local shops and artisans 31.8% 21.6% 0.0% 0.0% 36.1% 35.0%

1l
/

320 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

l
r




321

ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - CHINA
|| s | o | wm | s

I
.

Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

93.9%

66.5%

9.0%

24.7%

4.4%

40.7%

62.2%

13.1%

42.2%

50.7%

NA

24.8%

93.2%

62.3%

11.8%

22.8%

5.3%

41.7%

59.9%

13.3%

42.2%

54.8%

NA

29.4%

95.9%

68.5%

4.1%

20.5%

1.4%

34.2%

69.8%

15.1%

45.2%

48.0%

NA

23.3%

91.8%

52.7%

10.7%

21.6%

3.5%

4.6%

50.2%

35.2%

52.6%

6.5%

23.6%

29.2%

93.0%

63.9%

15.9%

21.2%

4.6%

8.8%

44.1%

24.4%

43.9%

17.8%

36.4%

32.4%

1l
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ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - CHINA

- ISLAND OF
MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘I
HAWAI‘l

TOTAL 66.8% 56.7% 0.0% 0.0% 78.6% 21.7%
Historic military sites and

35.4% 11.7% 0.0% 0.0% 16.9% 0.0%
museums
Historic Hawaiian sites and

16.2% 18.9% 0.0% 0.0% 37.9% 0.0%
museums
Other historical sites,

9.8% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 19.3% 21.7%
museums, and homes
Art galleries and exhibitions 5.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0%
La‘au/ Polynesian show/ hula

how 16.5% 18.9% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0%
3
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
. . 10.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0%
canoe, lei making
Play/ concert/ theatre 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 0.0%
Art/ craft fair 5.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.9% 0.0%
2 % 0% 0% 0% o 00

322 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

;
3



ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - CHINA

L a 2018 09 | 2020 | 2022 | 2003
TOTAL 84.6% 80.9% 78.7% 78.0% 61.4% 68.0%
Historic military sites and
museums 67.6% 51.9% 43.0% 52.0% 23.4% 29.9%
Historic Hawaiian sites and
mMUseums NA NA NA NA 19.9% 20.5%
Other historical sites,
museums. and homes 23.1% 28.6% 27.3% 28.8% 13.1% 12.5%
Art galleries and exhibitions * * * * 6.4% 5.09%
La‘au/ Polynesian show/ hula
show 17.9% 13.2% 16.4% 9.6% 10.8% 14.8%
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
canoe, lei making 3.5% 10.7% 11.7% 5.5% 5.0% 9.0%
Play/ concert/ theatre 5.2% 3.8% 3.8% 2.7% 1.8% 5.2%
Art/ craft fair 7.0% 11.7% 11.6% 13.7% 9.6% 6.6%

3.6% 1.8% 18% 27% 1.7% 3.5%

* Combined Museum/ Artgalleries as asingle option

323 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

;
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ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - CHINA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANAI
HAWAI‘l

93.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 92.6% 100.0%
11.6% 18.9% 0.0% 0.0% 18.6% 0.0%
4.0% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
m 20.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 13.4%
7.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0%
16.1% 14.4% 0.0% 0.0% 23.2% 13.4%
48.4% 73.9% 0.0% 0.0% 76.8% 86.6%
52.0% 26.1% 0.0% 0.0% 11.2% 13.4%
2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0%
324 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? ._,T-___.._E..r_!!-




ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - CHINA

I

.
.
.

325 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

92.7%

19.5%

8.0%

18.8%

24.6%

24.6%

51.9%

14.7%

NA

3.2%

84.4%

13.5%

4.9%

15.0%

21.8%

21.0%

46.9%

14.4%

NA

2.4%

84.9%

11.0%

5.5%

16.5%

12.3%

20.5%

54.8%

15.1%

NA

1.4%

96.9%

17.9%

0.7%

13.0%

7.7%

8.6%

66.9%

33.2%

5.2%

2.9%

94.1%

13.2%

3.5%

16.6%

6.5%

17.6%

57.3%

43.2%

1.8%

2.4%

’L-J.
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ACTIVITIES - OTHER - CHINA

TOTAL 15.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Visiting friends and family 15.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Giving back to the local
. 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
community

326 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

ISLAND OF
HAWAI‘I

13.0%

10.2%

2.8%

21.7%

21.7%

0.0%



ACTIVITIES - OTHER - CHINA

TOTAL 19.6% 19.0% 15.1% 15.0% 15.3%

Visiting friends and family 17.7% 16.9% 15.1% 10.2% 14.1%
Giving back to the local community 2.5% 2.8% 0.0% 5.4% 2.9%

327 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %‘j !



VISITOR PROFILE - GENDER - CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%

60.0%

50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
Female 56.9% 52.1% 46.5% 47.5% 38.8% 68.4% 48.9%
m Male 43.1% 47.9% 53.5% 52.5% 61.2% 31.6% 49.9%

328 Q. Whatis your gender? M




VISITOR PROFILE - EDUCATION - CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
=R B B B =

10.0%
0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023

M Post-Graduate 20.1% 23.9% 30.4% 25.1% 38.9% 56.1% 59.0%
M College Grad 46.0% 43.4% 48.8% 54.6% 49.2% 27.9% 28.4%
M Associate Degree 13.7% 14.8% 2.3% 1.5% 4.5% 1.3% 1.5%
Vocational/ Tech 8.5% 2.4% 2.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.5% 1.8%
H Some College 4.2% 5.8% 5.2% 4.2% 3.0% 9.8% 3.4%
W H.S. Grad 6.7% 8.1% 8.5% 11.8% 4.5% 3.9% 4.7%
B Some/ No H.S. 0.7% 1.6% 2.8% 1.3% 0.0% 0.5% 1.1%

DREDT

329 Q. Please indicate your highestlevel of education




70.00

60.00

50.00

40.00

30.00

20.00

10.00

0.00

=—e—|\IEAN
—e—MEDIAN

330 Q. Whatis yourage?

VISITOR PROFILE - AGE - CHINA

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022
42.54 42.17 36.49 36.52 38.25 29.67
39.00 40.00 35.00 34.00 38.00 28.00

2023
32.98
30.00



331

VISITOR PROFILE - EMPLOYMENT STATUS - CHINA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Other

B Homemaker

B Student

H Retired
Employed

B Self-employed

2016
11.5%

0.8%

3.1%
25.7%
44.5%
14.3%

Q. What is your employment status?

2017
8.6%
2.7%
7.0%
18.9%
46.0%
16.7%

2018
10.4%
4.3%
10.7%
5.6%
54.4%
14.7%

2019
11.2%
4.9%
9.2%
7.1%
53.2%
14.6%

2020
10.4%
4.5%
7.5%
4.5%
61.2%
12.0%

2022
3.8%
2.6%
46.0%
13%
38.8%
7.6%

2023
10.5%
0.6%
35.1%
3.2%
38.3%
12.3%

DREDT



VISITOR PROFILE - HAWAI‘l PROPERTY OWNER -
CHINA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016

H Do not nor plan to purchase 88.6%
M Plan to in future 9.4%
B Other property type 1.1%
M Timeshare 1.0%

332 Q. Do you own property in the state of Hawai'i?

2017

84.6%
13.6%

0.6%
1.2%

2018
80.7%
15.8%

1.6%

2.0%

2019
83.8%
13.3%

0.7%

2.2%

2020
91.0%
7.5%
0.0%
1.5%

2022
86.0%
12.7%

13%

0.0%

2023
92.3%
7.7%
0.0%
0.0%

DREDT



VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME -
CHINESE YUAN

I TN T NN T
e =re = = =
23.0% 23.1% 24.6% 23.4% 16.3%
s = T e, I
= — = = =
5.4% 4.4% 12.3% 7.0% 10.2%
= - — " =
= = i = e
3.2% 2.2% - 3.6% 9.3%
= = i = =
3.7% 4.3% 9.2% 17.3% 19.7%

1l
)

’a

333 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes?

l
r



Section 19 — Korea

DREDT

334



OVERALL SATISFACTION - MOST RECENT TRIP - KOREA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% State of Hawaii !
ate ot Hawart O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i
Overall
M Excellent (7-8) 84.9% 84.4% 87.7% 40.0% 100.0% 85.7% 79.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 14.4% 14.5% 12.3% 60.0% 0.0% 14.3% 20.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 0.5% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,436 1,350 95 5 1 251 56
A MEAN 7.41 7.37 7.52 6.40 8.00 7.45 7.39

335 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___? m




PRIMARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - KOREA

Vacation 52.7% 52.3% 61.2% 31.0% 38.6%
Visit friends/ relatives 3.1% 1.0% 2.3% 5.7% 2.8%
Other business 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 3.4%

Convention/ conference 2.0% 1.1% 2.0% 1.8% 1.6%

336 Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i? %‘j !




PRIMARY + SECONDARY PURPOSE OF TRIP - KOREA

I
Attend, participate in a weddin
vow ren':wal i i >-8%
337 Q. What was the primary purpose of your mostrecent trip to the state of Hawai'i___?

Q. What, if any, was the secondary purpose of your most recent visit?

77.5%

36.2%

2.5%

1.6%

7.6%

4.0%

1.4%

0.0%

82.7%

28.0%

5.9%

0.3%

3.3%

2.3%

2.0%

3.9%

69.2%

55.0%

9.6%

5.3%

7.7%

2.8%

2.8%

2.8%

75.5%

49.0%

6.2%

4.9%

3.7%

3.1%

2.4%

1.3%

’L-J.
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VACATION TRIP DESCRIPTION - KOREA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
B Other 17.6% 4.3% 2.7% 2.5% 2.9% 3.1% 3.8%
B Once-in-a-lifetime 2.9% 15.5% 17.9% 20.6% 14.0% 22.4% 19.5%
B More special than most trips 29.5% 17.2% 29.4% 27.0% 34.3% 17.5% 23.0%
B Annual/ Semi-annual trip 15.1% 30.9% 25.6% 24.2% 21.7% 11.6% 10.7%
Special occasion 35.0% 32.1% 24.4% 25.7% 27.1% 45.5% 43.0%

338 Q. Ifyou came to Hawai'i on vacation, would you describe your most recent trip to the State as:? m




ADVERTISING AWARENESS - KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%

40.0%

30.5% 30.1%

30.0% 27.4%

25.0%
19.9%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0%

0.0%
O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

339 Q. Do yourememberseeing or hearing advertising for the island of __ prior to your arrival? M




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - KOREA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

14.1%

8.9%

O‘ahu Maui

10.0%

0.0%

340 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

0.0%

Moloka‘i

0.0%

Lana‘i

16.6%

Island of Hawai‘i

5.3%

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2 1.8%

0.0% ] ] ]

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

341 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%
19.0% 2000

20.0%
0.0%

O‘ahu Maui

342 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

25.0%

Moloka‘i

Lana‘i

20.6%

Island of Hawai‘i

10.6%

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING EVENTS - KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%
12.1%
8.0%

o ]

O‘ahu Maui

343 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

25.0%

Moloka‘i

0.0%

Lana‘i

12.3%

Island of Hawai‘i

1.8%

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - KOREA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
4.29
& 1.6%

I —
0.0%

O‘ahu Maui

344 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of

?

0.0%

Moloka‘i

0.0%

Lana‘i

3.5%
I

Island of Hawai‘i

1.8%

Kaua‘i



IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL BEAUTY -
KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0% 57.2% 55.4%

49.3%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

45.8%
I 0.0% 0.0%

O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i

0.0%

345 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of ? M




346 Q

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Repeat

B First-time
BASE
MEAN

® MEDIAN

Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of __?

15T TIME VS REPEAT VISITORS - KOREA

28.1%

71.9%

1,104
1.88
1.00

19.8%
80.2%
91
1.39
1.00

MoIoka'i
0.0%
100.0%
4
1.00
1.00

A
Island o Hawai’i
0.0% 18.8%
100.0% 81.2%
1 231
1.00 141
1.00 1.00

5.7%
94.3%
54
1.06
1.00

= N W bk 1O N 0 L



TRAVEL PARTY MEMBERS - KOREA

My spouse 65.0% 68.7% 62.0% 66.6% 56.2% 72.1% 71.7%
Other adult members of
my farr:";‘ members o 18.2% 17.2% 16.4% 20.8% 34.3% 12.0% 16.9%
My child
ng: dc'hi:;‘(e:zf‘ ) under 18 11.6% 17.4% 14.6% 13.3% 18.7% 8.1% 16.4%
My friends/ associates 13.8% 12.2% 14.2% 11.2% 9.8% 10.1% 7.7%
Myself only (traveled

lome/ no one else] 4.5% 4.7% 3.1% 3.4% 4.6% 5.4% 5.7%

a
My girlfriend/ boyfriend 3.5% 2.5% 7.4% 2.1% 0.3% 3.9% 1.6%
Same-gender partner 3% 3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%

’a

347 Q. Inaddition to yourself, on this trip, who else was in your travel party?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - KOREA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely/ 1=Very Unlikely

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i
m Very likely (7-8) 70.3% 66.8% 50.0% 0.0% 66.0% 54.6%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 23.1% 20.2% 50.0% 0.0% 22.2% 33.0%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 3.6% 8.9% 0.0% 100.0% 5.9% 8.9%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 1.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 1.8%
B Don’t know 1.3% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 1.8%

BASE 1,104 91 4 1 231 54

A MEAN 7.01 6.75 6.75 4.00 6.94 6.50

348 Q. How likely are you to visit again in the nextfive years?




BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY - KOREA

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very Likely/ 1=Very Unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% : : -, o . 1
O‘ahu Maui Moloka‘i Lana‘i Island of Hawai‘i Kaua‘i
m Very likely (7-8) 74.1% 69.7% 50.0% 0.0% 76.3% 67.0%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 22.4% 26.8% 50.0% 0.0% 18.2% 22.3%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 2.3% 2.5% 0.0% 100.0% 4.1% 7.1%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 0.6% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 3.5%
B Don’'t know 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,104 91 4 1 231 54
A MEAN 7.15 6.89 6.50 4.00 7.21 6.78

349 Q. How likely are you to recommend as a place to visitto your friends and family? m




ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - KOREA

TOTAL 99.8%
On own (self-guided)/ driving around

: (self-g )/ g o
the island
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 4.0%
Boat tour/ submarine ride/ whale

. 33.1%

watching
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour bus 9.7%
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 62.1%
Movie and TV filming location tours 22.8%

350 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

99.0%

85.5%

0.0%

16.5%

23.2%

4.5%

42.0%

2.0%

100.0%

50.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

25.0%

25.0%

0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
100.0%

0.0%

ISLAND OF

HAWAI‘l

100.0%

78.4%

7.4%

26.2%

39.1%

10.8%

68.0%

16.5%

96.5%

49.3%

6.4%

4.6%

11.7%
34.7%
52.4%

21.2%

1l
/

’L-J.



351

ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING - KOREA
o7 | oms | 209 | 2020 | 202 | 2023

On own (self-guided)/ driving around
the island

Helicopter ride/ airplane tour

Boat tour/ submarine ride/ whale
watching

Visiting towns/ communities

Private limousine/ van tour/ tour bus

Scenic views/ natural landmarks

Movie and TV filming location tours

Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.6%

72.7%

8.2%

13.4%

14.4%

20.3%

53.1%

13.0%

95.6%

76.9%

5.4%

16.2%

35.3%

15.3%

53.3%

12.8%

97.3%

76.0%

3.8%

16.9%

34.9%

15.8%

53.3%

16.1%

97.4%

77.7%

2.3%

20.3%

36.4%

18.3%

61.0%

21.9%

98.7%

73.6%

9.2%

31.1%

42.1%

9.7%

58.2%

21.7%

99.8%

80.8%

4.5%

30.8%

37.7%

10.8%

61.4%

20.6%

L.

1l
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ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - KOREA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA'I
HAWAI‘I

98.7% 98.0% 75.0% 100.0% 98.5% 86.5%
83.5% 81.6% 50.0% 100.0% 80.4% 64.2%
3.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 2.9%
5.8% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0%
_ 14.0% 8.0% 25.0% 0.0% 9.3% 0.0%
5.5% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0%
55.5% 40.2% 25.0% 100.0% 52.7% 11.7%
58.5% 36.7% 0.0% 0.0% 55.6% 7.1%
1.5% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1.6% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0%
_ 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%

1l
/

l
r

352 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - KOREA
I N I T T T TN

04.7% 07.9% o8.4% 00.0% 96.1% o8.2%
71.8% 78.5% 75.2% 82.3% 74.1% 82.3%
9.5% 6.7% 7.0% 2.0% 5.5% 3.0%

Stand-up paddle boarding * * * 6.2% 8.7% 5.6%
NA 49.0% 45.3% 49.2% 53.8% 53.5%
Lo 13 o7% 0% - 02%
3.9% 3.9% 3.5% 2.3% 2.7% 1.6%
T = = = - =
_ 3.5% 3.6% 3.0% 7.3% 3.5% 5.0%

* Combined with bodyboarding

;

353 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - KOREA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA’I
HAWAI'I

98.7% 98.0% 75.0% 100.0% 98.5% 86.5%

Running/ jogging/ fitness walking 14.1% 7.3% 0.0% 0.0% 12.9% 3.5%
_ 3.4% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
P . | me | o — =
_ 24.2% 23.3% 0.0% 0.0% 27.8% 16.4%
1.8% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 4.1% 0.0%
15.6% 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 25.4% 31.9%
1.0% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
19.7% 18.3% 0.0% 100.0% 30.2% 11.7%
4.2% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 5.1% 0.0%
0.7% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 1.8%
1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.8%
= = = = v =
10.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.5% 0.0%
0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

354 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

E



ACTIVITIES - RECREATION - KOREA
I I R TN T TN T

94.7% 97.9% 98.4% 99.0% 96.1% 98.2%
6.8% 8.7% 9.2% 11.8% 16.6% 13.3%
NA NA NA NA 1.4% 2.8%
N - — - e -
_ 13.9% 13.5% 21.6% 25.3% 22.9% 24.5%
e | wen | men | wen | e | e
2.3% 2.1% 1.5% 1.6% 0.7% 1.0%
v - = - - -~
NA 6.6% 10.8% 9.8% 10.5% 9.1%
* Combined with hiking
355 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? E_==—




ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - KOREA

HAWALI'I
99.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 99.0% 77.0%
33.3% 42.6% 25.0% 0.0% 35.7% 12.4%
cruise
14.0% 9.6% 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 0.0%
3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0%
57.6% 49.9% 0.0% 0.0% 39.2% 4.6%
45.9% 35.4% 0.0% 100.0% 47.8% 11.7%
59.6% 35.1% 25.0% 100.0% 56.6% 31.6%
Foodtruck ~ [EECWY 48.8% 50.0% 100.0% 58.5% 26.6%
70.2% 44.1% 25.0% 0.0% 64.6% 21.2%
24.1% 28.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.6% 5.3%
2.8% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 1.8%
12.8% 8.8% 25.0% 0.0% 23.6% 4.6%
356 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? | nT




ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING - KOREA
T T T T T

TOTAL 97.5% 98.8% 98.0% 98.7% 97.7% 98.7%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening

cruise 47.5% 37.0% 35.8% 35.7% 44.7% 33.9%
15.3% 15.1% 14.5% 14.4% 20.2% 13.8%
6.4% 9.0% 4.0% 4.9% 3.8% 3.2%
50.0% 37.6% 37.0% 47.9% 37.2% 44.3%
54.8% 50.2% 57.4% 62.6% 49.8% 57.2%
m NA 47.5% 52.1% 60.0% 52.8% 64.9%
48.6% 54.4% 56.0% 59.7% 57.8% 66.5%
25.6% 24.6% 26.3% 25.0% 26.6% 23.9%

Farm-to-table cuisine NA NA NA NA 3.5% 2.9%
16.3% 11.3% 13.8% 21.3% 10.1% 14.1%

357 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? g === nT




ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - KOREA

HAWAI‘I
99.4% 90.2% 50.0% 100.0% 97.5% 72.3%
84.4% 44.4% 25.0% 100.0% 69.5% 20.6%
5.0% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 2.9%
37.7% 15.9% 25.0% 0.0% 27.9% 0.0%
3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0%
64.2% 40.6% 0.0% 100.0% 56.5% 12.4%
48.0% 42.9% 25.0% 0.0% 44.8% 34.1%
11.5% 13.2% 0.0% 100.0% 18.5% 5.3%
58.7% 33.0% 0.0% 100.0% 55.1% 16.4%
37.5% 16.7% 0.0% 100.0% 31.2% 4.6%
27.1% 15.7% 25.0% 0.0% 35.0% 19.9%
19.8% 26.7% 0.0% 0.0% 23.2% 10.6%

1l
/

l
r

358 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING - KOREA
T I T T T T

-
"

359 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

97.1%

77.2%

4.6%

30.2%

3.6%

61.6%

57.1%

10.3%

43.3%

45.8%

NA

14.7%

97.4%

76.7%

4.3%

28.8%

2.9%

62.1%

57.5%

9.1%

49.4%

43.7%

NA

15.5%

96.1%

82.3%

5.9%

24.9%

3.0%

63.3%

63.9%

12.2%

61.0%

41.6%

NA

19.7%

95.8%

73.8%

6.5%

34.5%

5.4%

54.2%
38.9%
13.4%
46.0%
37.0%
25.6%

23.3%

97.7%

78.1%

4.7%

34.1%

3.3%

60.2%

46.6%

12.8%

55.7%

34.7%

27.6%

20.4%

’L-J.
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ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - KOREA

- ISLAND OF
MAUI MOLOKA'I LANA‘I
HAWAI‘l

TOTAL 61.7%
Historic military sites and
22.1%
museums
Historic Hawaiian sites and
10.7%
museums
Other historical sites,
17.0%
museums, and homes
Art galleries and exhibitions 1.8%
La‘au/ Polynesian show/ hula
19.6%
show
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
. . 4.2%
canoe, lei making
Play/ concert/ theatre 2.1%
Art/ craft fair 3.7%
43%

360 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

52.3%

17.4%

8.4%

12.9%

2.6%

2.6%

16.5%

3.9%

3.9%

2.9%
0.0%

75.0%

0.0%

0.0%

25.0%

25.0%

0.0%

0.0%

50.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

68.0%

28.8%

14.6%

22.5%

1.5%

0.0%

23.6%

6.8%

1.7%

4.2%
4.5%

47.6%

11.7%

3.5%

21.7%

1.8%

0.0%

7.1%

0.0%

1.8%

1.8%
1.8%

;
3



ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE, FINE ARTS - KOREA

TOTAL 60.9% 66.4% 64.6% 66.2% 61.4% 62.1%

Historic military sites and

mUseums 18.0% 18.9% 15.5% 16.4% 20.8% 22.6%

Historic Hawaiian sites and

museums NA NA NA NA 13.1% 11.2%

Other historical sites,

museums. and homes 28.6% 28.6% 28.9% 25.6% 17.0% 18.1%

Art galleries and exhibitions * * * * 1.2% 1.5%

La‘au/ Polynesian show/ hula

show 24.1% 21.9% 22.6% 29.8% 18.1% 19.5%

Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,

canoe, lei making 2.9% 5.2% 5.4% 6.9% 2.8% 4.7%

Play/ concert/ theatre 3.0% 4.7% 4.9% 4.6% 6.2% 2.2%

Art/ craft fair 5.8% 5.9% 4.3% 4.6% 5.0% 3.8%
L% 7% 5% L% 2 9% o1

* Combined Museum/ Artgalleries as single option

;
3

361 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - KOREA

_ MOLOKA'I LANA‘I ISLAND OF

HAWAI'I
97.7% 95.9% 50.0% 100.0% 98.0% 98.2%
27.2% 5.5% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 1.8%
m 16.5% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 10.7% 0.0%
22.6% 8.8% 25.0% 0.0% 22.8% 67.7%
26.3% 12.0% 0.0% 0.0% 22.9% 4.6%
56.2% 69.0% 25.0% 100.0% 68.1% 25.9%
23.4% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 15.7% 3.5%
1.9% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0%
1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0%

;
3

362 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION - KOREA

R

.
.
.

363 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

95.5%

15.9%

21.8%

12.2%

30.7%

20.7%

62.0%

7.4%

NA

1.3%

95.0%

16.2%

23.4%

11.3%

33.4%

21.3%

54.6%

12.0%

NA

1.3%

98.0%

15.1%

27.2%

14.1%

30.5%

24.9%

61.3%

17.7%

NA

1.6%

92.9%

14.3%

17.5%

13.1%

22.9%

16.1%

55.8%

21.6%

2.0%

3.2%

97.7%

13.0%

23.8%

14.4%

23.5%

24.2%

58.2%

21.0%

2.3%

1.8%

1l
/
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ACTIVITIES - OTHER - KOREA

- ISLAND OF
MOLOKA'I LANA‘I
HAWAI'I

TOTAL 19.7% 26.1% 25.0% 100.0% 19.7%
Visiting friends and family 18.3% 26.1% 25.0% 100.0% 18.7%

Giving back to the local
. 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
community

364 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

15.3%

15.3%

0.0%



ACTIVITIES - OTHER - KOREA

TOTAL 16.2% 18.7% 19.4% 27.8% 20.2%

Visiting friends and family 14.6% 17.7% 19.4% 24.6% 19.0%
Giving back to the local community 1.8% 1.0% 0.3% 3.6% 1.4%

365 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %‘j !



VISITOR PROFILE - GENDER - KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
Female 54.3% 47.8% 50.1% 47.9% 55.3% 44.9% 47.8%
H Male 45.7% 52.2% 49.9% 52.1% 44.7% 54.6% 52.2%

366 Q. Whatis your gender? M




VISITOR PROFILE - EDUCATION - KOREA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

0.0%
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
M Post-Graduate 16.5% 20.1% 15.8% 17.8% 27.4% 16.7% 20.4%
H College Grad 53.2% 52.6% 61.5% 56.8% 41.6% 55.8% 57.2%
B Associate Degree 14.4% 10.2% 9.2% 11.0% 8.3% 7.6% 9.8%
Vocational/ Tech 2.8% 2.0% 1.1% 1.0% 1.3% 1.9% 1.2%
B Some College 4.7% 4.3% 2.6% 2.7% 5.7% 6.9% 2.6%
HH.S. Grad 7.7% 9.6% 7.6% 9.2% 13.0% 10.3% 7.4%
B Some/ NoH.S. 0.7% 1.2% 2.2% 1.5% 2.7% 0.7% 1.4%

367 Q. Please indicate your highestlevel of education




70.00

60.00

50.00

40.00

30.00

20.00

10.00

0.00

=—e—|\IEAN
—e—MEDIAN

368 Q. Whatis yourage?

VISITOR PROFILE - AGE - KOREA

Ll

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022
34.60 36.63 34.08 34.79 37.35 34.62
33.00 35.00 33.00 33.00 37.00 33.00

2023
36.92
34.00



VISITOR PROFILE - EMPLOYMENT STATUS - KOREA

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

H Other

H Homemaker

B Student

B Retired
Employed

B Self-employed

2016
15.9%
9.8%
7.0%
1.8%
49.1%
16.5%

369 Q. Whatis your employment status?

2017
16.9%
11.8%

7.3%

1.6%
46.4%
16.1%

2018
13.3%
8.8%
8.9%
0.9%
55.5%
12.7%

2019
15.5%
6.4%
9.5%
0.6%
55.1%
12.9%

2020
17.0%

9.0%
12.7%

13%
41.6%
18.4%

2022
12.3%
4.8%
7.7%
2.9%
60.3%
12.0%

2023
13.2%
5.7%
6.4%
2.3%
60.0%
12.4%

DREDT



VISITOR PROFILE - HAWAI‘l PROPERTY OWNER -
KOREA

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% |

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023
H Do not nor plan to purchase 87.0% 88.8% 87.7% 87.6% 71.2% 82.0% 87.5%
M Plan to in future 11.9% 10.1% 9.9% 9.8% 25.8% 13.1% 9.1%
B Other property type 0.6% 0.3% 0.7% 0.4% 1.0% 1.5% 0.9%
M Timeshare 0.4% 0.8% 1.6% 2.3% 2.0% 3.4% 2.5%

370 Q. Do you own property in the state of Hawai'i? m




VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME -
KOREAN WON

o8 | o9 | 220 | 222 | 2023 |

< ¥#16,305,000 16.0% 13.0% 10.2% 5.4% 9.1%
¥4#16,305,000-21,171,999 9.3% 9.6% 7.3% 5.5% 5.0%
\A27,174,000-38,041,999 16.6% 13.7% 8.4% 14.3% 10.3%
\A#38,044,000-48,911,999 10.2% 10.9% 11.7% 10.1% 11.4%
\A#48,912,000-59,781,999 10.4% 9.3% 10.9% 10.3% 8.8%

\A#59,782,000-70,652,999 11.9% 10.8% 12.8% 7.6% 8.7%
\A##70,653,000-81,520,999 7.1% 7.5% 6.9% 9.3% 8.4%
¥/81,521,000-92,390,999 3.5% 5.3% 6.9% 7.2% 5.0%
¥#92,391,000-103,259,999 4.3% 4.5% 6.2% 6.3% 6.7%
¥4#103,260,000+ 10.9% 15.4% 18.7% 24.2% 26.5%

’9.

371 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes?




Section 20 — O’ahu

DREDT
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AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - OAHU

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

B Aided Ad Awareness
B No Prior Awareness
B Unsure

BASE

U.S. West
26.5%
55.1%
18.4%
2,618

U.S. East
28.2%
54.7%
17.1%
3,250

Japan
46.1%
31.8%
22.1%
645

373 Q.Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of O'ahu prior to your arrival?

Canada
26.0%
57.0%
17.0%
1,411

Oceania
28.9%
55.9%
15.2%
1,341

Korea
27.4%
57.6%
15.0%
1,104

China
30.8%
55.4%
13.8%
112

DREDT



AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - OAHU

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Oceania, Korea, Japan and Canada who stayed on multiple islands
during their trip were more likely to have been exposed to advertising for O‘ahu compared to visitors whose trip was
limited to only O‘ahu.

* Age: Advertising awareness for O‘ahu was highest among seniors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Japan. Young adults
under 35 from these markets were the least likely to have been exposed to marketing.

* Trip to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors from Japan and Korea were more likely to recall advertising for O‘ahu than first-time
visitors from these markets.

* Education: Visitors from Japan without a college degree were more likely to recall advertising for O‘ahu than college
graduates from this market.

374 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of O'ahu prior to your arrival? %DT



IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - O'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%

50.0%

39.7%

40.0%

30.0%

15.8% 17.3%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

20.0%

12.5%

375 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of O'ahu? M




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - O'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

20.0% 17.0%

8.4%

10.0% 7:9% 5.8% 6.2% 5.9%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

376 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of O'ahu? M




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - O'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%
12.9% 11.7%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East

377 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of O*ahu?

27.9%

Japan

19.3%

Canada

12.7%

Oceania

15.9%

China

19.0%

Korea



IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING ACTIVITIES/
EVENTS - OAHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0% 25.4%

20.0% 15.4% 17.4%
11.8% 12.2%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

8.3%

10.0%

0.0%

378 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of O'ahu? M




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - O'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

22.6%

20.0% 15.8% 15.0% 14.6% 17.1%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

4.2%

379 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of O'ahu? M




IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL
BEAUTY - O'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0% 57.2%

51.6%

50.0% 46.5%

43.4%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

37.5%

37.1%

40.0% 37.9%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

380 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of O'ahu? M




1*TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - OAHU

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West

Repeat 65.6%
M First-time 34.4%
BASE 2,615
MEAN 5.29
® MEDIAN 2.00

U.STEast

47.3%

52.7%

3,248
3.27
1.00

Japan

71.9%

28.1%
645
7.09
4.00

381 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of O'ahu?

46.3%

53.7%

1,410
3.30
1.00

15

13

11
9
7
5
3
Oceania Chtha KOTea '

54.7%

45.3%

1,341
3.17
2.00

37.0%
63.0%
112
2.20
1.00

28.1%

71.9%

1,104
1.88
1.00

DREDT



1*TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - OAHU

* @Gender: Male visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East have traveled to O‘ahu more often than females from these visitor
markets.

* Age: The likelihood of being a repeat visitor to O‘ahu increased among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Japan, Korea,
Canada and Oceania as they got older.

* Education: Among visitors from U.S. West, those with a college degree have been to O‘ahu more often than those
without a college degree. Conversely, among Japanese and Canadian visitors, those without a college degree have

traveled to the island on a more frequent basis.

* Household income: Among visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East, the number of trips to O‘ahu increased as
respondents become more affluent.

* Travel party size: Among visitors from U.S. West, Japan and U.S. East, those who traveled to O‘ahu alone have visited
the most often.

* Islands visited: Those who visited multiple islands during their stay from U.S. West have been to O‘ahu more often.

382 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of O'ahu? %DT



STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - O'AHU

Beach/ocean 17.4%
Zt?:fézoor:sicr:;;ir:;? z:mices 15.4%
;:Ie::p’g of the “Aloha 8.6%

383 Q. What onething made your visit to O’ahu more enjoyable?

13.7%

17.9%

14.3%

8.9%

7.6%

5.3%

6.4%

3.6%

3.0%

5.6%

2.9%

1.1%

0.8%

23.1%

11.0%

17.2%

6.2%

4.9%

4.8%

4.0%

2.2%

3.6%

0.8%

6.8%

1.1%

6.4%

18.8%

18.3%

14.2%

11.2%

8.2%

4.7%

4.1%

2.8%

3.2%

2.0%

2.1%

2.5%

0.3%

18.9%

12.9%

11.1%

9.7%

10.9%

3.5%

2.6%

3.1%

5.1%

3.7%

2.8%

2.7%

3.3%

12.9%

15.9%

14.4%

6.2%

8.7%

12.7%

0.0%

2.3%

1.5%

0.8%

0.8%

7.3%

5.5%

19.6%

33.6%

15.7%

2.9%

8.9%

3.5%

1.0%

2.4%

1.3%

0.4%

1.1%

2.7%

3.7%

| Us.West | _US.East | Japan | Canada | Oceania | _ China | _Korea |

@‘3.



AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - O'AHU
T uswes | usem | e | Gomats | oceia | i | e

No negatives/ everything o
32-96

Traffic (congested/slow) 17.6%

Driving experience
(signage, road surface,
traffic violations, bad
drivers)

Would like to experience .
more local culture 4.7%
Cost/Expensive .
(specific/non-specific) 3.6%

Homelessness 4.3%

Availability of ground

10.3%

transportation/ tour busses/

limos, availability of taxi 2.9%
cabs, ride share options,

etc.

Rental car experience (long

waits in line, condition of

rental car, bad check in or 4.2%
out service/ rental car

company service)

Food/ restaurant variety/ o
2.2/0

Accommodations/
cleanliness/ upkeep 2.1%

Food/ restaurant quality 1.6%

35.4%

20.4%

7.6%

5.7%

3.6%

4.1%

2.2%

3.6%

2.8%

1.5%

0.8%

384 Q. What onething could be improved to make you stay on O’ahu more enjoyable?

31.9%

8.1%

5.3%

2.8%

7.0%

2.6%

12.4%

3.4%

2.5%

2.2%

4.5%

32.6%

13.0%

6.3%

6.8%

8.8%

3.7%

2.8%

3.2%

4.4%

2.5%

2.0%

35.4%

6.9%

2.5%

7.1%

9.0%

4.3%

3.8%

1.6%

6.4%

3.0%

2.4%

25.4%

15.4%

7.5%

5.0%

2.0%

0.0%

7.9%

8.0%

5.0%

0.0%

4.0%

34.8%

5.4%

3.4%

4.7%

4.8%

2.9%

4.1%

4.7%

7.2%

4.7%

7.1%

@‘3.



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - OAHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

100.0% 701

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 69.0% 54.9% 63.2% 54.4% 52.3% 69.0% 70.3%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 18.7% 24.5% 20.8% 25.9% 26.3% 22.0% 23.1%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 5.4% 9.3% 6.5% 9.9% 11.7% 4.5% 3.6%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 5.4% 8.5% 1.2% 6.8% 7.5% 3.8% 1.6%
B Don’t know 1.5% 2.8% 8.3% 3.0% 2.2% 0.8% 1.3%
BASE 2,614 3,240 644 1,409 1,339 112 1,104
MEAN 6.82 6.24 6.94 6.29 6.18 6.89 7.01

385 Q. How likely are you to visit O'ahu again in the next five years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - OAHU

* Education: U.S. East and Japan visitors without a college degree expressed a higher likelihood of returning to the island
compared to those with a college degree.

» Age: Among U.S. East visitors, younger visitors (under the age of 35) appeared to be the most likely to return to O‘ahu.
The opposite was true for visitors from Japan, where older visitors were more likely to return.

* Islands visited: Among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada, those who only visited O‘ahu showed a greater
likelihood of returning than those who went to multiple islands during their trip.

» Travel party size: Visitors who came to O‘ahu in smaller travel parties (ranging from one to sometimes two individuals)
from U.S. West and U.S. East were the most likely to return.

386 Q. How likely are you to visit O'ahu again in the next five years? m



387

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING - O'AHU
s wes ] usieos [ pan | _conats | _Ocema 1 ctins | _orea —

Too expensive/cost
Want to go someplace new

Too crowded/ congested/
traffic

Too commercial/
overdeveloped

Flight too long

Not enough value for the
price

No reason to return/
nothing new

Other financial obligations

Other (please specify)

Unfriendly people/ felt
unwelcome

Poor health/ age restriction

Inconvenient travel
connections (long layovers,
couldn’t get the flight we
wanted)

Poor service

Q. Why would you be unlikelyto revisit O'ahu?

35.1%

42.0%

33.5%

27.4%

4.4%

18.5%

15.6%

7.6%

6.9%

5.4%

2.4%

1.2%

3.1%

40.0%

37.4%

24.9%

22.4%

29.1%

11.9%

10.0%

8.3%

3.8%

3.7%

4.8%

4.8%

1.3%

53.8%

23.0%

4.8%

5.8%

10.6%

5.7%

10.6%

19.2%

5.7%

3.9%

7.7%

1.0%

0.0%

50.6%

40.4%

20.9%

17.4%

27.2%

15.4%

9.8%

9.0%

4.8%

2.7%

3.3%

9.0%

2.1%

52.6%

38.5%

14.1%

16.3%

11.5%

27.8%

13.0%

6.5%

3.9%

2.3%

5.0%

3.9%

4.0%

25.0%

0.0%

8.3%

8.3%

41.7%

25.0%

0.0%

8.3%

0.0%

16.7%

0.0%

16.7%

8.3%

54.8%

27.1%

8.1%

8.1%

28.7%

33.6%

18.7%

14.7%

6.9%

6.1%

3.2%

0.0%

3.2%

l



BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY - OAHU

8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

8-pt Rating Scale

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 78.5% 79.2% 74.1% 79.5% 70.9% 70.8% 74.1%
Bl Somewhat likely (5-6) 16.1% 15.6% 20.4% 15.8% 21.1% 24.7% 22.4%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 2.6% 3.0% 3.1% 2.8% 5.3% 1.5% 2.3%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 2.4% 1.9% 0.6% 1.7% 2.5% 3.0% 0.6%
B Don’t know 0.3% 0.3% 1.9% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5%
BASE 2,612 3,240 644 1,409 1,336 112 1,104
A MEAN 7.20 7.24 7.18 7.24 6.93 7.02 7.15

388 Q. How likely are you to recommend O'ahu as a place to visit to your friends and family?
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BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY - O'AHU

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East, Canada and Japan who only stayed on O‘ahu were more likely to
recommend the island to others compared to those who visited multiple islands during their trip.

* Age: U.S. West, U.S. East and Japan visitors under the age of 35 were the strongest advocates for O‘ahu compared to
older visitors from this market.

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Oceania were more likely to recommend O‘ahu compared to
male visitors from these two markets.

* Household income: Among U.S. West and U.S. East visitors, those with household income of less than S100K were the
most likely to recommend O‘ahu compared to more affluent visitors.

* Travel party size: \Visitors from U.S. West in larger travel parties (3+ individuals) were more likely to recommend O‘ahu
to others.

389 Q. How likely are you to recommend O'ahu as a place to visit to your friends and family? %DT



ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - O'AHU

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0% U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 78.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 18.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.5%
B Poor (1-2) 0.3%
B Don’t know

BASE 2,431
A MEAN 7.18

U.S. East
81.2%
16.8%
1.7%
0.3%

3,097
7.28

390 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O’ahu?

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Japan Canada
54.2% 74.8%
31.6% 22.6%
13.8% 2.3%
0.3% 0.3%
567 1,361
6.44 7.09

Oceania
63.7%
31.7%

4.2%
0.3%

1,266
6.71

China
81.5%
17.0%
1.5%
0.0%

112
7.27

Korea
70.9%
25.9%
2.6%
0.5%

1,099
6.97

~N
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SHOPPING - O'AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%
0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 74.4% 74.0% 50.3% 71.8% 57.8% 76.9% 68.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 21.9% 22.7% 32.3% 24.3% 34.8% 20.8% 26.3%
H Below Avg (3-4) 3.3% 2.9% 15.8% 3.5% 6.9% 2.3% 4.7%
B Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.4% 1.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.8%

B Don’t know

BASE 2,395 2,964 628 1,326 1,263 110 1,094
A MEAN 7.07 7.09 6.28 6.97 6.55 7.18 6.88

391 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O’ahu?




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - O'AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100% 8
90%
7
80%
70% 6
60% 5
50%
40% 4
30% 3
20%
2
10%
0% - - 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 74.0% 74.6% 52.7% 69.3% 53.8% 73.8% 52.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 20.7% 20.8% 33.3% 25.8% 36.3% 17.7% 35.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.7% 3.9% 12.9% 4.5% 9.2% 7.0% 10.5%
M Poor (1-2) 0.6% 0.7% 1.1% 0.4% 0.7% 1.5% 2.1%
B Don't know
BASE 2,581 3,192 614 1,396 1,327 112 1,098
A MEAN 7.05 7.07 6.35 6.90 6.42 6.96 6.37

392 Q. Howwould you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O'ahu? m




LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS - OAHU

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0% U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 73.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 20.2%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.1%
W Poor (1-2) 0.8%
B Don’t know

BASE 2,469
A MEAN 7.01

393 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O’ahu?

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Oceania
60.3%
28.4%

9.6%
1.7%

1,315
6.53

China
67.7%
27.3%
2.7%
2.3%

112
6.90

Korea

60.5%

28.5%
8.8%

2.2%

1,098
6.58

~N
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TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - O'AHU

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 65.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 25.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.7%
M Poor (1-2) 1.2%
B Don’t know
BASE 2,325
A MEAN 6.75

394 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O’ahu?

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

Oceania
57.5%
33.9%

7.4%
1.2%

1,262
6.50

~N
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O’AHU ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING
_uswes | ustan [pn | _amats | ouomia | _crina |t _

TOTAL 96.3%
On own (self-guided)/ drivin
( . g )/ 8 8.6%
around theisland
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 1.0%
Boat tour/ submarine ride/
. 19.3%
whale watching
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour
11.5%
bus
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 53.3%
Movie and TV filming location
8.8%
tours

395 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

97.7%

75.4%

2.5%

22.7%

45.3%

18.9%

64.4%

11.3%

97.2%

72.4%

0.3%

8.6%

38.9%

10.2%

20.0%

4.0%

97.5%

76.1%

1.8%

20.6%

44.3%

15.7%

62.8%

11.5%

89.8%

45.0%

1.8%

14.4%

23.9%

25.1%

46.0%

8.4%

97.5%

59.9%

1.5%

29.5%

26.7%

14.1%

69.1%

9.3%

99.8%

82.0%

4.0%

33.1%

39.4%

9.7%

62.1%

22.8%

1l
/
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O’AHU ACTIVITIES - RECREATION

s [usean | s | ot | ocemis | oo | o
TOTAL 95.1% 95.3% 96.2% 97.9% 93.0% 96.0% 98.7%

83.3% 83.2% 72.9% 89.5% 79.2% 71.5% 83.5%
7.8% 5.2% 2.5% 9.2% 3.5% 5.5% 3.0%
5.9% 4.7% 4.2% 6.7% 5.7% 3.2% 5.8%
6.8% 6.6% 5.3% 13.5% 8.5% 12.0% 14.0%
4.3% 3.9% 1.7% 4.8% 1.9% 5.8% 5.5%
64.4% 61.6% 35.2% 73.2% 63.4% 36.6% 55.5%
33.3% 29.0% 14.3% 38.5% 19.6% 24.0% 58.5%
1.3% 1.1% 0.5% 1.2% 0.3% 3.5% 1.5%
0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 1.2% 0.3%
1.8% 2.2% 2.0% 1.8% 1.3% 5.5% 3.0%
1.7% 1.7% 1.2% 1.9% 0.8% 2.8% 1.6%
_ 1.9% 2.0% 0.6% 1.7% 0.6% 4.7% 0.4%
_ 3.3% 3.4% 6.0% 3.9% 1.9% 2.8% 4.6%

1l
/

396 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?
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O'AHU ACTIVITIES - RECREATION (continued)
I I AT N N T T

TOTAL
Running/ jogging/ fitness walking

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament
Parks/ botanical gardens
Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall rappel
Zip-lining

Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

95.1%
24.0%
2.0%
7.5%
36.8%
0.9%
11.9%
2.5%
34.0%
2.4%
0.7%
2.8%
0.2%
4.0%
1.5%

397 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

95.3%
23.4%
2.1%
8.0%
42.8%
1.1%
15.4%
2.1%
38.4%
1.8%
0.5%
2.4%
0.5%
4.8%
1.2%

96.2%
24.3%
3.8%
3.8%
24.2%
0.2%
4.9%
0.8%
19.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.5%
0.5%
1.4%
2.2%

97.9%
25.4%
3.4%
5.0%
47.4%
1.5%
12.6%
1.5%
40.0%
1.7%
0.4%
1.8%
0.2%
4.0%
0.8%

93.0%
25.8%
1.1%
5.5%
19.9%
0.4%
6.3%
1.4%
27.9%
1.0%
0.1%
1.5%
0.0%
2.8%
0.4%

96.0%
16.5%
6.5%
8.9%
48.6%
4.7%
13.9%
2.8%
35.9%
6.0%
0.0%
0.8%
2.0%
5.8%
2.8%

98.7%
14.1%
3.4%
6.2%
24.2%
1.8%
15.6%
1.0%
19.7%
4.2%
0.7%
1.4%
1.9%
10.7%
0.6%

E



O’AHU ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING

| uswest | Uskast | Japan | Camada | Oceania | China | Korea _
TOTAL 99.2% 98.6% 99.1% 99.2% 99.4% 97.2% 99.4%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening
21.5% 23.8% 13.5% 22.4% 16.6% 48.7% 33.3%

cruise

Live music/ stage show 31.4% 35.2% 19.4% 33.0% 21.2% 24.8% 14.0%

Nightclub/ dancing/ bar/

Karaoke 9.2% 10.4% 3.6% 8.4% 6.2% 3.5% 3.6%
Fine dining 44.2% 44.6% 35.6% 40.8% 29.4% 42.4% 57.6%
Family restaurant 61.7% 55.9% 26.0% 66.6% 68.4% 19.7% 45.9%
Fast food 42.6% 39.2% 54.3% 55.6% 55.8% 41.0% 59.6%

45.6% 45.3% 25.2% 51.1% 31.3% 40.3% 68.4%
Café/ coffee house 49.2% 45.9% 57.3% 55.8% 62.2% 45.1% 70.2%
Ethnic dining 31.7% 32.7% 8.9% 27.0% 11.8% 21.3% 24.1%
Farm-to-table cuisine 12.7% 14.3% 15.1% 10.8% 3.5% 6.3% 2.8%
Prepared own meal 29.2% 27.2% 23.6% 35.4% 18.9% 17.5% 12.8%

1l
/

398 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

l
r




O’AHU ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING
uswes | s | iwan | _Gomats | _ocems | i | o _

TOTAL 96.3%
Malls/ department stores 55.7%
Designer boutiques 17.0%
Hotel/ resort stores 41.8%
Swap meet/ flea market 20.4%
Discount/ outlet stores 13.9%
Supermarkets 45.8%
Farmer’s market 25.0%
Convenience stores 56.2%
Duty free stores 6.3%
Hawai‘i-made products 43.9%

Local shops and artisans 49.1%

399 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.1%
53.1%
17.3%
45.0%
17.7%
15.0%
38.9%
21.3%
54.1%
6.2%
45.3%

50.6%

98.1%
84.6%
17.9%
31.4%
4.5%
27.6%
56.2%
17.7%
56.7%
20.3%
20.5%

11.6%

98.0%
71.0%
17.4%
38.4%
15.5%
18.0%
51.2%
29.1%
65.1%
8.7%
46.1%

49.4%

97.4%
74.7%
18.3%
34.4%
7.6%
32.5%
42.2%
15.3%
64.2%
9.1%
31.7%

40.1%

95.7%
72.4%
18.8%
23.7%
3.2%
11.2%
38.3%
19.6%
47.7%
21.8%
38.4%

31.8%

99.4%
84.4%
5.0%
37.7%
3.5%
64.2%
48.0%
11.5%
58.7%
37.5%
27.1%

19.8%

’L-J.
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O’AHU ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE & FINE ARTS

' uswest | usEat | Japan | Canada | Oceania | China |  Korea |
TOTAL 74.2% 83.1% 53.2% 76.9% 69.7% 66.8% 61.7%
Historic military sites and

37.1% 52.5% 12.8% 40.8% 41.5% 35.4% 22.1%
museums
Historic Hawaiian sites and
29.5% 36.6% 15.2% 32.3% 21.4% 16.2% 10.7%
museums
Other historical sites,
dh 14.2% 15.2% 5.6% 12.6% 9.0% 9.8% 17.0%
museums, and homes
Art galleries and
hibiti 5.6% 5.4% 3.6% 6.2% 5.7% 5.5% 1.8%
exhibitions
La‘au/ Polynesian show/
hula sh 32.6% 41.4% 14.9% 35.7% 22.4% 16.5% 19.6%
ula show
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
lei maki 6.6% 7.9% 5.0% 6.9% 4.4% 10.3% 4.2%
canoe, lei making
Play/ concert/ theatre 3.6% 4.2% 3.4% 4.3% 2.6% 5.0% 2.1%
Art/ craft fair 5.9% 5.7% 2.5% 5.2% 3.9% 5.7% 3.7%
7 % 0% 1% 7% 2% 2 8% .35

400 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

;
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O’AHU ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION

R

401 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

91.1%

15.9%

4.7%

8.1%

19.3%

11.5%

55.2%

33.2%

5.5%

1.8%

96.1%

20.8%

41.0%

29.9%

14.5%

35.1%

24.8%

20.8%

1.4%

3.9%

95.8%

16.9%

6.7%

21.7%

16.3%

21.3%

55.5%

34.9%

7.1%

2.8%

97.7%

31.8%

14.6%

24.7%

25.1%

38.0%

23.4%

44.7%

3.0%

0.8%

93.3%

11.6%

4.0%

20.5%

7.3%

16.1%

48.4%

52.0%

2.5%

2.5%

97.7%

13.1%

27.2%

16.5%

22.6%

26.3%

56.2%

23.4%

1.9%

1.9%

1l
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O’AHU ACTIVITIES - OTHER

 Tuswer [usim | oo | cmie | owmn | om | tow
TOTAL 40.1% 37.1% 18.3% 22.9% 11.4% 15.9% 19.7%
Visiting friends and family 37.1% 34.5% 17.6% 20.2% 9.7% 15.2% 18.3%

Giving back to the local
. 4.1% 3.5% 1.1% 3.2% 1.9% 3.2% 1.6%
community

402 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %‘j !



CAR RENTAL - OAHU

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

B Rented entire stay 51.6% 44.1% 17.8% 36.0% 8.9% 36.7% 33.0%
B Rented portion of stay 15.0% 16.0% 36.6% 27.8% 22.1% 27.0% 37.5%
m Did NOT rent a car 33.4% 39.9% 45.6% 36.3% 69.0% 36.4% 29.5%
BASE 2,600 3,228 642 1,404 1,332 111 1,104

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

403 Q. Ifyou rented a car during your trip to O'ahu, did you rent a car for your entire trip to O'ahu?




REASONS FOR PARTIAL CAR RENTAL - OAHU

T uswet [usem | uwer | cmods | ows | ows | tow

Parking was too expensive at my

45.2%
hotel/ lodging
Car rental rates were too 24.4%
expensive
I only needed a vehicle on certain 75.39%
dates
Vehicles were not available for all 2.6%
of my trip dates

390

35.8%

17.8%

75.2%

2.7%

517

11.1%

17.9%

83.4%

4.3%

235

44.6%

28.9%

76.2%

3.2%

387

27.8%

22.3%

76.0%

5.0%

295

404 Q. You indicated thatyou rented a car for only part of your O’ahu trip. Why did you rent a vehicle for only part of your O'ahu trip?

37.0%

14.1%

62.0%

5.6%

28

42.7%

31.6%

58.4%

7.1%

423

’9.



Section 21 — Kaua'i

DREDT

405



AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - KAUA'I

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West

B Aided Ad Awareness 16.7%
® No Prior Awareness 67.8%
B Unsure 15.5%

BASE 1,244

U.S. East
18.4%
67.7%
13.9%
1,313

Japan

20.0%

80.0%

0.0%
5

406 Q.Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Kaua'i prior to your arrival?

Canada
21.6%
65.3%
13.1%

724

Oceania
16.2%
74.9%

8.9%
55

China

17.8%

82.2%

0.0%
6

Korea
19.9%
74.8%
5.3%
54



AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - KAUA'I

 Age: Among U.S. West and U.S. East visitors, advertising awareness for Kaua‘i was highest among seniors (65+)
compared to visitors from other age groups.

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West who visited multiple islands, including Kaua‘i, were more likely to recall
advertising for Kaua‘i than were those whose trip was limited to just Kaua‘i.

* Education: Visitors without a college degree from U.S. West were more likely to recall advertising for the island than
college graduates from this visitor market.

407 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Kaua'i prior to your arrival? m



IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% 5.0% 6.7%

o L]

U.S. West U.S. East

408 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Kaua'i?

0.0%

Japan

5.9%

Canada

1.7%

Oceania

5.3%

Korea

17.8%

China



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%

10.0% 4.6% . 4.5%
3.5% . . 1.8% 0
I T 0.0% ] 0.0% — 0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

0.0%

409 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Kaua'i? M




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0% 35.6%
30.0%

20.0%
9 10.6%
10.0% 6.9% 8.8% 8.4% 9.4%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

0.0%

410 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Kaua'i? M




411

IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING ACTIVITIES/
EVENTS - KAUA'I

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

18.2%

16.4%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East

Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Kaua‘i?

0.0%

Japan

16.5%

Canada

20.0%

Oceania

1.8%

Korea

17.8%

China



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% 5 8% 8.0%

U.S. West U.S. East

412 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Kaua'i?

0.0%

Japan

6.2%

Canada

5.5%

Oceania

1.8%

Korea

0.0%

China



IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL
BEAUTY - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%
60.0%

49.3%
° 46.6%

50.0% 46.2%

42.3%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

42.6% e

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

413 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Kaua'i? M




T*TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S. West

Repeat 56.0%

B First-time 44.0%

BASE 1,244

MEAN 3.95

® MEDIAN 2.00

414 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of Kaua'i?

Ul!!ast

38.1%

61.9%

1,313
2.63
1.00

Japan
40.0%
60.0%

3.00
1.00

Canada
39.5%
60.5%

724
2.89
1.00

Oceania

35.5%
64.5%
55
1.71
1.00

Cnina
0.0%
100.0%

1.00
1.00

5.7%
94.3%
54
1.06
1.00

10



1* TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - KAUA'I

* Islands visited: Among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada, those who stayed exclusively on Kaua‘i have been
to the island on a more frequent basis compared to those who visited multiple islands during their trip.

e Age: Senior visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East have traveled to Kaua‘i on a more frequent basis compared to
younger visitors from other age groups.

e Gender: Male visitors from U.S. East have been to Kaua‘i more often than female visitors.

* Household income: Among U.S. West visitors, the average number of trips to Kaua‘i was lowest among less affluent
respondents.

415 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of Kaua'i? m



STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - KAUA'I
s wes |_us.cas |_iavan | _Gomads | oceais |_cins | s _

Nature/ natural beauty/ scenery

35.7% 42.0% 40.0% 40.3% 42.9% 43.3% 56.0%
= o o T e T T
Variety of activities/ attractions/ 10.4% 14.4% 0.0% 12.3% 3.4% 21.7% 18.1%

many choices

Feeling of the “Aloha Spirit” 9.8% 7.5% 0.0% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Friendliness of the local people 6.7% 7.2% 0.0% 6.2% 5.5% 13.4% 1.8%

f;’::lti/ celebrations with friends/ 4.5% 3.9% 0.0% 3.2% 5.5% 0.0% 2.9%

Accommodations/ was as promised 3.8% 1.7% 40.0% 3.5% 3.4% 0.0% 1.8%
Local culture/ people/ music 2.4% 2.1% 0.0% 2.7% 1.7% 0.0% 1.8%

’a

416 Q What one thing made your visit to Kaua'i more enjoyable?




AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - KAUA'I

| uswWest | UsFast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | China | Korea |

No negatives/ everything was great 33.3%
Traffic (congested/slow) 17.7%

Rental car experience (long waits in

line, condition of rental car, bad

o,
check in or out service/ rental car Lo
company service)

Food/ restaurant variety/ dinin
'/ u variety/ dining elao
options
Driving experience (signage, road
surface, traffic violations, bad 7.0%

drivers)

Would like to experience more local
4.4%
culture

Food/ restaurant quality 2.9%

Availability of ground
transportation/ tour busses/ limos,

0,
availability of taxi cabs, ride share bt
options, etc.

Cost/E i ifi -
os (.xpenswe (specific/non 5 3%

specific)

417 Q. What onething could be improved to make you stay on Kaua'i more enjoyable?

42.8%

14.0%

7.9%

5.5%

5.3%

4.5%

1.6%

2.7%

2.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

40.0%

0.0%

39.4%

13.2%

7.0%

6.1%

3.7%

5.1%

2.5%

3.8%

4.2%

42.6%

8.5%

10.6%

3.8%

5.1%

3.8%

1.7%

0.0%

7.2%

21.7%

0.0%

0.0%

43.3%

0.0%

21.7%

0.0%

13.4%

0.0%

42.9%

8.2%

0.0%

18.8%

0.0%

7.1%

1.8%

3.5%

1.8%

l



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

100.0%
90.0% m
80.0% A m
70.0% A
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
H Very likely (7-8) 63.6% 46.7% 60.0% 47.9% 35.2% 65.0% 54.6%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 23.6% 27.0% 20.0% 27.7% 24.8% 13.4% 33.0%
H Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 7.1% 10.4% 20.0% 11.2% 20.0% 0.0% 8.9%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 4.0% 11.1% 0.0% 9.5% 14.5% 21.7% 1.8%
B Don’t know 1.7% 4.8% 0.0% 3.7% 5.5% 0.0% 1.8%
BASE 1,243 1,311 5 724 55 5 54
MEAN 6.73 591 6.40 6.00 5.28 6.08 6.50

418 Q. How likelyare you to visit Kaua'i again in the next five years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - KAUA'I

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West expressed a greater likelihood of returning to Kaua‘i than male visitors.

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada who stayed exclusively on Kaua‘i expressed a stronger
likelihood of returning to the island than visitors from these markets whose trip included stays on multiple islands.

* Travel party size: U.S. East visitors who came alone were the most likely to indicate a possible return compared to
those from this market who came in larger parties.

* Education: U.S. East visitors without a college degree appeared more likely to return to the island compared to college
graduates from this market.

* Age: Seniors (65+) from U.S. East were the least likely to anticipate a return trip.

419 Q. How likely are you to visit Kaua'i again in the next five years? m



420

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING - KAUA'I
 Tuswer | sl | coaia | omemia | Gim | kow

Want to go someplace new
Too expensive/cost
Flight too long

No reason to return/ nothing new

Not enough value for the price
Other financial obligations
Other (please specify)

Poor health/ age restriction

Too crowded/ congested/ traffic

Inconvenient travel connections
(long layovers, couldn’t get the flight
we wanted)

Nothing to do/ boring

Unfriendly people/ felt unwelcome

Too commercial/ overdeveloped

Poor service

Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit Kaua'i?

52.7%
26.8%
6.4%

16.4%

12.1%
7.2%
7.1%
5.0%

7.6%

3.8%

5.6%

3.8%

2.5%

2.6%

47.5%
29.1%
30.3%

9.8%

5.5%
9.7%
4.9%
6.0%

3.2%

5.2%

2.3%

1.1%

1.2%

0.6%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

52.4%
38.3%
24.7%

6.5%

10.8%
10.6%
4.9%
5.5%

4.0%

8.9%

3.8%

1.0%

1.5%

0.5%

46.9%
25.4%
0.0%

30.8%

8.5%
5.4%
18.1%
0.0%

4.2%

4.2%

5.4%

4.2%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

42.9%
14.3%
0.0%

28.6%

14.3%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

14.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

E



BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
0,
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% , : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 86.7% 87.9% 60.0% 84.5% 74.5% 100.0% 67.0%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 10.0% 8.5% 20.0% 12.1% 14.9% 0.0% 22.3%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.7% 1.7% 20.0% 2.1% 5.1% 0.0% 7.1%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 1.4% 1.5% 0.0% 1.1% 3.8% 0.0% 3.5%
B Don't know 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,243 1,311 5 724 55 5 54
A MEAN 7.48 7.53 6.60 7.42 6.99 7.78 6.78

421 Q. How likely are you to recommend Kaua'i as a place to visit to your friends and family? m




KAUA'l ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING
_us e | us e | oo | et | ocemis |_chna s _

TOTAL 98.7%
On own (self-guided)/ drivin
(self-g )/ g $8.4%

around theisland
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 8.6%
Boat tour/ submarine ride/

26.4%
whale watching
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour

3.2%
bus
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 74.3%
Movie and TV filming location

4.3%
tours

422 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.9%

79.7%

18.4%

35.4%

61.5%

10.1%

76.7%

6.1%

100.0%

80.0%

0.0%

20.0%

80.0%

0.0%

80.0%

0.0%

99.3%

84.6%

14.1%

25.7%

65.0%

6.9%

72.3%

5.2%

100.0%

62.0%

13.7%

30.6%

36.4%

19.2%

52.3%

0.0%

100.0%

65.0%

56.7%

43.3%

35.0%

0.0%

78.3%

0.0%

96.5%

49.3%

6.4%

4.6%

11.7%

34.7%

52.4%

21.2%

1l
/

’L-J.



KAUA'l ACTIVITIES - RECREATION

I T T N A T A T

TOTAL
Beach/ sunbathing
Bodyboarding

Stand-up paddle boarding

Canoeing/ kayaking
Swimming in the ocean
Snorkeling

Freediving
Windsurfing/ kitesurfing
Jet skiing/ parasailing

Scuba diving

97.3%

85.7%

12.1%

4.0%

6.9%

12.8%

64.7%

44.6%

1.1%

0.0%

0.0%

2.2%

3.4%

7.1%

423 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

95.8%

80.7%

7.1%

2.7%

6.5%

8.6%

60.0%

39.1%

1.0%

0.1%

0.0%

2.2%

2.5%

7.1%

100.0%

80.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

60.0%

20.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20.0%

97.0%

85.2%

12.0%

2.5%

7.5%

7.3%

67.8%

44.2%

0.4%

0.3%

0.0%

1.5%

1.8%

8.5%

92.3%

56.4%

3.4%

3.4%

6.8%

5.5%

37.4%

22.9%

1.7%

0.0%

0.0%

1.7%

5.1%

0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

0.0%

21.7%

0.0%

21.7%

65.0%

86.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

86.5%

64.2%

2.9%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

11.7%

7.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1.8%

1l
/

l
r



KAUA'l ACTIVITIES - RECREATION (continued)
e Tuswe [ustm | s | oo | ocems | o | o

TOTAL
Running/ jogging/ fitness walking

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament
Parks/ botanical gardens
Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall rappel
Zip-lining

Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

97.3%
28.2%
4.9%
7.1%
49.8%
2.2%
11.2%
1.0%
38.6%
0.6%
10.2%
5.7%
0.3%
4.5%
1.2%

424 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

95.8%
20.1%
6.4%
6.4%
50.5%
1.9%
13.3%
0.6%
40.7%
0.6%
8.6%
4.3%
0.1%
5.2%
1.3%

100.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%
20.0%
0.0%
20.0%
0.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

97.0%
28.6%
7.8%
3.2%
53.4%
4.2%
8.1%
0.4%
39.3%
0.7%
7.0%
2.8%
0.1%
2.1%

0.7%

92.3%
20.0%
0.0%
7.2%
26.8%
2.2%
7.2%
0.0%
22.6%
0.0%
11.8%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

78.3%
0.0%
21.7%
0.0%
21.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

86.5%
3.5%
0.0%
1.8%

16.4%
0.0%

31.9%
0.0%

11.7%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

E



KAUA'Il ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING

| uswest | UsEst | mpan | Canada | Oceania | China | Koea

TOTAL 99.1%

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evenin
/ / / 8 20.5%

cruise

Live music/ stage show 25.8%

Nightclub/ dancing/ bar/

karaoke 4.0%
Fine dining 49.5%
Family restaurant 61.9%
Fast food 25.8%
43.8%
Café/ coffee house 52.0%
Ethnic dining 23.8%
Farm-to-table cuisine 19.7%
Prepared own meal 57.5%

425 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

95.6%

24.2%

29.0%

3.1%

42.6%

52.2%

20.6%

37.9%

46.4%

21.4%

20.4%

40.5%

100.0%

20.0%

20.0%

0.0%

40.0%

40.0%

40.0%

60.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20.0%

96.1%

21.2%

23.3%

1.9%

34.3%

51.8%

31.1%

44.5%

53.3%

19.1%

13.7%

62.5%

91.1%

23.4%

8.5%

1.7%

19.5%

44.3%

28.9%

31.8%

54.0%

8.5%

6.8%

40.8%

100.0%

21.7%

21.7%

0.0%

43.3%

21.7%

35.0%

35.0%

43.3%

0.0%

0.0%

21.7%

77.0%
12.4%
0.0%
0.0%

4.6%
11.7%
31.6%
26.6%
21.2%

5.3%

1.8%

4.6%



KAUA'l ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING
[ usuwes [yt | | ommir | o | i | e

TOTAL 98.0%

Malls/ department stores

24.8%

Local shops and artisans
72.3%

426 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

93.3%

20.5%

16.7%

26.5%

5.4%

8.8%

55.9%

33.0%

37.3%

1.4%

49.5%

69.3%

100.0%

40.0%

20.0%

40.0%

0.0%

0.0%

80.0%

0.0%

40.0%

0.0%

40.0%

100.0%

96.2%

36.7%

16.7%

18.9%

6.4%

12.4%

67.8%

47.6%

41.9%

1.7%

47.3%

68.3%

91.1%

27.2%

7.2%

10.6%

1.7%

13.2%

45.8%

14.5%

31.8%

0.0%

21.7%

36.6%

56.7%

21.7%

0.0%
0.0%
13.4%
0.0%
56.7%
21.7%
13.4%
0.0%

0.0%

35.0%

72.3%

20.6%

2.9%

0.0%

0.0%

12.4%

34.1%

5.3%

16.4%

4.6%

19.9%

10.6%

1l
/

l
r



KAUA'l ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE & FINE ARTS

] uswest | USEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | China | Korea |
TOTAL 65.8% 69.1% 60.0% 64.9% 53.2% 21.7% 47.6%
Historic military sites and

4.6% 6.4% 0.0% 4.8% 9.4% 0.0% 11.7%
museums
Historic Hawaiian sites and
31.6% 32.3% 20.0% 30.8% 24.3% 0.0% 3.5%
museums
Other historical sites,
dh 12.1% 12.2% 0.0% 10.1% 5.5% 21.7% 21.7%
museums, and homes
Art galleries and
hibiti 12.3% 8.8% 40.0% 12.2% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0%
exhibitions
La‘au/ Polynesian show/
hula sh 23.8% 31.8% 0.0% 21.7% 11.1% 0.0% 7.1%
ula show
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
lei maki 4.8% 4.4% 0.0% 4.5% 5.5% 0.0% 0.0%
canoe, lei making
Play/ concert/ theatre 1.4% 1.2% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%
Art/ craft fair 16.1% 13.3% 40.0% 14.3% 7.2% 0.0% 1.8%
" = o o 057 o 5

427 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

;
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KAUA'l ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION

I

428 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

95.8%
13.5%
2.3%
1.7%
14.2%
3.6%
73.5%
8.7%
6.6%
3.3%

100.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
20.0%
100.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%

95.8%
13.6%
1.1%
3.1%
9.6%
7.4%
78.0%
5.4%
4.6%

4.0%

97.8%
7.7%
0.0%
3.8%

28.6%
8.5%

54.3%

11.5%
3.8%

3.4%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

13.4%
0.0%
13.4%
86.6%
13.4%
0.0%
0.0%

s | usms | wn | cows | oume | o | o

98.2%
3.5%
1.8%
0.0%

67.7%
4.6%

25.9%
3.5%
0.0%
0.0%

’a



KAUA'l ACTIVITIES - OTHER

I T T T N T T
TOTAL 23.0% 18.7% 0.0% 18.3% 13.2% 21.7% 15.3%
Visiting friends and family 20.2% 15.7% 0.0% 15.2% 13.2% 21.7% 15.3%

Giving back to the local
. 3.8% 3.6% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
community

429 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %‘j !



FRIENDLINESS OF KAUA'I RESIDENTS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% : ) 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 84.0% 90.1% 60.0% 86.4% 81.7% 100.0% 67.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 13.4% 8.3% 20.0% 11.8% 8.9% 0.0% 22.3%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.2% 1.2% 20.0% 1.3% 6.0% 0.0% 10.6%
B Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.5% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 1,240 1,307 5 722 55 5 54
A MEAN 7.38 7.57 6.60 7.44 7.10 8.00 6.76

DREDT

430 Q. How would you rate the friendliness of your interactions with members of Kaua'i's local community?




431

0.0%
U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 75.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 20.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.4%
B Poor (1-2) 0.6%
B Don’t know

BASE 1,120
A MEAN 7.12

U.S. East
82.0%
15.4%
2.4%
0.2%

1,227
7.35

Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your recent visit to Kaua'i?

Japan
60.0%
40.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6.40

Canada
72.4%
24.5%

3.2%
0.0%

658
7.01

Oceania
61.3%
36.9%

1.9%
0.0%

50
6.79

China
78.3%
21.7%
0.0%
0.0%

7.13

ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

Korea
66.4%
27.0%
6.5%
0.0%

53
6.87

~
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U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 56.2%
B Above Avg (5-6) 34.2%
M Below Avg (3-4) 8.6%
M Poor (1-2) 0.9%
B Don’t know

BASE 1,173
A MEAN 6.53

SHOPPING - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. East
61.8%
30.4%
7.4%
0.4%

1,186
6.72

432 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your recent visit to Kaua'i?

Japan
50.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%

7.00

Canada Oceania
49.4% 41.7%
40.3% 41.4%

9.4% 16.9%

0.9% 0.0%
673 47
6.34 6.08

China
43.3%
35.0%
0.0%
21.7%

5.43

Korea
50.2%
29.1%
16.7%

3.9%

49
6.02

~
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DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - KAUA'I

0.0%
U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 63.8%
B Above Avg (5-6) 28.8%
M Below Avg (3-4) 6.8%
B Poor (1-2) 0.7%
B Don’t know

BASE 1,216
A MEAN 6.74

U.S. East
70.7%
23.7%
5.0%
0.6%

1,244
6.94

433 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your recent visit to Kaua'i?

Japan
20.0%
60.0%
20.0%
0.0%

5.60

Canada
57.2%
34.1%

8.3%
0.4%

681
6.55

Oceania
56.6%
37.0%

4.1%
2.3%

51
6.43

China
56.7%
43.3%
0.0%
0.0%

6.92

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

Korea
45.5%
30.5%
22.1%

1.9%

50
6.05

~
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LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West

M Excellent (7-8) 76.8%
B Above Avg (5-6) 19.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.1%
B Poor (1-2) 0.4%
B Don’t know

BASE 1,180
A MEAN 7.16

U.S. East
80.8%
16.4%
2.5%
0.4%

1,129
7.26

434 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your recent visit to Kaua'i?

Japan
80.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%

7.00

Canada
72.8%
23.5%

3.4%
0.3%

628
6.99

Oceania
70.1%
19.9%
10.0%

0.0%

41
6.72

China
72.4%
27.6%
0.0%
0.0%

7.45

Korea
67.2%
28.6%
4.2%
0.0%

36
6.84
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100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Excellent (7-8)

B Above Avg (5-6)

M Below Avg (3-4)

B Poor (1-2)

B Don’t know
BASE

A MEAN

435 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your recent visit to Kaua'i?

Oceania

U.S. West
89.0%
10.1%
0.9%
0.0%

1,216
7.54

BEACHES - KAUA'I

U.S. East
86.9%
11.3%
1.3%
0.5%

1,230
7.48

Japan
80.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%

7.00

Canada

86.0%
12.3%
1.6%
0.0%

689
7.44

70.3%
21.8%
7.9%
0.0%

51
6.96

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

7.65

Korea
84.7%
15.3%
0.0%
0.0%

54
7.43

0o

~N

(o))

(6]

SN

w

N

[EEN



PUBLIC AREAS - KAUAI

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East

M Excellent (7-8) 74.6% 76.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 22.8% 20.2%
H Below Avg (3-4) 2.5% 2.8%
M Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.6%
B Don’t know

BASE 1,203 1,257
A MEAN 7.09 7.11

436 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your recent visit to Kaua'i?

Japan
80.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6.80

Canada
73.0%
23.1%

3.5%
0.5%

698
6.96

Oceania
56.2%
35.2%

4.1%
4.6%

52
6.42

China
78.3%
21.7%
0.0%
0.0%

7.22

Korea
56.4%
27.7%
10.6%

5.3%

54
6.38
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PARKS - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

Oceania

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East

M Excellent (7-8) 77.7% 83.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 20.4% 14.4%
H Below Avg (3-4) 1.8% 2.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.4%
B Don’t know

BASE 1,125 1,190
A MEAN 7.19 7.32

437 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your recent visit to Kaua'i?

Japan
20.0%
80.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6.20

Canada
79.2%
19.1%

1.5%
0.2%

666
7.18

66.9%
24.4%
6.2%
2.4%

49
6.67

China
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

8.00

Korea
74.1%
24.1%
1.8%
0.0%

54
7.13

0o

~N

(o))

(6]

SN

w

N

[EEN



100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Excellent (7-8)

B Above Avg (5-6)

M Below Avg (3-4)

B Poor (1-2)

B Don’t know
BASE

A MEAN

438 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your recent visit to Kaua'i?

Oceania

U.S. West
42.5%
41.0%
15.0%

1.5%

1,227
6.05

ROADS - KAUA'

U.S. East
51.7%
34.7%
12.5%
1.2%

1,272
6.35

Japan
60.0%
40.0%
0.0%
0.0%

6.40

Canada
52.4%
36.7%

9.9%
1.0%

701
6.38

43.1%
34.4%
19.0%

3.6%

52
571

China
78.3%
0.0%
21.7%
0.0%

7.00

Korea
58.2%
29.4%
8.9%
3.5%

54
6.46
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TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West
M Excellent (7-8) 57.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 29.8%
M Below Avg (3-4) 11.1%
B Poor (1-2) 2.0%
B Don’t know
BASE 985

A MEAN 6.46

U.S. East
66.5%
23.6%
8.2%
1.7%

1,080
6.75

439 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your recent visit to Kaua'i?

Japan
75.0%
0.0%
0.0%
25.0%

5.75

Canada
61.8%
27.2%

8.7%
2.3%

579
6.55

Oceania
46.8%
31.3%
17.5%

4.5%

47
5.80

China
82.9%
0.0%
17.1%
0.0%

7.15

Korea
55.0%
27.9%
13.3%
3.8%

50
6.29
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TOP TRIP INFLUENCERS - KAUA'I
s e | useos | man | Gomots | ocemia | _cne 0w _

Been here before 43.2% 28.9% 20.0% 31.0% 28.7% 0.0% 2.9%

Friend recommendation 28.3% 27.4% 40.0% 28.2% 15.2% 35.0% 20.6%

f;::se line stop/ part of 2.9% 12.7% 0.0% 10.0% 26.9% 0.0% 0.0%
4.8% 3.5% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 21.7% 0.0%
2.1% 3.8% 0.0% 4.2% 5.5% 0.0% 12.4%
2.2% 3.4% 0.0% 3.9% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0%
3.2% 1.5% 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2.3% 2.5% 0.0% 2.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0%
1.9% 2.6% 0.0% 4.0% 3.8% 43.3% 8.9%
1.4% 2.4% 20.0% 1.5% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0%
0.6% 3.1% 0.0% 2.2% 3.8% 0.0% 50.7%

E

440 Q. Which of the following had the biggestimpact on why you chose to visit Kaua'i?




Section 22 — Maui

DREDT



AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - MAUI

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

B Aided Ad Awareness
B No Prior Awareness
B Unsure

BASE

U.S. West
28.4%
53.9%
17.7%
1,570

U.S. East
30.0%
53.2%
16.8%
1,564

Japan
44 .6%
44 4%
11.0%
18

442 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Maui prior to your arrival?

Canada
28.7%
54.7%
16.6%

762

Oceania
32.2%
52.6%
15.2%

99

China
30.6%
50.5%
18.9%
12

Korea
30.5%
59.2%
10.3%
91

DREDT



AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - MAUI

* Trips to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors from U.S. West were more likely to recall advertising for Maui compared to first-time
visitors from this market.

* Age: Advertising awareness for Maui was highest among older visitors (seniors 65+) from U.S. West and U.S. East.

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada who stayed on multiple islands were more likely to have
been exposed to advertising related to Maui than those who spent their entire trip on Maui.

443 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Maui prior to your arrival? M




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING - MAUI

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

22.2%

20.0%

15.2%

8.9%
10.0% 1 6% 7.2% 6.8% 6

0.0% ]

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

444 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Maui? M




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC - MAUI

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

18.9%

20.0%

10.0% 6.8% 6.4% 5.6% 5.8% 4.9%

w THH B ] — 0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

445 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Maui? M




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS - MAUI

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

14.1%

10.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East

446 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Maui?

5.6%

Japan

13.7%

Canada

16.9%

Oceania

20.5%

Korea

18.9%

China



IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING ACTIVITIES/
EVENTS - MAUI

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

19.0%

20.0%

14.7%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East

447 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Maui?

11.2%

Japan

16.9%

Canada

11.0%

Oceania

8.0%

Korea

26.1%

China



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS - MAUI

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

11.2%

10.0% 8.0%

. = I

U.S. West U.S. East

448 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Maui?

5.6%

Japan

7.9%

Canada

7.8%

Oceania

1.6%

Korea

7.2%

China



IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL
BEAUTY - MAUI

100.0%

90.0%

78.4%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0% 45.8%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

41.1% 41.1%
38.1%

I 3 I I

40.0%

’ 33.8%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

449 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Maui? M




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Repeat

B First-time
BASE
MEAN

® MEDIAN

450 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of Maui?

1s*TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - MAUI

U.S. West
72.2%
27.8%
1,570
6.56
3.00

48.3%

51.7%

1,564
3.76
1.00

JapPan
33.5%
66.5%
18
3.34
1.00

Canada
56.5%
43.5%

762
4.83
2.00

Oceania
31.8%
68.2%

99
2.68
1.00

China
18.9%
81.1%
12
1.42
1.00

19.8%
80.2%
91
1.39
1.00

10



1* TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - MAUI

* Gender: Male respondents from U.S. West have visited Maui more often than females.

e Age: The likelihood of being a repeat visitor to Maui increased among visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada as
they got older.

* Islands visited: U.S. East, Korea and Canada visitors whose trip was entirely on Maui have visited the island more often
in the past compared to those whose most recent trip also included stops on other islands.

* Household income: Among U.S. West visitors, the number of trips to Maui increased as visitors become more affluent.

» Travel party size: Those in smaller travel parties (1-2 persons) from U.S. West have visited Maui more often.

451 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of Maui? M




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS - MAUI

Nature/ natural beau
17.0%
scenery
Variety of activities
y /- 10.9%
attractions/ many choices
Feeling of the “Aloha Spirit” 8.6%
Friendliness of the local people 7.5%
Events/ celebrations with
vents/ celebrations wi 5.9%
friends/ family
Food/ restaurant variet
4.8%
dining options
A dati
4'2%
promised
Overall customer service/ &
hospitality/ the people 3.2%
Local culture/ people/ music 2.7%
A dati d i
ccommodations/ good service 1.5%
from staff
Accommodations/ cleanliness,
fons/ iness/ 1.1%

upkeep

452 Q. Whatone thing made your visit to Maui more enjoyable?

15.6%

24.2%

17.9%

9.5%
5.9%

4.6%

2.8%

2.8%

3.9%

2.6%

1.6%

1.5%

27.6%

11.2%

5.6%

5.6%
11.0%

0.0%

5.6%

5.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

5.6%

24.3%

21.8%

13.7%

9.2%
7.1%

2.8%

2.0%

3.3%

2.4%

2.3%

0.9%

0.4%

17.3%

19.7%

9.6%

13.7%
14.0%

2.1%

2.8%

5.4%

0.0%

1.2%

0.9%

0.0%

7.2%

47.8%

18.9%

7.2%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

7.2%

0.0%

9.5%

39.7%

24.6%

7.0%
3.9%

1.6%

3.5%

3.1%

0.0%

1.6%

0.0%

1.0%

| US.West | _USEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | China__| Korea |

1l
/

l
r



AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - MAUI
T vswes Tusem T | ot ] ocems | o | o

No negatives/ everything was

great 44.0% 47.5% 27.9% 43.2% 47.9% 7.2% 37.4%
Traffic (congested/slow) 8.6% 7.4% 0.0% 5.3% 5.0% 0.0% 2.9%
ould e to experience more 6.2% 6.6% 0.0% 5.8% 7.3% 7.2% 3.9%
::::{ﬁi’;pe“s“’e (specific/non- 5.1% 5.8% 16.7% 7.9% 4.0% 0.0% 5.1%
Driving experience (signage, road

" rface)' traffic violations, bad 5.3% 5.6% 5.6% 5.1% 5.5% 7.2% 0.0%

rivers
Food/restaurant variety/ dining 5.1% 3.1% 11.2% 4.6% 2.1% 33.3% 16.5%

options

Rental car experience (long waits
in line, condition of rental car,

bad check in or out service/ 4.5% 3.7% 11.2% 5.2% 6.1% 7.2% 1.9%

rental car company service)

Friendliness of local people 2.9% 2.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.9% 0.0% 3.5%
Food/ restaurant quality 2.1% 1.7% 5.4% 1.3% 4.3% 7.2% 4.1%

Availability of ground
transportation/ tour busses/

limos, availability of taxi cabs, 1.9% 1.5% 5.6% 3.2% 0.9% 18.9% 7.4%

ride share options, etc.

Variety of activities/ attractions 1.7% 1.4% 5.4% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 8.0%

:
a

453 Q. What onething could be improved to make you stay on Maui more enjoyable? =y




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
H Very likely (7-8) 73.1% 53.7% 44.5% 59.0% 49.4% 62.2% 66.8%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 17.6% 26.2% 27.8% 21.7% 26.1% 26.1% 20.2%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 4.2% 10.0% 11.0% 8.2% 14.2% 0.0% 8.9%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 3.8% 7.6% 0.0% 7.9% 9.5% 11.7% 1.6%
B Don’t know 1.3% 2.5% 16.7% 3.3% 0.9% 0.0% 2.5%

BASE 1,567 1,560 18 762 98 12 91

MEAN 7.03 6.25 6.47 6.44 5.93 6.63 6.75

454 Q. How likely are you to visit Maui again in the next five years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - MAUI

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West, U.S. East and Canada who stayed exclusively on Maui expressed a greater
likelihood of return compared to those who also visited multiple islands during their trip.

e Travel party size: The likelihood of return was highest among U.S. West and U.S. East visitors who traveled to Maui
alone.

455 Q. How likely are you to visit Maui again in the next five years? M



456

REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING - MAUI

| usWest | UsEast | Japan | Canada | Ocemia | _China__| Korea |

No reason to return/ nothing
new

Other (please specify)
Other financial obligations

Too commercial/
overdeveloped

Too crowded/ congested/
traffic

Poor health/ age restriction

Unfriendly people/ felt
unwelcome

Maui wildfires

Nothing to do/ boring

Inconvenient travel connections
(long layovers, couldn’t get the
flight we wanted)

Q. Why would you be unlikelyto revisit Maui?

39.6%
40.4%
2.7%
13.3%

9.0%

10.4%
5.6%

6.2%

7.6%
6.2%
7.0%
4.8%

4.1%

0.0%

44.0%
42.4%
35.3%
13.0%

8.2%

6.4%
10.3%

6.7%

5.4%
4.8%
3.2%
3.2%

1.6%

3.5%

0.0%
0.0%
19.6%
0.0%

40.2%

20.1%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

20.1%

20.1%

55.8%
42.1%
28.3%
15.7%

6.7%

6.0%
11.0%

4.1%

3.5%
4.9%
1.8%
2.2%

0.6%

5.1%

25.0%
57.6%
7.6%
3.8%

13.6%

8.7%
0.0%

3.8%

0.0%
4.9%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

12.0%
46.3%
31.5%
26.9%

24.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

19.4%

1l
/

l
r



ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% i )

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

M Excellent (7-8) 72.1% 79.2% 33.4% 69.4% 71.0% 73.9% 67.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.4% 18.4% 46.5% 26.4% 25.8% 26.1% 23.2%
B Below Avg (3-4) 3.3% 2.0% 20.1% 3.9% 3.2% 0.0% 8.4%
B Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%

BASE 1,413 1,472 15 697 87 12 89

A MEAN 7.03 7.25 5.80 6.92 6.89 7.26 6.80

457 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?




SHOPPING - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% ) : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 62.1% 66.4% 20.1% 52.2% 41.1% 36.8% 44.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 31.0% 28.6% 53.1% 39.1% 43.3% 33.3% 25.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 6.4% 4.2% 26.8% 8.5% 15.6% 14.9% 29.7%
B Poor (1-2) 0.5% 0.9% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 14.9% 1.0%
BASE 1,402 1,403 15 694 83 9 85
A MEAN 6.69 6.86 5.40 6.45 6.21 5.32 5.99

DREDT

458 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% ) ) 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 71.1% 75.2% 40.0% 68.2% 65.1% 40.5% 52.2%
B Above Avg (5-6) 22.9% 20.3% 46.7% 25.7% 29.4% 21.6% 34.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.1% 3.8% 13.4% 6.0% 5.4% 37.8% 11.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.9% 0.7% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%
BASE 1,531 1,526 15 740 94 12 90
A MEAN 6.93 7.10 6.07 6.83 6.76 5.65 6.39

DREDT

459 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?




LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

M Excellent (7-8) 77.8% 81.2% 46.7% 74.2% 73.0% 51.5% 68.5%

B Above Avg (5-6) 17.4% 15.0% 33.4% 21.0% 22.4% 35.9% 23.6%

B Below Avg (3-4) 4.0% 3.0% 6.5% 4.8% 4.6% 12.6% 5.2%

B Poor (1-2) 0.8% 0.8% 13.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7%
BASE 1,487 1,471 15 716 85 11 84

A MEAN 7.14 7.26 5.67 7.03 7.03 6.45 6.83

460 Q.How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui? m




TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% ) : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 69.4% 72.2% 28.5% 67.7% 54.8% 57.2% 55.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 23.7% 21.4% 49.9% 25.2% 38.6% 21.4% 31.2%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.4% 5.4% 21.5% 6.3% 6.6% 13.2% 10.3%
B Poor (1-2) 1.5% 1.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 8.2% 3.1%
BASE 1,372 1,371 14 681 88 11 86
A MEAN 6.88 6.98 5.78 6.81 6.51 6.31 6.45

DREDT

461 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui?




BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY - MAUI

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

H Very likely (7-8)
B Somewhat likely (5-6)
H Somewhat unlikely (3-4)
W Very unlikely (1-2)
B Don't know
BASE
A MEAN

462 Q. How likely are you to recommend Maui as a place to visitto your friends and family?

U.S. West
86.2%
10.0%
2.1%

1.4%
0.3%
1,566
7.47

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

Oceania
80.6%
12.0%

4.3%
2.1%
0.9%
98
7.16

o

~N

(o))

S, ]

N

w

N

=



BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY - MAUI

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West who stayed exclusively on Maui expressed a greater likelihood of
recommending Maui to others compared to those who also visited another island in addition to Maui during their trip.

Those visitors from Oceania whose trip included stays on multiple islands expressed a greater likelihood of
recommending Maui to others.

* Gender: Female respondents from U.S. West and U.S. East were more likely to recommend Maui to others than male
respondents from these visitor markets.

463 Q. How likely are you to recommend Maui as a place to visitto your friends and family? M



MAUI ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING
_uswes | us et | oo | _comada_|_ocemia |_chna | s _

TOTAL 96.8%
On own (self-guided)/ drivin
( . g )/ g 330
around theisland
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 2.3%
Boat tour/ submarine ride/
. 34.8%
whale watching
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour
4.1%
bus
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 54.3%
Movie and TV filming location
0.8%
tours

464 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.8%

83.2%

5.0%

43.4%

59.0%

10.0%

67.9%

0.9%

93.7%

62.6%

0.0%

12.4%

37.5%

6.3%

25.1%

12.4%

98.9%

87.3%

3.0%

28.6%

58.9%

5.5%

62.9%

0.4%

93.2%

71.4%

3.1%

19.0%

47.1%

13.9%

50.6%

0.0%

100.0%

73.9%

11.7%

21.6%

21.6%

0.0%

66.7%

0.0%

99.0%

85.5%

0.0%

16.5%

23.2%

4.5%

42.0%

2.0%

1l
/
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MAUI ACTIVITIES - RECREATION

I T Y U S T T e
TOTAL 97.1% 96.7% 87.4% 98.6% 93.2% 92.8% 98.0%

86.7% 88.4% 49.9% 91.9% 76.2% 71.1% 81.6%
12.3% 8.3% 0.0% 14.5% 5.5% 0.0% 1.6%
| o | e | m | 2w | |
6.5% 6.1% 0.0% 10.0% 5.7% 11.7% 8.0%
4.2% 5.0% 12.4% 4.6% 1.9% 0.0% 1.0%
70.4% 67.9% 31.1% 77.8% 64.4% 33.3% 40.2%
51.9% 47.0% 18.5% 55.3% 43.6% 37.8% 36.7%
2.2% 1.2% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6%
0.4% 0.3% 6.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.8% 1.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
3.6% 2.9% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 7.2% 2.6%
_ 3.1% 2.8% 0.0% 1.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0%
_ 8.5% 9.4% 0.0% 10.2% 9.6% 7.2% 6.7%

1l
/

l
r

465 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




MAUI ACTIVITIES - RECREATION (continued)
e Tuswes Lusean | | conis | oo | owo |t

TOTAL
Running/ jogging/ fitness walking

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament
Parks/ botanical gardens
Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall rappel
Zip-lining

Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

97.1%
32.8%
1.6%
9.3%
39.6%
1.2%
9.7%
1.2%
30.9%
1.2%
0.1%
4.6%
0.0%
1.3%
0.9%

466 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.7%
28.2%
2.9%
10.1%
47.6%
1.6%
9.7%
0.8%
36.9%
0.7%
0.5%
4.9%
0.0%
2.1%
1.0%

87.4%
18.8%
0.0%
6.3%
25.0%
6.3%
6.3%
0.0%
12.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.3%
0.0%
0.0%

98.6%
33.6%
3.7%
4.0%
43.2%
1.9%
6.4%
0.5%
31.6%
2.7%
0.5%
2.2%
0.0%
0.8%
0.4%

93.2%
22.6%
2.4%
8.4%
24.6%
0.9%
4.3%
0.9%
19.6%
0.0%
1.2%
4.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.9%

92.8%
14.4%
0.0%
0.0%
52.2%
0.0%
14.4%
0.0%
14.4%
0.0%
0.0%
7.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

98.0%
7.3%
0.0%
4.5%

23.3%
2.9%
6.8%
3.2%

18.3%
1.6%
2.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

DREDT



MAUI ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
| usWest | UsEast | Japan | Canada | Ocemia | China | Korea _

99.2% 98.6% 100.0% 97.8% 98.1% 100.0% 100.0%
23.6% 27.9% 18.7% 19.9% 18.2% 21.6% 42.6%
25.1% 28.9% 18.7% 24.0% 16.2% 14.4% 9.6%
karaoke 6.4% 4.7% 6.1% 6.9% 6.4% 0.0% 0.0%
49.2% 54.6% 18.7% 43.5% 21.0% 47.8% 49.9%
61.0% 57.6% 25.1% 61.5% 66.8% 7.2% 35.4%
27.2% 28.0% 24.8% 36.3% 45.9% 26.1% 35.1%
m 46.1% 45.4% 18.8% 45.9% 33.1% 47.8% 48.8%
47.9% 46.2% 25.1% 52.0% 57.2% 45.0% 44.1%
21.8% 25.2% 31.2% 16.0% 6.4% 7.2% 28.0%
Farm-to-table cuisine 18.4% 21.9% 31.4% 15.2% 4.0% 0.0% 4.5%
56.9% 45.8% 25.0% 68.0% 45.0% 14.4% 8.8%
467 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? = nT




MAUI ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING
uswes | uscs | man | _coaa | ocemia | _cina | o _

TOTAL 97.0%
Malls/ department stores 40.6%
Designer boutiques 18.0%
Hotel/ resort stores 31.2%
Swap meet/ flea market 17.6%
Discount/ outlet stores 16.4%
Supermarkets 71.7%
Farmer’s market 33.0%
Convenience stores 49.2%
Duty free stores 3.1%

Hawai‘i-made products 45.1%

Local shops and artisans 61.2%

468 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.0%
38.9%
20.2%
36.1%
13.2%
16.6%
63.9%
26.4%
47.8%
2.6%
48.1%

63.7%

100.0%
68.8%
6.3%
18.8%
12.6%
0.0%
56.3%
18.7%
37.5%
18.8%
6.1%

37.5%

96.8%
50.4%
18.6%
23.0%
17.7%
19.3%
73.4%
36.6%
51.0%
4.5%
45.2%

64.2%

95.3%
38.3%
10.2%
21.2%
0.9%
23.1%
60.6%
17.1%
43.7%
4.7%
31.8%

54.4%

88.3%
18.9%
11.7%
7.2%
7.2%
0.0%
33.3%
26.1%
21.6%
7.2%
14.4%

21.6%

90.2%
44.4%
4.1%
15.9%
3.5%
40.6%
42.9%
13.2%
33.0%
16.7%
15.7%

26.7%

1l
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MAUI ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE & FINE ARTS

| uswest | USEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania |  China | Korea |
TOTAL 58.2% 69.0% 68.8% 59.0% 55.1% 56.7% 52.3%
Historic military sites and
4.1% 5.2% 6.3% 4.3% 1.2% 11.7% 17.4%
museums
Historic Hawaiian sites
21.4% 26.6% 12.6% 20.5% 20.8% 18.9% 8.4%
and museums
Other historical sites,
4 homes 8.8% 11.4% 6.3% 10.1% 11.4% 7.2% 12.9%
museums, an
Art galleries/ exhibitions 13.7% 14.2% 6.3% 13.5% 7.3% 0.0% 2.6%
Li‘au/ Polynesian show
hul /h v / 20.1% 34.5% 0.0% 22.3% 16.3% 18.9% 16.5%
ula show
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
lei making 3.2% 5.6% 12.6% 3.1% 1.9% 0.0% 3.9%
canoe,
Play/ concert/ theatre 3.2% 2.6% 12.6% 4.1% 1.9% 0.0% 3.9%
Art/ craft fair 12.9% 12.7% 18.8% 12.9% 4.7% 0.0% 2.9%

469 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

;
3



MAUI ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION

R

470 Q. Duringthistrip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

94.8%

9.5%

4.2%

1.7%

9.0%

5.1%

80.3%

13.4%

3.7%

1.5%

87.6%

0.0%

12.4%

18.8%

12.4%

37.5%

43.9%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

96.8%

10.4%

4.5%

4.9%

6.2%

7.1%

81.9%

13.2%

2.7%

1.7%

95.0%

18.4%

2.8%

11.1%

13.2%

16.6%

56.5%

21.5%

1.2%

0.0%

100.0%

18.9%

7.2%

0.0%

0.0%

14.4%

73.9%

26.1%

0.0%

0.0%

95.9%

11.2%

5.5%

2.9%

8.8%

12.0%

69.0%

6.1%

2.0%

0.0%

I T N A T T
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MAUI ACTIVITIES - OTHER
I N7 T N I A T
T

TOTAL 30.9% 25.3% 31.2% 23.4% 13.0% 0.0% 26.1%
Visiting friends and family 26.2% 20.3% 31.2% 18.7% 12.0% 0.0% 26.1%
Giving back to the local

7.1% 6.3% 0.0% 5.4% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0%

community

471 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %‘j !




100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

H Yes
H No
BASE

472  Q.Did you usethe reservation system for Wai‘anapanapa State Park?

U.S. West
65.2%
34.8%

149

WAI‘'ANAPANAPA STATE PARK -
RESERVATIONS SYSTEM USE

U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
70.6% 0.0% 70.7% 54.9% 100.0%
29.4% 100.0% 29.3% 45.1% 0.0%

289 1 107 9 0 1

DREDT



WAI‘ANAPANAPA STATE PARK -
RESERVATIONS SYSTEM PROBLEMS

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Yes, technical issues but able to book reservation 3.2% 2.0% 8.2% 0.0% 0.0%
B Yes, unable to make reservation 3.1% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
M No, | was able to book a reservation without issue 93.7% 95.6% 91.8% 100.0% 100.0%
BASE 96 204 0 76 5 0 1

473 Q.Did you experience any issues with the reservation system for Wai‘anapanapa State Park? m




VISITED MAUI FOR SPECIFIC FESTIVAL OR
SPORTING EVENT

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

M Yes 1.3% 1.4% 16.6% 0.4% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9%

E No 98.7% 98.6% 83.4% 99.6% 98.1% 100.0% 98.1%
BASE 1,563 1,553 18 759 98 12 91

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

474 Q. Was your visit to Maui to attend a specific festival or sporting event? m




VISITED MAUI FOR SPECIFIC FESTIVAL OR
SPORTING EVENT

.l usWest | USEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | China |  Korea |
18.9% 13.5% 66.4% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%
18.9% 26.9% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
14.5% 9.1% 33.6% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
9.4% 18.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
9.7% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Convention/ Conference/ Retreat/
Seminar/ Meeting/ W orkshop/ Training/ 9.4% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Work event
Kapalua Food & Wine Festival 9.4% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%
‘é‘fftf]j':;/ F':‘;’;i‘a’l"/‘g‘:zcﬁ Anniversary/ 5.0% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Hawaii Food and Wine Festival 0.0% 13.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%
Whale Watching 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Maui Film Festival 0.0% 4.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American Windsurfing Tour 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%
21 22 3 3 2 0 2

E

475 Q. Which festival or sporting event did you visit Maui to attend?




Section 23 — Moloka’i

DREDT
476



AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS -

MOLOKA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada
B Aided Ad Awareness 13.3% 0.0% 7.2%
B No Prior Awareness 83.5% 93.6% 73.5%
M Unsure 3.2% 6.4% 19.3%
BASE 31 31 0 15

477  Q.Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for Moloka'i prior to your arrival?

Oceania
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
3

China

Korea

25.0%

75.0%

0.0%
4

DREDT



IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING -
MOLOKA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

478 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit Moloka'i? M




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC -
MOLOKA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% 7.2%
— ° ] ° °
o — 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

479 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit Moloka'i? M




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS -

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% 0.0%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East

480 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit Moloka'i?

Japan

MOLOKA'I

13.3%

Canada

0.0%

Oceania

China

25.0%

Korea



IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING ACTIVITIES/
EVENTS - MOLOKA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0% 25.0%

20.0%

13.1%

10.0% - s 1o 6.1%
o 0
0.0%
0.0% I ]

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

481 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit Moloka'i? M




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS -

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

12.9%

9.6%
0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East

482 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit Moloka'i?

Japan

MOLOKA'I

7.2%

Canada

0.0%

Oceania

China

0.0%

Korea



IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL
BEAUTY - MOLOKA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
28.9%

30.0% 25.6%

20.0%

14.4%

10.0%
0.0% 0.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

483 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit Moloka'i? M




Ts*TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - MOLOKA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
U.S West U.STtast
Repeat 38.8% 13.3%
M First-time 61.2% 86.7%
BASE 31 31
MEAN 5.37 2.26
® MEDIAN 1.00 1.00

484 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited Moloka'i?

Japan

28.8%
71.2%
15
2.94
1.00

33.3%
66.7%

1.67
1.00

China

10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

0.0%

100.0%
4
1.00
1.00



STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS -

Nature/ natural beauty/ 16.1%
scenery
E\{ents/ celel?ratlons with 12.8%
friends/ family
Friendli f the local
i iness of the loca 9.6%
people
Variety of activities/ 9.6%
attractions/ many choices o0
Feeli fthe “Aloh
eeling ofthe “Aloha 6.4%
Spirit
Envi .
nvm.)nmentally friendly/ 6.4%
sustainable
Overall customer service/
o s 3.2%
hospitality/ the people
3'2%
promised

485 Q. What onething made your visit to Moloka'i more enjoyable?

19.3%

10.0%

6.3%

9.8%

9.8%

3.3%

3.1%

9.6%

0.0%

3.3%

0.0%

MOLOKA'I

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

27.6%

0.0%

13.3%

32.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

6.1%

0.0%

0.0%

7.2%

0.0%

0.0%

33.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

33.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

33.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

25.0%

25.0%

25.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

25.0%

0.0%

|_US.West | _US.East | Japan | Camada | Oceania | _China | _Korea _
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AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - MOLOKA'I
S Tuswes | usts | wan | comsds | ocema | chna | koo

No negatives/ everything 45.2% 48.1% 0.0% 45.8% 33.3% 0.0% 75.0%
was great

Other (please specify) 9.6% 6.4% 0.0% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

— :
Friendliness of loca 12.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
people
Food/ restaurant variety/ 9.6% 0.0% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
dining options

Availability of ground

transportation/ tour

buses/ limos, availability 3.4% 10.0% 0.0% 7.2% 33.3% 0.0% 25.0%
of taxi cabs, ride share

options, etc.

Travel problems (cost,
airport, airline, 6.4% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
TSA/customs, cruise)

E

484 Q. What onething could be improved to make you stay on Moloka'i more enjoyable?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT -
MOLOKA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

100.0%
90.0% S/
80.0% 6.00 A
70.0% A
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% _ .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Very likely (7-8) 58.0% 25.8% 47.0% 0.0% 50.0%
M Somewhat likely (5-6) 16.1% 32.4% 27.6% 66.7% 50.0%
M Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 0.0% 12.7% 7.2% 33.3% 0.0%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 22.7% 26.0% 12.1% 0.0% 0.0%
M Don’t know 3.2% 3.1% 0.0% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 31 31 0 15 3 0 4
MEAN 5.89 4.63 6.00 5.00 6.75

487 Q. How likely are you to visit Moloka'i again in the next five years?



REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING -
MOLOKA'I

| UsWest | USEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | China | _ Koea _

No reason to return/

nothing new 37.2% 45.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Want to go someplace new 37.2% 38.3% 0.0% 28.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Nothing to do/ boring 37.2% 15.9% 0.0% 23.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Too expensive/cost 13.2% 31.3% 0.0% 23.9% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Not enough value for the . . . . o o o
price 12.4% 23.4% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Unfriendly people/ felt
unwelcorr):ep P 25.6% 7.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Flighttoo long 0.0% 30.8% 0.0% 23.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Inconvenient travel
connections (long .
layovers, couldn’t get the 12.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
flight we wanted)
Poor health/ age restriction 12.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other financial obligations 0.0% 15.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
488 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit Moloka'i? = D !




BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY -
MOLOKA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 55.0% 57.6% 45.8% 0.0% 50.0%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 22.5% 32.6% 34.8% 66.7% 50.0%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 9.6% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 9.6% 9.8% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0%
B Don’t know 3.2% 0.0% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0%

BASE 31 31 0 15 3 0 4

MEAN 6.04 6.38 5.99 5.00 6.50

489 Q. How likely are you to recommend Moloka'i as a place to visit to your friends and family?




ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS -
MOLOKA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 54.1% 57.4% 62.4% 0.0% 66.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 19.1% 19.3% 9.8% 50.0% 33.3%
M Below Avg (3-4) 19.1% 19.3% 27.8% 50.0% 0.0%
M Poor (1-2) 7.7% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 26 26 0 11 2 0 3
MEAN 6.20 6.14 6.15 4.50 6.67

490 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Moloka'i?




SHOPPING - MOLOKAI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
H Excellent (7-8) 35.1% 51.6% 39.0% 0.0% 33.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 13.0% 13.2% 26.7% 0.0% 66.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 34.6% 26.6% 17.8% 50.0% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 17.3% 8.7% 16.4% 50.0% 0.0%

BASE 23 23 0 12 2 0 3

MEAN 5.01 5.72 5.27 3.00 6.00

491 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Moloka'i?




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - MOLOKA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0% 6.04
70.0% A
60.0%
50.0% m
40.0% A
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 27.3% 51.5% 52.6% 0.0% 33.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 42.1% 20.5% 19.6% 0.0% 66.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 23.0% 20.0% 27.8% 100.0% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 7.7% 8.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 26 25 0 11 2 0 3
MEAN 5.55 5.94 6.04 4.00 6.00

492  Q.How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Moloka'i? m




LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS -
MOLOKA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 54.8% 58.5% 65.7% 0.0% 50.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 31.6% 18.7% 17.8% 50.0% 50.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.5% 22.8% 16.4% 50.0% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 9.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

BASE 22 22 0 12 2 0 2

MEAN 6.24 6.39 6.66 5.00 6.50

493 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Moloka'i? m




TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND -
MOLOKA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
H Excellent (7-8) 52.7% 77.9% 56.8% 0.0% 25.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 33.1% 8.7% 35.7% 0.0% 50.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 9.5% 8.9% 7.5% 50.0% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 4.7% 4.5% 0.0% 50.0% 25.0%

BASE 21 23 0 12 2 0 4

MEAN 6.20 6.85 6.55 3.00 4.75

494 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Moloka'i?




MOLOKA'l ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING
_us e | us e | oo | et | ocemis |_chna s _

TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 93.9% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
On own (self-guided)/ driving
d the island 87.2% 70.2% 0.0% 62.5% 33.3% 0.0% 50.0%
aroun
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 6.4% 13.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Boat tour/ submarine ride/
hale watching 22.5% 20.0% 0.0% 26.5% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%
w
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour
b 12.8% 6.7% 0.0% 12.1% 33.3% 0.0% 25.0%
us
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 45.0% 40.1% 0.0% 14.4% 33.3% 0.0% 25.0%
Movie and TV filming location
‘ 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ours

E

495 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




MOLOKA'l ACTIVITIES - RECREATION
T usues [usem | er | couss | ocoms | o | o

TOTAL
Beach/ sunbathing
Bodyboarding

Stand-up paddle boarding

Canoeing/ kayaking
Swimming in the ocean
Snorkeling

Freediving
Windsurfing/ kitesurfing
Jet skiing/ parasailing

Scuba diving

93.6%
74.1%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
3.2%
48.2%
32.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.2%
3.2%

496 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

90.1%
56.8%
0.0%
3.2%
3.2%
6.5%
46.2%
23.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%
3.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

92.8%
53.0%
7.2%
14.4%
0.0%
0.0%
47.0%
26.5%
7.2%
0.0%
0.0%
7.2%
19.3%
6.1%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

66.7%

33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

75.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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MOLOKA'I ACTIVITIES - RECREATION (continued)
e Tuswe [usem | e | oo | ocems | oo | o

93.6% 90.1% 0.0% 92.8% 100.0% 0.0% 75.0%
22.7% 30.0% 0.0% 14.4% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%
3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%
_ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%
_ 35.3% 37.3% 0.0% 42.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3.2% 10.1% 0.0% 14.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
16.1% 16.3% 0.0% 12.1% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1l
/

497 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

l
r




MOLOKA'l ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING

o luswest | USEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | China | Korea _
93.6% 86.9% 0.0% 86.7% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
16.5% 13.1% 0.0% 25.4% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%
cruise
25.9% 13.1% 0.0% 20.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
karaoke 3.2% 6.5% 0.0% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
6.4% 19.8% 0.0% 27.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
41.8% 50.0% 0.0% 47.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%
29.1% 26.6% 0.0% 21.6% 33.3% 0.0% 25.0%
m 22.5% 20.0% 0.0% 21.6% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%
35.3% 16.7% 0.0% 33.7% 33.3% 0.0% 25.0%
19.3% 13.1% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Farm-to-table cuisine 6.4% 6.5% 0.0% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
64.5% 20.4% 0.0% 49.2% 100.0% 0.0% 25.0%
498 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? = nT




MOLOKA'l ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING
uswes | uscs | man | _coaa | ocemia | _cina | o _

TOTAL 83.7%
Malls/ department stores 6.6%
Designer boutiques 0.0%
Hotel/ resort stores 6.6%
Swap meet/ flea market 6.4%
Discount/ outlet stores 0.0%
Supermarkets 41.8%
Farmer’s market 22.5%
Convenience stores 32.1%
Duty free stores 0.0%

Hawai‘i-made products 25.7%

Local shops and artisans 54.6%

499 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

86.9%
13.3%
3.4%
19.4%
6.5%
6.5%
26.8%
16.5%
22.8%
0.0%
30.2%

47.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

80.7%
25.4%
12.1%
13.3%
0.0%
0.0%
42.0%
40.9%
33.7%
0.0%
27.6%

39.8%

33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

33.3%

33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

33.3%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

50.0%
25.0%
0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
25.0%

0.0%

1l
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MOLOKA'l ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE & FINE
ARTS

| uswest | uUsEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | China | Korea _
TOTAL 58.2% 66.7% 0.0% 39.8% 33.3% 0.0% 75.0%
Historic military sites and
9.8% 13.3% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
museums
Historic Hawaiian sites and
38.5% 43.5% 0.0% 20.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
museums
Other historical sites,
dh 6.4% 19.8% 0.0% 19.3% 33.3% 0.0% 25.0%
museums, and homes
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%
Art galleries and
hibitions 6.4% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ex
La‘au/ Polynesian show/
hula sh 3.4% 16.5% 0.0% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ula show
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
lei making 3.2% 3.2% 0.0% 7.2% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%
canoe,
Play/ concert/ theatre 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Art/ craft fair 9.6% 6.8% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

500 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? -__.-I—"'__--.zn.-:!I! !




MOLOKA'l ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION

TOTAL
Airport shuttle

Trolley

Tour bus/ tour van
Taxi/ limo

Rental car

Ride share

Car share

Bicycle rental

s | vseen | wom | oot | s | o | o

67.7%
9.6%
0.0%
3.2%
9.6%
9.6%

38.8%
3.2%

12.8%

0.0%

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

73.4%
6.8%
0.0%
3.2%

13.5%
6.7%

43.2%
0.0%
9.9%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

72.4%
6.1%
0.0%
7.2%

24.3%

12.1%

34.8%
6.1%
0.0%

0.0%

33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

33.3%

33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

25.0%
0.0%

25.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

’a



MOLOKA'l ACTIVITIES - OTHER
I
o

I T N I T

TOTAL

38.5% 36.7% 0.0% 21.6% 33.3% 0.0% 25.0%
Visiting friends and family 38.5% 33.5% 0.0% 21.6% 33.3% 0.0% 25.0%
Giving back to the local

'ving backto the loca 3.2% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
communlty

502 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




MOLOKA'l VISITOR CENTER

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%

50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Yes 28.9% 32.0% 60.2% 66.7% 50.0%
H No 12.8% 10.0% 14.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Unsure 58.2% 58.0% 25.4% 33.3% 50.0%
BASE 31 31 0 15 3 0 4

503 Q. Would you have found it helpful to have a Moloka'i Visitor Center at the airport? M




Section 24 - Lana’

DREDT

504



AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS -
LANA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
B Aided Ad Awareness 28.0% 11.5% 0.0% 18.3% 0.0%
B No Prior Awareness 63.2% 80.4% 100.0% 69.4% 100.0%
B Unsure 8.8% 8.1% 0.0% 12.4% 0.0%
BASE 46 61 1 32 0 0 1

505 Q. Do yourememberseeing or hearing advertising for Lanai prior to your arrival? m




IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING -
LANA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

2.3% 1.6% 0.0% 3.0%

] S
0.0% [ ] I

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

506 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit Lana'i ? M




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC -

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%
2.3%
0.0% I

U.S. West U.S. East

0.0%

507 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit Lana'i ?

0.0%

Japan

LANA'I

0.0%

Canada

Oceania

China

0.0%

Korea



100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS -
LANA'I

100.0%

12.4%
9.7%
0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

508 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit Lana'i ? M



IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING ACTIVITIES/
EVENTS - LANA'I

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

23.0%
19.5%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East

509 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit Lana'i ?

100.0%

Japan

17.0%

Canada

Oceania

China

0.0%

Korea



IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS -
LANA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0% 8.0%

3.5%
0, 0, 0,
0.0% 0.0% - (0% — otk

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

510 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit Lana‘i ? M




511

IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL
BEAUTY - LANA'l

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

21.6% e

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East

Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit Lana‘i ?

0.0%

Japan

18.3%

Canada

Oceania

China

0.0%

Korea



1st TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - LANA'|

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Repeat 38.9%
B First-time 61.1%
BASE 46 61

MEAN 1.69 1.49
® MEDIAN 1.00 1.00

512 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited Lana‘i ?

Japan
100.0%
0.0%

30.00
30.00

10.5%
89.5%
32
1.28
1.00

10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
China KOTea
0.0%
100.0%
0 1
1.00
1.00

DREDT



STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS -

Nature/ natural beauty/ 13.2%
scenery
Friendliness of the local 10.9%
people
Variety of activities/ 4.3%
attractions/ many choices =0
Overall customer service/ 8.9%
hospitality/ the people 20
A .

8-6%
promised
Feeling of the “Aloha

eing 6.5%

Spirit
Not crowded/ few tourists 2.2%

513 Q. What onething made your visit to Lana‘i more enjoyable?

26.3%

21.2%

4.9%

3.4%

9.6%

3.4%

1.6%

0.0%

4.9%

LANA'I

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

13.5%

15.3%

5.9%

0.0%

22.3%

3.5%

0.0%

9.4%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

s | usme | wn | cows | oume | o | o
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AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - LANA|
I T AT N I N T

N i '
o negatives/ everything 58.6%
was great

Availability of ground

transportation/ tour

busses/ limos, availability 13.1%
of taxi cabs, ride share

options, etc.

Would like to experience
4.5%
more local culture
Food/ restaurant varie
. . / . ty/ 6.5%
dining options
Variety of activities
¥ / 4.3%
attractions

514 Q. Whatonething could be improved to make you stay on Lana‘i more enjoyable?

64.0%

4.8%

8.0%

4.8%

4.9%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

68.8%

6.5%

12.9%

0.0%

8.9%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1l
)
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT -
LANA
8=Ve rf iﬁ(tell?;/tl’lngvsecriljn likely

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0% A
50.0% A
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

8.00

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 50.1% 33.0% 100.0% 22.3% 0.0%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 17.4% 19.9% 0.0% 21.8% 0.0%
H Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 10.8% 16.0% 0.0% 17.7% 100.0%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 19.4% 23.0% 0.0% 25.3% 0.0%
B Don’t know 2.3% 8.1% 0.0% 12.9% 0.0%
BASE 46 61 1 32 0 0 1
MEAN 5.59 4.78 8.00 4.47 4.00

515 Q How likely are you to visit Lana‘i again in the nextfive years?




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING
LANAS
T T T T T A

Too expensive/cost 19.9% 37.7% 0.0% 27.4% 0.0% 0% 100.0%
Want to go someplace new 19.9% 31.0% 0.0% 31.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
No reason to return/ 33.0% 13.8% 0.0% 17.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
nothing new

Other (please specify) 20.3% 7.1% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Flight too long 0.0% 17.4% 0.0% 39.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Nothing to do/boring 13.3% 3.6% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Poor health/ age restriction 6.6% 7.1% 0.0% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Inconvenient travel

ot oot the fantwe 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 10.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
wanted)

e epomaton 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
e oun value for the 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 10.6% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other financial obligations 0.0% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Unfriendly people/ felt 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

unwelcome

516 Q. Why would you be unlikelyto revisit Lana‘i ? _____I_...___.LI! !




BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY -
LANA'I
8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

100.0% 8.00

90.0% : m

80.0% A A

70.0%

60.0%

50.0% m
40.0% A
30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 65.5% 68.9% 100.0% 50.0% 0.0%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 17.2% 19.7% 0.0% 37.6% 0.0%
H Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.5% 4.7% 0.0% 5.9% 100.0%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 8.6% 5.0% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0%
B Don’t know 2.2% 1.7% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0%
BASE 46 61 1 32 0 0 1
MEAN 6.63 6.82 8.00 6.40 4.00

517 Q. How likely are you to recommend Lana‘i as a place to visit to your friends and family?




ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS -
LANA
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8.00
90.0%
80.0% A
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 59.6% 60.2% 100.0% 47.0% 0.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.3% 33.1% 0.0% 42.0% 100.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 8.0% 6.7% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0%
M Poor (1-2) 8.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0%
BASE 37 45 1 19 0 0 1
MEAN 6.49 6.83 8.00 6.39 5.00

518 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Lana'i ?




SHOPPING - LANAI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 36.0% 42.0% 44 7% 0.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.9% 28.9% 38.3% 100.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 24.7% 19.5% 17.0% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 14.4% 9.6% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 28 31 0 18 0 0 1
MEAN 5.22 5.62 5.95 5.00

519 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Lana'i ?




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - LANAI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
H Excellent (7-8) 63.2% 64.9% 61.3% 0.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 28.3% 22.6% 34.5% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.8% 10.1% 4.2% 100.0%
B Poor (1-2) 5.7% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 35 40 0 23 0 0 1
MEAN 6.67 6.73 6.71 4.00

520 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Lana'i ?




LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS -
LANA
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
H Excellent (7-8) 82.6% 71.6% 61.2% 0.0%
M Above Avg (5-6) 5.8% 21.2% 23.8% 100.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 0.0% 7.1% 15.0% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 11.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 17 28 0 13 0 0 1
MEAN 7.01 7.08 6.70 5.00

521 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Lana'i ?




TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND -
LANA
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8.00
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 68.9% 53.5% 100.0% 66.7% 0.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 14.2% 27.0% 0.0% 23.4% 100.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 8.5% 19.5% 0.0% 5.4% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 0.0%
BASE 35 41 1 21 0 0 1
MEAN 6.47 6.46 8.00 6.67 5.00

522 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Lana'i ?




LANA'I ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING
_us e | us e | oo | et | ocemis |_chna s _

TOTAL 91.2%
On own (self-guided)/ drivin
( . g )/ 8 26.9%
around theisland
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 2.3%
Boat tour/ submarine ride/
. 31.0%
whale watching
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour
17.8%
bus
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 42.3%
Movie and TV filming location
0.0%
tours

523 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

98.4%

40.1%

1.6%

25.0%

21.9%

16.6%

40.5%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

37.1%

3.0%

33.6%

18.8%

12.4%

27.7%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

’L-J.
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LANA'l ACTIVITIES - RECREATION
I T Y I I T T

93.4% 96.8% 100.0% 90.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
66.8% 66.9% 100.0% 71.2% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2.2% 1.6% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
_ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
55.7% 53.8% 0.0% 37.6% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
35.4% 47.0% 100.0% 40.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
_ 2.2% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
_ 6.6% 3.4% 0.0% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1l
/

l
r

524 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




LANA'l ACTIVITIES - RECREATION (continued)
e Tuswe Luse | | coi | oo | owe |t

TOTAL
Running/ jogging/ fitness walking

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament
Parks/ botanical gardens
Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall rappel
Zip-lining

Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

93.4%
11.2%
8.8%
6.6%
26.6%
0.0%
6.6%
2.2%
15.7%
0.0%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%

525 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.8%
6.7%
5.1%
6.7%

37.1%
0.0%
6.5%
0.0%

16.4%
0.0%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

90.0%
12.4%
5.9%
3.0%
18.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
14.8%
0.0%
3.5%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
3.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

E



LANA'l ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING
| US.West | US.East | _lapan | Canada | Oceania | _China | Korea _

TOTAL

Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evening

cruise

Live music/ stage show

Nightclub/ dancing/ bar/

karaoke
Fine dining
Family restaurant

Fast food

Café/ coffee house
Ethnic dining
Farm-to-table cuisine

Prepared own meal

77.7%

15.7%

4.4%

2.2%

13.2%
31.1%
8.8%
0.0%
26.6%
9.0%
17.8%

4.4%

526 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

78.6%

28.3%

5.1%

1.6%

15.2%
27.0%
1.7%
3.3%
20.0%
10.0%
5.0%

11.8%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

67.7%

24.2%

15.3%

3.0%

21.2%
12.9%
15.3%
11.8%
18.3%
6.5%
3.0%

10.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

;
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LANA'I ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING
uswes | us s | man | _coada | oemia | _crna | _tora _

TOTAL 64.6%
Malls/ department stores 2.3%
Designer boutiques 9.0%
Hotel/ resort stores 11.2%
Swap meet/ flea market 0.0%
Discount/ outlet stores 2.3%
Supermarkets 6.8%
Farmer’s market 0.0%
Convenience stores 17.8%
Duty free stores 0.0%

Hawai‘i-based products 6.9%

Local shops and artisans 35.7%

527 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

61.7%
6.5%
3.3%

11.7%
3.3%
3.3%

12.0%
6.8%

18.5%
0.0%

16.7%

40.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

64.2%
21.2%
3.5%
9.4%
3.0%
5.9%
5.9%
12.9%
18.3%
0.0%
12.4%

28.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%

0.0%

1l
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LANA'l ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE & FINE ARTS

] uswest | USEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | China | Korea |
TOTAL 53.4% 53.3% 0.0% 45.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Historic military sites and

2.2% 5.0% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
museums
Historic Hawaiian sites

15.6% 26.8% 0.0% 12.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
and museums
Other historical sites,

4 homes 9.2% 13.2% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

museums, an

Art galleries/ exhibitions 15.6% 15.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

La‘au/ Polynesian show/

hula sh 4.5% 10.0% 0.0% 14.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

ula show
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
lei ki 4.4% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

canoe, lei making

Play/ concert/ theatre 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Art/ craft fair 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 8.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
13.4% 8.3% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

528 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? S 1 ! !




LANA'I ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION

I

529 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

55.1%
15.1%
1.6%
1.6%
11.5%
8.3%
20.4%
5.0%
3.2%

1.7%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

61.3%
11.8%
10.0%
5.9%
30.6%
0.0%
18.3%
0.0%
0.0%

5.9%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

s | usis | wn | cows | oume | o | o

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

’a



LANA'I ACTIVITIES - OTHER

e Tusw Dusne | o | cowe | oume | o | o
TOTAL 9.1% 13.5% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0%

Visiting friends and family 6.9% 11.9% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0%

0.0% 100.0%
Giving back to the local
. 2.2% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
community

0.0% 100.0%

530 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?




TRANSPORTATION TO LANA'I

100.0%

80.0%

70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% . .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Private boat 17.4% 30.0% 0.0% 16.4% 0.0%
Cruise ship 4.5% 19.7% 0.0% 52.4% 0.0%
M Expenditions Ferry 54.2% 28.3% 100.0% 16.4% 0.0%
H Air 24.0% 22.0% 0.0% 14.8% 100.0%
Base 46 60 1 32 0 0 1

531 Q. Howdid you arrive on Lana'i ? m




Section 25 — Island of Hawai’i

DREDT

532



AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% i )
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
B Aided Ad Awareness 29.5% 26.9% 54.6% 25.1% 34.1% 28.8% 30.1%
M No Prior Awareness 52.6% 55.1% 33.3% 58.9% 49.8% 53.7% 51.6%
M Unsure 17.9% 18.0% 12.1% 16.0% 16.1% 17.5% 18.3%
BASE 1,110 1,276 66 975 99 30 231

533 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Hawai'i prior to your arrival? m




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS -
ISLAND OF HAWALI'I

» Trips to Hawadii: Repeat visitors from U.S. West were more likely to recall advertising for Hawai‘i Island than first-time
visitors from this market.

* Age: Among visitors from U.S. West and Japan, advertising awareness was highest among seniors (65+).

534 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Hawai'i prior to your arrival? M



IMPACT OF LOCATION FILMING
ISLAND OF HAWALI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

24.3%
16.6%

20.0%

13.0%

0,
10.0% 6.8% 9.0% 8.6% 8.6%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

535 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Hawai'i? M




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN MUSIC -
ISLAND OF HAWALI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%
10.2% 10.7%

10.0% 7.1% 7.2%
0.0% [ | I _

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

536 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Hawai'i? M




IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA POSTS/ VIDEOS -
ISLAND OF HAWALI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%
0,
20.6% 18.6%

20.0% 16.7%
10.5%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

537 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Hawai'i? M




IMPACT OF OUTDOOR/ SPORTING ACTIVITIES/
EVENTS - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%

30.0%

22.1% 21.2% 23.2%

17.1%

20.0%

13.6%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

10.0%

0.0%

538 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Hawai'i? M




IMPACT OF HAWAIIAN CULTURAL EVENTS -
ISLAND OF HAWALI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0%

11.4%
7.1%
3.5%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

10.0%

0.0%

539 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Hawai'i? M




IMPACT OF FAMOUS LANDMARKS/ NATURAL
BEAUTY - ISLAND OF HAWAI'l

100.0%
90.0%

80.0%

69.7%

70.0%

57.6%
60.0% 54.7% °

50.0% 45.3%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

54.5% 55.4%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

46.1%

540 Q. Which of the following if any, motivated you to visit the island of Hawai'i? M




1st TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0% 10
90.0% 9
80.0% 3
70.0%

7
60.0%

6
50.0%

5

40.0%

4
30.0%
20.0% 3
10.0% A 2
0.0% - 1
U.S. West U.STEast Japan Oc€ania ChiTha KoTea
Repeat 66.7% 43.1% 56.3% 49.7% 42.4% 27.3% 18.8%
B First-time 33.3% 56.9% 43.7% 50.3% 57.6% 72.7% 81.2%
BASE 1,110 1,276 66 975 99 30 231
MEAN 5.12 4.20 3.54 3.67 2.35 1.59 1.41
® MEDIAN 2.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

541 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of Hawaii? M




1st TIME VS REPEAT VISITOR - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

* Age: The average number of trips to Hawai‘i Island increased among U.S. West and Korea visitors as they got older.

* Household income: The number of trips to Hawai‘i Island is highest amongst more affluent respondents (5150K+) from
U.S. West.

e Gender: Male visitors from Japan have visited Hawai‘i Island more often.

* Islands visited: Those visitors from Canada whose trip was limited to just Hawai‘i Island have visited more often than
those whose current trip included stops on multiple islands.

542 Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the island of Hawai'i? %DT




STRENGTHS/ POSITIVE ASPECTS -
ISLAND OF HAWALI'I

I T TS N N A I
Nature/ natural beauty/ scenery 22.7% 31.6% 54.5% 25.2% 35.3% 33.3% 40.5%
\r;a;:;t‘c’:;::;'v't'es/ attractions/ 15.5% 19.5% 12.1% 16.4% 15.0% 27.7% 23.0%

o T T
Feeling of the “Aloha Spirit” 8.5% 8.1% 4.6% 9.0% 3.8% 0.0% 3.3%
Friendliness of the local people 6.8% 7.0% 3.0% 9.0% 8.3% 8.4% 3.0%
: : ——
f:::lt;/ celebrations with friends/ 5.9% 5.4% 1.5% 3.7% 9.3% 2.8% 2.0%
Local culture/ people/ music 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 3.1% 6.2% 2.8% 3.4%
'::;‘r’n"i;:‘d°dat'°"s/ wasas 3.2% 2.1% 10.6% 3.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.8%
E‘I’O‘::)/n :esm"ra"t variety/ dining 3.5% 2.2% 3.0% 1.4% 0.9% 2.8% 2.9%
Overall customer service/ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
hospitality/ the people 2.4% 2.4% 1.5% 2.0% 4.7% 0.0% 1.4%

1l
/

l

543 Q. What onething made your visit to the island of Hawai'i more enjoyable?

‘a



AREAS OF OPPORTUNITIES - ISLAND OF HAWAI'l

T uswes [ usen | wan | Coio | ocemia | cona | o

wo%  ash alow  mI  aa% s 3%
sa% s ask 7% 76 1% 102%

Rental car experience (long waits in line,
condition of rental car, bad check in or 6.8% 6.0% 9.1% 4.9% 3.8% 11.9% 6.2%

out service/ rental car company service)

o T T
Cost/ Expensive (specific/non-specific) 3.6% 5.0% 4.6% 6.8% 9.3% 2.8% 4.0%

Driving experience (signage, road 3.8% 5.2% 0.0% 3.6% 3.3% 7.4% 1.1%

surface, traffic violations, bad drivers)

Availability of ground transportation/
tour busses/ limos, availability of taxi 2.5% 3.1% 18.2% 5.5% 5.8% 5.6% 8.6%

cabs, ride share options, etc.

2.7% 2.2% 1.5% 3.2% 4.0% 2.8% 9.3%

T o T T T T T
1.8% 2.1% 3.0% 1.6% 2.1% 0.0% 4.3%
1.1% 1.5% 7.5% 1.2% 5.0% 0.0% 1.5%

544 Q. Whatonething could be improved to make you stay on the island of Hawai'i more enjoyable?

E



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

100.0%
90.0% 083
80.0% A A
70.0% A
60.0%

50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
H Very likely (7-8) 66.9% 48.9% 53.1% 53.3% 33.6% 66.7% 66.0%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 20.4% 27.4% 24.2% 23.9% 34.4% 23.2% 22.2%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.4% 10.8% 6.1% 12.3% 14.5% 7.4% 5.9%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 4.3% 9.7% 1.5% 8.0% 16.6% 2.8% 1.5%
B Don’t know 1.9% 3.3% 15.1% 2.4% 0.9% 0.0% 4.3%
BASE 1,108 1,275 66 973 99 30 231
MEAN 6.83 6.02 6.79 6.17 5.23 6.68 6.94

545 Q. How likely are you to visit the island of Hawai'i again in the next five years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

* Education: Visitors from U.S. West without a college degree expressed a stronger likelihood to return compared to
those with a college degree from this visitor market.

* Islands visited: U.S. West and U.S. East visitors whose stay was limited to just Hawai‘i Island expressed a stronger
likelihood to return compared to those whose stay included stops on multiple islands.

e Travel party size: Visitors from U.S. West and Canada who traveled alone were more likely to return to Hawai‘i Island
than those who came in a larger travel party (3+ individuals).

* Gender: Male visitors from Japan are more likely to return to Hawai‘i Island.

546 Q. How likely are you to visit the island of Hawai'i again in the next five years? M




REASONS FOR NOT RETURNING -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
_us.est | s cast | apan | conada | ocemia | _china | _ores _

Want to go someplace new 52.2% 51.5% 39.8% 45.9% 35.6% 0.0% 12.8%

Too expensive/cost 22.3% 34.2% 40.0% 43.3% 32.6% 0.0% 49.6%
Flight too long 4.3% 31.8% 6.6% 21.7% 15.5% 27.6% 9.6%
No reason to return/ nothing new 12.1% 10.9% 6.7% 9.7% 15.5% 0.0% 25.2%
Not enough value for the price 9.2% 12.5% 0.0% 11.0% 20.9% 0.0% 33.6%
Other financial obligations 5.8% 11.1% 13.4% 10.6% 2.9% 0.0% 21.2%
Poor health/ age restriction 8.5% 6.3% 26.6% 6.5% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Other (please specify) 6.5% 3.9% 0.0% 5.1% 3.8% 72.4% 5.2%

Unfriendly people/ felt

5.0% 4.9% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 27.6% 13.6%
unwelcome

Inconvenient travel connections
(long layovers, couldn’t get the 4.3% 3.3% 0.0% 5.7% 8.8% 27.6% 10.4%
flight we wanted)

Too commercial/ overdeveloped 2.9% 3.0% 0.0% 3.0% 5.9% 0.0% 10.4%
Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 2.2% 1.7% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 5.2%

1l
/

l

547 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the island of Hawai'i?

‘a



BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY -

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0% U.S. West

H Very likely (7-8) 85.2%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 11.6%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 1.7%
W Very unlikely (1-2) 1.4%
B Don’t know 0.2%
BASE 1,108
A MEAN 7.44

548 Q. How likely are you to recommend the island of Hawai'i as a place to visit to your friends and family?

ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale

8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

U.S. East
82.7%
13.9%
1.6%
1.7%
0.2%
1,275
7.36

Japan

84.9%

13.6%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%

66

7.44

Canada
83.1%
14.2%
2.1%
0.5%
0.1%
973
7.40

Oceania
64.2%
25.6%
5.2%
5.0%
0.0%
99
6.64

China

78.6%

14.1%
4.6%
2.8%
0.0%

30

7.19

Korea
76.3%
18.2%
4.1%
0.4%
1.0%
231
7.21

0o
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BRAND/ DESTINATION ADVOCACY -
ISLAND OF HAWALI'I

* Trips to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors from U.S. West were more likely to recommend Hawai’‘i Island than first-time visitors.

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. West whose trip was limited to just Hawai‘i Island were more likely to recommend it
to others compared to those whose trip included stops on multiple islands.

549 Q. How likely are you to recommend the island of Hawai'i as a place to visit to your friends and family? M



ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 71.2% 77.2% 60.9% 66.7% 53.6% 80.9% 66.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 25.9% 19.7% 20.4% 30.4% 41.1% 19.1% 28.6%
H Below Avg (3-4) 2.8% 3.1% 18.7% 2.6% 3.2% 0.0% 3.8%
M Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 2.1% 0.0% 1.0%

BASE 1,029 1,209 59 913 87 29 226

A MEAN 6.99 7.15 6.57 6.88 6.39 7.29 6.83

550 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Island of Hawai'i?




SHOPPING - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 50.9% 54.1% 34.8% 44.7% 41.2% 55.2% 48.8%
M Above Avg (5-6) 37.0% 35.4% 42.9% 43.1% 44.3% 29.6% 35.4%
H Below Avg (3-4) 11.7% 9.7% 20.7% 11.1% 12.2% 15.2% 11.9%
W Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.8% 1.6% 1.1% 2.3% 0.0% 3.9%
BASE 980 1,134 63 858 81 29 220

A MEAN 6.35 6.43 5.84 6.15 5.98 6.40 6.23

551 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Island of Hawai'i?
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DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% - i 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 61.4% 64.7% 51.7% 53.4% 47.9% 54.5% 42.2%
B Above Avg (5-6) 30.2% 28.4% 29.4% 36.4% 34.7% 24.5% 36.8%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.5% 6.2% 15.5% 10.0% 16.1% 20.9% 18.4%
B Poor (1-2) 0.9% 0.6% 3.4% 0.1% 1.3% 0.0% 2.6%
BASE 1,099 1,247 58 946 93 29 228
A MEAN 6.64 6.77 6.24 6.43 6.08 6.35 5.95

552 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Island of Hawai'i? m




LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 74.0% 75.4% 76.8% 72.4% 62.5% 62.8% 57.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 21.2% 20.1% 16.6% 23.3% 26.8% 24.9% 31.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.1% 4.3% 6.6% 4.1% 7.2% 12.3% 9.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.7% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 3.5% 0.0% 2.0%
BASE 1,046 1,182 60 916 88 29 216
A MEAN 7.04 7.09 7.09 6.97 6.48 6.57 6.45

553 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Island of Hawai'i?




TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND -
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 62.2% 64.1% 50.0% 60.4% 50.4% 58.1% 48.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 26.0% 25.8% 20.0% 26.4% 38.2% 26.7% 39.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 9.9% 8.6% 28.3% 11.0% 8.1% 10.5% 9.8%
B Poor (1-2) 1.9% 1.5% 1.7% 2.2% 3.3% 4.7% 1.4%
BASE 945 1,116 60 859 85 29 223

A MEAN 6.56 6.67 6.17 6.50 6.23 6.29 6.32

554 Q. How wouldyou rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Island of Hawai'i?




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING
L uswen | usca [ opan | conata | Oceanio | china | Korea |

TOTAL 98.5%
On own (self-guided)/ drivin
(self-g )/ g 90.2%

around theisland
Helicopter ride/ airplane tour 1.6%
Boat tour/ submarine ride/

23.2%
whale watching
Private limousine/ van tour/ tour

5.0%
bus
Scenic views/ natural landmarks 65.4%
Movie and TV filming location

0.8%
tours

555 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

99.4%

85.0%

5.5%

29.2%

59.2%

13.6%

74.8%

1.4%

98.5%

72.8%

3.0%

4.6%

36.5%

24.2%

28.8%

1.5%

98.5%

87.5%

3.4%

24.0%

62.6%

8.1%

68.9%

1.2%

97.1%

62.4%

7.0%

12.3%

30.6%

29.1%

50.2%

5.3%

95.4%

76.8%

5.6%

21.4%

31.6%

14.1%

60.4%

11.2%

100.0%

78.4%

7.4%

26.2%

39.1%

10.8%

68.0%

16.5%

1l
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ISLAND OF HAWAI‘l ACTIVITIES - RECREATION
I T Y I I T T

TOTAL
Beach/ sunbathing
Bodyboarding

Stand-up paddle boarding

Canoeing/ kayaking
Swimming in the ocean
Snorkeling

Freediving
Windsurfing/ kitesurfing
Jet skiing/ parasailing

Scuba diving

96.9%
79.9%
10.2%
4.6%
2.6%
6.1%
65.1%
52.1%
2.8%
0.1%
1.0%
3.3%
3.1%
9.1%

556 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.3%
77.7%
6.4%
3.8%
2.7%
6.4%
58.4%
44.6%
1.0%
0.1%
0.9%
1.7%
2.8%
6.5%

95.5%
53.1%
1.5%
4.6%
1.5%
3.0%
30.3%
10.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
6.1%

98.3%
85.8%
14.2%
3.7%
4.5%
4.3%
74.3%
58.6%
1.2%
0.3%
1.0%
2.9%
3.1%
10.5%

93.0%
62.0%
1.2%
1.9%
1.2%
1.9%
54.7%
28.5%
1.0%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
1.9%
3.8%

94.4%
75.8%
7.4%
4.6%
7.4%
19.3%
39.6%
32.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.4%
7.4%
4.6%

98.5%
80.4%
3.3%
5.9%
9.3%
3.6%
52.7%
55.6%
0.4%
0.0%
2.9%
1.6%
1.1%
7.1%
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ISLAND OF HAWAI'l ACTIVITIES - RECREATION

(continued)

I TN T A T N A

TOTAL
Running/ jogging/ fitness walking

Cycling

Backpacking/ camping
Agritourism

Sports event or tournament
Parks/ botanical gardens
Waterparks

Mountain tubing/ waterfall rappel
Zip-lining

Skydiving

All-terrain vehicle (ATV)

Horseback riding

96.9%
25.4%
3.0%
8.2%
48.0%
1.4%
17.1%
2.2%
43.1%
1.1%
0.6%
4.3%
0.0%
1.8%
1.9%

557 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.3%
22.6%
2.3%
6.7%
57.0%
1.5%
20.3%
1.6%
49.0%
0.9%
0.6%
3.6%
0.1%
2.5%
1.7%

95.5%
24.3%
4.5%
1.5%
18.1%
0.0%
16.7%
0.0%
31.9%
6.1%
0.0%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%

98.3%
29.0%
6.0%
5.7%
53.6%
1.4%
14.4%
3.8%
47.1%
1.2%
0.7%
2.0%
0.1%
1.1%
1.5%

93.0%
22.8%
4.6%
6.3%
36.2%
1.0%
8.9%
0.0%
42.2%
1.2%
1.0%
1.2%
0.0%
2.9%
1.0%

94.4%
16.9%
2.8%
4.6%
58.2%
7.4%
14.7%
2.8%
42.4%
0.0%
0.0%
2.8%
0.0%
2.8%

4.6%

98.5%
12.9%
1.5%
6.0%
27.8%
4.1%
25.4%
0.0%
30.2%
5.1%
1.9%
0.4%
1.4%
5.5%
0.0%

l



ISLAND OF HAWAI'l ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT
& DINING

.l uswest | usfat | Japan | Canada | Oceamia | China | Korea _
TOTAL 99.3% 97.9% 89.4% 98.6% 96.2% 97.2% 99.0%
Lunch/ sunset/ dinner/ evenin

. / / / 8 18.1% 21.1% 4.5% 21.4% 11.2% 59.3% 35.7%
cruise
Live music/ stage show 24.1% 28.3% 10.6% 22.8% 13.6% 17.5% 15.0%
Nightclub/ dancing/ bar
K & K / g/ bar/ 6.5% 6.6% 0.0% 4.5% 8.5% 4.6% 2.4%
araoke

43.6% 39.6% 16.7% 36.1% 26.5% 45.2% 39.2%

6% sT% Ia% e SeA%  Alex 47a%

wa%  maw wmew | man  wma%  4sa%  seew
Café/ coffee house 55.0% 51.5% 48.5% 54.2% 61.3% 49.8% 64.6%

Ethnic dining 26.3% 27.5% 7.6% 17.4% 8.2% 15.8% 25.6%
Farm-to-table cuisine 20.5% 21.3% 24.3% 15.3% 4.1% 10.2% 2.5%
Prepared own meal 58.8% 44.5% 35.0% 66.4% 36.1% 16.5% 23.6%
558 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? S 1 ! !




ISLAND OF HAWAI'l ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING

TOTAL 97.2%
Malls/ department stores 28.4%
Designer boutiques 11.0%
Hotel/ resort stores 27.1%
Swap meet/ flea market 16.0%
Discount/ outlet stores 11.1%
Supermarkets 72.9%
Farmer’s market 56.5%
Convenience stores 46.2%
Duty free stores 1.5%
Hawai‘i-made products 47.1%

Local shops and artisans 61.8%

559 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

96.7%
28.0%
14.3%
35.7%
10.9%
12.4%
61.3%
46.5%
43.6%
2.3%
49.8%

62.7%

100.0%
47.0%
6.1%
25.8%
3.0%
4.6%
63.7%
33.4%
22.6%
1.5%
18.2%

31.8%

98.2%
43.0%
14.3%
28.4%
9.2%
14.3%
70.5%
56.9%
43.7%
2.4%
46.9%

61.8%

90.8%
38.0%
12.6%
15.9%
5.3%
25.4%
56.0%
31.5%
47.3%
1.2%
30.5%

44.6%

87.0%
43.5%
5.6%
18.6%
5.6%
2.8%
60.0%
35.1%
40.7%
5.6%
35.1%

36.1%

97.5%
69.5%
3.0%
27.9%
2.5%
56.5%
44.8%
18.5%
55.1%
31.2%
35.0%

23.2%

U West | _Us.East | _Japan | Camada | Oceania | _China | Korea _

1l
/

’L-J.



ISLAND OF HAWAI'l ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE
& FINE ARTS

| uswest | wUsEast | Japan | Canada | Oceamia |  China |  Korea |
TOTAL 71.6% 79.1% 57.5% 75.8% 66.4% 78.6% 68.0%
Historic military sites and
8.8% 17.4% 10.6% 11.5% 21.1% 16.9% 28.8%
museums
Historic Hawaiian sites and
_ 46.9% 49.7% 25.8% 45.6% 29.6% 37.9% 14.6%
museums
Other historical sites,
dh 16.5% 18.5% 16.6% 15.4% 12.6% 19.3% 22.5%
museums, and homes
Art galleries and
exhibitions
La‘au/ Polynesian show
hul /h Y / 16.7% 30.8% 9.1% 24.1% 11.7% 5.6% 23.6%
ula show
Lesson- ex. ukulele, hula,
lel maki 3.2% 4.6% 3.0% 3.7% 4.1% 7.4% 6.8%
canoe, lei making
Play/ concert/ theatre 2.4% 2.2% 1.5% 2.4% 2.2% 7.4% 1.7%
Art/ craft fair 17.3% 12.3% 0.0% 12.3% 8.2% 11.9% 4.2%
4.7% 4.2% 1.5% 5.8% 5.1% 7.4% 4.5%

560 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

;
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ISLAND OF HAWAI'l ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION

I

561 Q. Duringthis trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

92.8%
16.5%
2.1%
2.3%
13.4%
6.8%
75.7%
13.3%
4.8%

0.9%

98.5%
9.1%
6.1%
1.5%

24.2%

15.2%

56.2%

16.6%
0.0%

3.0%

94.0%
15.6%
3.7%
4.1%
8.2%
9.6%
78.3%
12.2%
4.0%

1.9%

92.7%
16.5%
6.7%
13.8%
23.0%
21.5%
53.5%
20.8%
4.8%

2.5%

92.6%
18.6%
0.0%
4.6%
5.6%
23.2%
76.8%
11.2%
0.0%

2.8%

98.0%
13.0%
16.7%
10.7%
22.8%
22.9%
68.1%
15.7%
4.6%

1.7%

s | usis | wn | cows | oume | o | o
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ISLAND OF HAWAI'l ACTIVITIES - OTHER

I Y™ Y [ T g R p
TOTAL 34.1% 28.6% 22.7% 21.9% 21.8% 13.0% 19.7%
Visiting friends and family 32.2% 26.4% 22.7% 19.4% 21.8% 10.2% 18.7%

Giving back to the local
. 2.9% 3.1% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 2.8% 1.0%
community

562 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? %‘j !



TRAVEL ON ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
- . .
0.0%
? U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
B Traveled to other side of island 28.6% 37.6% 35.3% 29.5% 27.3% 24.2% 15.5%
B Traveled more than 1 hour one way to reach activities 23.2% 26.2% 26.1% 24.7% 28.4% 27.7% 22.3%
Traveled 1 hour or less one way to reach activity 27.3% 19.9% 9.2% 25.9% 23.0% 35.1% 29.1%
B Enjoy activities- short drive from accommodations 20.9% 16.3% 29.3% 19.8% 21.3% 13.0% 33.1%
@ BASE 1,107 1,271 65 969 98 30 231

563 Q. Which of the following best describes your travel while on the island of Hawai'i?




AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
U.S. WEST

NAALEHU
KA'U

564 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
U.S. EAST

NAALEHU
KA'U

565 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
JAPAN

NAALEHU
KA'U

566 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
CANADA

NAALEHU
KA'U

567 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
OCEANIA

NAALEHU
KA'U

568 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
CHINA

NAALEHU
KA'U

569 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
KOREA

NAALEHU
KA'U

570 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island?



Section 26 — Visitor Profile
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VISITOR PROFILE - GENDER

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea China

MW Female 59.0% 59.3% 45.9% 56.9% 60.0% 47.8% 48.9%

W Male 40.6% 40.2% 54.1% 42.9% 39.9% 52.2% 49.9%
BASE 6,260 6,551 711 3,565 1,494 1,434 147

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

572 Q Whatis your gender? m




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Post-Graduate
B College Grad

Associate Degree

Vocational/ Tech

B Some College
H.S. Grad

B Some / No H.S.

©® BASE

VISITOR PROFILE - EDUCATION

U.S. West U.S. East
32.1% 35.5%
35.4% 35.9%
9.2% 8.7%
3.5% 2.6%
14.1% 11.4%
5.2% 5.7%
0.4% 0.3%
6,259 6,549

573 Q. Please indicate your highest level of education

Japan
16.3%
51.8%
10.0%
5.6%
4.1%
11.5%
0.7%
711

Canada
31.7%
37.3%
6.0%
5.5%
11.9%
6.9%
0.7%
3,564

Oceania
33.2%
22.8%

6.5%
11.2%
7.8%
17.2%
1.4%
1,494

Korea China

20.4% 59.0%
57.2% 28.4%
9.8% 1.5%
1.2% 1.8%
2.6% 3.4%
7.4% 4.7%
1.4% 1.1%
1,433 147

DREDT



VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (US$)

-

574 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 20227

5.0%
6.5%
9.2%
8.4%
13.4%
11.8%
10.2%
6.7%
8.8%
20.1%

4.3%
6.4%
9.6%
10.8%
12.0%
12.9%
10.2%
8.3%
10.2%
15.2%

5.7%
8.0%
9.0%
9.1%
13.6%
10.8%
10.3%
7.0%
10.1%
16.2%

L.
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VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (YEN)

I N S

575 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2022? %‘j !




VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (WON)

N T
200,000,000 KRW + 9.2%

’ ’

’9.

576 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 20227



VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (YUAN)

I T

577 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2022? %‘j !



VISITOR PROFILE - AGE

60.00
50.00
40.00
30.00
20.00
10.00
0.00 ) )

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea

B MEAN 51.86 51.73 46.83 51.52 53.03 32.98 36.92

B MEDIAN 52.00 53.00 48.00 53.00 53.00 30.00 34.00

BASE 6,250 6,536 710 3,551 1,491 147 1,421

578 Q. Whatis your age? m




VISITOR PROFILE - HAWAI‘l PROPERTY OWNER

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania China Korea
B Do not nor plan to purchase 81.5% 88.4% 79.9% 87.6% 96.7% 92.3% 87.5%
B Plan to in future 9.0% 6.6% 2.4% 5.5% 2.0% 7.7% 9.1%
M Other property type 2.4% 1.3% 1.6% 1.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.9%
B Timeshare 7.1% 3.8% 16.1% 5.0% 0.7% 0.0% 2.5%
BASE 6,259 6,549 711 3,564 1,494 147 1,433

579 Q. Do you own property in the state of Hawai'i? m




EMPLOYMENT STATUS
I TS YT P T N A

Self-employed 13.5% 11.6% 12.0% 16.5% 17.1% 12.3% 12.4%
Employed, working for
55.6% 57.7% 54.1% 52.7% 56.9% 38.3% 60.0%
someone else
Retired 24.7% 24.9% 9.8% 25.6% 21.8% 3.2% 2.3%
1.3% 1.6% 5.2% 2.3% 1.1% 35.1% 6.4%
Homemaker 3.0% 3.1% 7.6% 1.6% 1.4% 0.6% 5.7%
2.0% 1.2% 11.4% 1.4% 1.7% 10.5% 13.2%

580 Q. Whatis your employment status? %‘j !




COMPETITIVE BRANDSET
L uswes ] usem | | oo | own [ o] tom

74.1% 81.3% 27.9% 62.0% 63.0% 58.3% 15.8%
61.9% 41.9% 17.5% 34.6% 44.2% 54.2% 12.3%
50.2% 33.6% 9.1% 27.5% 34.0% 36.6% 10.6%
Floia | 28.3% 57.4% 4.4% 27.9% 13.2% 25.4% 2.0%
rpe | 31.4% 32.2% 18.7% 39.0% 32.5% 15.7% 18.7%
28.1% 42.8% 12.6% 26.3% 35.9% 45.7% 11.9%
(Mexico | 34.5% 25.4% 1.8% 32.3% 7.8% 7.7% 2.3%
23.4% 22.1% 6.8% 64.2% 22.9% 16.6% 6.2%
13.5% 28.4% 1.0% 25.7% 5.4% 5.8% 1.1%
e 13.7% 10.1% 1.0% 6.8% 10.6% 9.9% 1.2%
Jpn 6.9% 4.5% 40.1% 6.7% 10.0% 32.4% 40.5%
6.2% 4.7% 16.8% 7.7% 13.3% 12.9% 16.6%
4.6% 4.4% 9.6% 6.5% 70.4% 5.8% 6.6%
6.8% 8.1% 0.8% 6.9% 2.8% 7.8% 0.4%
5.9% 6.1% 1.7% 7.4% 5.2% 6.0% 1.5%
5.2% 3.9% 12.6% 43% 1.7% 5.3% 20.1%
3.6% 2.6% 11.4% 4.8% 12.3% 15.6% 17.3%
oea | 2.9% 2.4% 14.6% 2.9% 2.0% 13.4% 40.2%
3.8% 2.8% 9.2% 4.8% 7.2% 72.8% 11.8%
3.4% 2.5% 1.8% 43% 38.4% 3.3% 2.5%
1.9% 13% 7.3% 3.4% 7.8% 2.1% 22.6%
E 1.6% 1.0% 5.1% 2.2% 15.2% 6.2% 4.1%
1.8% 0.8% 1.0% 1.7% 2.9% 0.6% 0.2%
R 12% 0.7% 0.4% 1.0% 16.0% 1.1% 0.3%
1.0% 0.5% 5.6% 0.2% 0.1% 1.8% 12.3%

:

581 Q. Which of the following destinations have you visited in the past five years? =




Section 27 — Island Survey Methodology
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
O‘AHU

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai’i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of O‘ahu.
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583  *Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence ==




METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
KAUA'I

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai’i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Kaua‘i.
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584  *Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence ==




METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
MAUI

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai’i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Maui.
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585  *Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence ==




METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai’i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Hawai‘i.
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
LANA‘I

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai’i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Lana‘i.
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
MOLOKA'I

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai’i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island-specific surveys. The following table summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Moloka‘i.
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